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Age Weighting Calculations

2010 Census Data for Seattle

SEX AND AGE Number Percent Census ** Survey
Total population 608,660 100 Cohort Number % Adult 20+ Sample Co % Age Cohort  Population Responses Weight
Under 5 years 32,036 5.3 20-34 181,501 36.4% 20.9% 18-34* 181,501 170 1.747
5to 9 years 25,943 4.3 35-44 99,704 20.0% 19.6% 35-44 99,704 160 1.020
10 to 14 years 22,091 3.6 45-54 80,543 16.2% 17.1% 45-54 80,543 139 0.948
15to 19 years 30,585 5 55-64 70,762 14.2% 21.8% 55-64 70,762 178 0.651
20 to 24 years 54,885 9 65+ 65,495 13.2% 20.6% 65+ 65,495 168 0.638
2510 29 years 67,421 111 Total 498,005 815 | 100.0% Total 498,005 815
30 to 34 vears 59,195 9.7 * For Census data, the 20-34 age cohort was used since many
35 to 39 vears 52.409 8.6 younger adults will not live in separate households.
40 to 44 vears 47.295 7.8 * Not all respondents provided their age
45 to 49 years 40,897 6.7
50 to 54 years 39,646 6.5
55 to 59 years 38,699 6.4
60 to 64 years 32,063 53
65 to 69 years 20,112 3.3 Unweighted Weighted
70 to 74 years 12,957 2.1 Q30 To which age group do you belong? Q30 To which age group do you belong?
75to 79 years 10,520 1.7 Frequency  Percent Percent Percent Frequency Percent Percent Percent
80 to 84 years 9,539 1.6 Valid 118to34 170 20.4 20.9 20.9 Valid 118t034 297 35.7 36.4 36.4
85 years and over 12,367 2 235to 44 160 19.2 19.6 40.5 235to 44 163 19.6 20.0 56.5
345to 54 139 16.7 17.1 57.5 345to054 132 15.8 16.2 72.6
Median age (vears) |36.1 (X) 455 to 64 178 214 21.8 79.4 455 to 64 116 13.9 14.2 86.8
vears, vears
565 years 168 20.2 20.6 100.0 5 65 years 107 12.9 13.2 100.0
16 years and over 524,259 86.1 Total 815 97.8 100.0 Total 815 97.8 100.0
18 years and over 515,147 84.6 Missing System 18 2.2 Missing System 18 2.2
21 years and over 487,587 80.1 Total 833 100.0 Total 833 100.0
62 years and over |83,606 13.7
65 years and over 65,495 10.8
Male population 304,030 50 Q30 To which age group do you belong?
Under 5 years 16,513 2.7
40% -
5to 9 years 12,987 2.1 36%
10to 14 years 11,077 1.8 35% -
15to 19 years 14,903 24 30% 4
20 to 24 years 26,904 4.4
25to 29 years 34,029 5.6 25% - 219%
30 to 34 years 30,556 5 20% | 20% 19% 20% 20%
35 to 39 years 27,418 45 17% 16% 1%
40 to 44 years 25,354 4.2 15% - 13%
45 to 49 years 21,747 3.6 10% -
50 to 54 years 20,175 23
55 to 59 years 19,141 3.1 5%
60 to 64 years 15,570 26 0%
65 to 69 years 9,700 16 18 to 34 years 35 to 44 years 45 to 54 years 55 to 64 years 65+ years
70to 74 years 5,915 1
7510 79 years e o m Sample of Respondents B Population
80 to 84 years 3,585 0.6
85 years and over 3,920 0.6
Median age (years) 135.9 (X)
16 years and over 261,215 42.9
18 years and over |256,561 42.2
21 years and over 243,553 40
62 years and over 36,441 6
65 years and over 27,656 4.5
Female population 304,630 50
Under 5 years 15,523 2.6
5to 9 years 12,956 21
10to 14 years 11,014 1.8
15to 19 years 15,682 2.6
20 to 24 years 27,981 4.6
25to 29 years 33,392 [SI5]
30to 34 years 28,639 4.7
35to 39 years 24,991 4.1
40 to 44 years 21,941 3.6
45 to 49 years 19,150 3.1
50 to 54 years 19,471 3.2
55 to 59 years 19,558 3.2
60 to 64 years 16,493 2.7
65 to 69 years 10,412 1.7
70to 74 years 7,042 1.2
75to 79 years 5,984 1
80 to 84 years 5,954 1
85 years and over 8,447 1.4
Median age (years) |36.4 (X)
16 years and over |263,044 43.2
18 years and over |258,586 425
21 years and over 244,034 40.1
62 years and over 47,165 &
65 years and over 37,839 6.2
RACE
Total population 608,660 100
One Race 577,413 94.9




White

Black or African
American
American Indian
and Alaska Native
Asian

Asian Indian
Chinese

Filipino
Japanese
Korean
Vietnamese
Other Asian [1]
Native Hawaiian
and Other Pacific
Islander

Native Hawaiian
Guamanian or
Chamorro
Samoan

Other Pacific
Islander [2]
Some Other Race

Two or More Races

White; American
Indian and Alaska
Native [3]

White; Asian [3]
White; Black or
African American
31

White; Some Other
Race [3]

Race alone or in
combination with
one or more other
races: [41

White

Black or African
American
American Indian
and Alaska Native
Asian

Native Hawaiian
and Other Pacific
Islander

Some Other Race

HISPANIC OR
LATINO

Total population
Hispanic or Latino
(of any race)
Mexican

Puerto Rican
Cuban

Other Hispanic or
Latino [5]

Not Hispanic or
Latino

HISPANIC OR
LATINO AND RACE
Total population
Hispanic or Latino
White alone
Black or African
American alone
American Indian
and Alaska Native
alone

Asian alone
Native Hawaiian
and Other Pacific
Islander alone
Some Other Race
alone

Two or More Races
Not Hispanic or
Latino

White alone
Black or African
American alone
American Indian
and Alaska Native
alone

Asian alone
Native Hawaiian
and Other Pacific
Islander alone
Some Other Race
alone

Two or More Races

RELATIONSHIP
Total population

In households
Householder
Spouse [6]

Child

Own child under 18
vears

422,870
48,316

4,809

84,215
4,770
25,116
15,757
7,829
6,635
13,252
10,856

2,351
368
356
961
666
14,852
31,247
4,245
11,878

4,845

1,934

449,536
57,716

12,549
100,727

4,754

18,485

608,660
40,329

24,800
2,127
1,068

12,334

568,331

608,660
40,329
19,292

1,203

928

678

105

13,388

4,735

568,331
403,578
47,113

3,881

83,537

2,246

1,464

26,512

608,660
583,735
283,510
92,522

110,103

85,408

69.5
79

0.8

138
0.8
4.1
2.6
13
11
2.2
18

0.4

0.1
0.1
0.2
0.1
24
Gl

0.7

0.8

0.3

73.9

9.5

2.1

16.5

0.8

100
6.6

4.1
0.3

100
6.6
3.2

0.2

0.2

0.1

222

0.8

93.4
66.3
&

0.6

137

0.4

4.4

100

95.9
46.6
15.2
18.1

14




Other relatives
Under 18 years
65 years and over
Nonrelatives
Under 18 years
65 years and over

Unmarried partner
In group quarters
Institutionalized
population

Male

Female
Noninstitutionalize
d population

Male

Female

HOUSEHOLDS BY
TYPE

Total households
Family households
(families) [7]

With own children
under 18 vears

Husband-wife
family

With own children
under 18 vears
Male householder,
no wife present
With own children
under 18 vears
Female
householder, no
husband present
With own children
under 18 vears
Nonfamily

7
Householder living
alone

Male

65 years and over

Female
65 years and over

Households with
individuals under
18 vears
Households with
individuals 65
vears and over

Average household
size

Average family size
mn

HOUSING
OCCUPANCY

Total housing units

Occupied housing
units

Vacant housing
units

For rent

Rented, not
occupied

For sale only
Sold, not occupied
For seasonal,
recreational, or
occasional use
All other vacants

Homeowner
vacancy rate
(oercent) [8]
Rental vacancy rate
(percent) [9]

HOUSING TENURE
Occupied housing
units
Owner-occupied
housina units
Population in
owner-occupied
housina units

Average household
size of owner-
occupied units

Renter-occupied
housina units
Population in
renter-occupied
housina units
Average household
size of renter-
occupied units

24,541
5,932
3,867
73,059
1,401
1,692

27,754
24,925

4,904

2,836
2,068

20,021

10,951
9,070

283,510
121,690

51,238

92,522

37,035

8,519

3,539

20,649

10,664

161,820

117,054

56,202
7,760

60,852
16,851

55,178

49,872

2.06

2.87

308,516

283,510

25,006
11,225
842
4,350
930
3,322

4,337

=

il

283,510

136,362

315,137

147,148

268,598

0.6
12

0.2
0.3

4.6
4.1

0.8

0.5
0.3

553}

18
15

100
42.9

18.1

12

7.3

3.8

41.3

19.8
727
215
5.9

(X)
(X)

100
Co)

8.1
3.6
0.3

1.4
0.3

11

14

(X)

(X)

100

(X)

(X)

51.9

(X)

(X)




$ql Which of the following services do you currently purchase for your household?

Responses
N Percent  Percent of Cases
$q1 Which of the following services do you currently purchase for your Q1_1 Internet service 797 34.4% 95.7%
household?* Q1_2 Cable or satellite 460 19.9% 55.3%
_television
Q1_3 Fixed (land-line) 301 13.0% 36.2%
_telephone service
Q1_4 Cellular/mobile 745 32.2% 89.4%
_telephone service
Q1_5 Don't know which 2 1% 3%
services purchase
Q1_6 None (no services 3 1% 3%
Bburchased)
Q1x No response/none 7 3% 8%
selected
Total 2315 100.0% 278.0%

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.

Q2 Are any of these services obtained from the same provider (bundled)?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid All my services are bundled 75 8.9 9.3 9.3
All services are obtained 314 37.7 39.1 48.3
through separate providers
Some services are bundled, 415 49.8 51.7 100.0
some are sold separately
Total 803 96.4 100.0
Missing Don't know 5 .6
No Response 25 3.0
Total 30 3.6
Total 833 100.0

Q3 How IMPORTANT or UNIMPORTANT are the following services to your household?

Missing Median Std. Deviation
Q3A Importance of services: Internet connection (any speed) 815 18 4.70 5.00 .801
Q3B Importance of services: High-speed Internet connection 813 20 4.45 5.00 .999
Q3C Importance of services: Basic cable television service 807 26 2.75 3.00 1.551
Q3D Importance of services: Premium cable television services 803 30 2.18 2.00 1.374
Q3E Importance of services: Fixed (land-line) telephone service 816 17 2.05 1.00 1.455
Q3F Importance of services: Cellular/mobile telephone service 822 11 4.69 5.00 .786

Q3A Importance of services: Internet connection (any speed)

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Not at All Important 2.6 2.7 2.7

2 2 2 2 2.9

3 40 4.7 4.9 7.7

4 71 8.5 8.7 16.4

5 - Very Important 681 81.7 83.6 100.0

Total 815 97.8 100.0
Missing No response 18 2.2
Total 833 100.0

Q3B Importance of services: High-speed Internet connection
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Not at All Important 3.4 3.5 3.5

2 26 3.1 3.2 6.7

3 56 6.7 6.9 13.6

4 147 17.7 18.1 31.7

5 - Very Important 555 66.7 68.3 100.0

Total 813 97.6 100.0
Missing No response 20 2.4

Total 833 100.0



Q3C Importance of services: Basic cable television service

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

1- Not at All Important 276 33.2 34.2 34.2
2 99 11.8 12.2 46.4
3 152 18.2 18.8 65.2
4 112 13.4 13.9 79.1
5 - Very Important 169 20.3 20.9 100.0
Total 807 96.9 100.0

Missing No response 26 31

Total 833 100.0

Q3D Importance of services: Premium cable television services

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

1- Not at All Important 389 46.7 48.4 48.4
2 123 14.8 15.3 63.7
3 125 15.0 15.5 79.3
4 95 11.3 11.8 91.1
5 - Very Important 72 8.6 8.9 100.0
Total 803 96.3 100.0

Missing No response 30 3.7

Total 833 100.0

Q3E Importance of services: Fixed (land-line) telephone service

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Not at All Important 488 58.6 59.8 59.8
2 62 7.5 7.6 67.4
3 101 12.1 12.4 79.8
4 69 8.3 85 88.3
5 - Very Important 96 115 11.7 100.0
Total 816 97.9 100.0
Missing No response 17 21
Total 833 100.0
Q3F Importance of services: Cellular/mobile telephone service
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at All Important 18 2.2 2.2 2.2
2 9 1.0 11 3.3
3 31 3.8 3.8 7.1
4 90 10.8 10.9 18.0
5 - Very Important 675 81.0 82.0 100.0
Total 822 98.7 100.0
Missing No response 11 13
Total 833 100.0

$q4 Which of the following services do you currently purchase for your household?

Responses
N Percent  Percent of Cases

$g4 Which of the following services do you currently purchase for your Q4_1 Digital Subscriber Line 482 20.1% 57.9%
household?* (DSL)

Q4_2 Cable modem 696 29.0% 83.5%

Q4_3 Satellite 379 15.8% 45.5%

Q4_A4 Fixed wireless 168 7.0% 20.2%

Q4_5 Cellular/mobile wireless 530 22.1% 63.7%

Q4_6 Condo or Apartment 30 1.3% 3.6%

Association Internet

Q4_7 Don't know which 96 4.0% 11.5%

Internet services are available

Q4_8 None (no Internet 9 4% 1.0%
services available)

Q4X No response/none 11 5% 1.4%
selected

Total 2401 100.0% 288.3%




a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.

Q5 Other than cellular/mobile wireless, what is your primary home Internet service?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid No home Internet service 22 2.6 2.7 2.7
Telephone line-dial-up 3 3 A4 3.1
Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) 135 16.2 16.6 19.7
Cable modem 572 68.7 70.6 90.3
Satellite 5 .6 .6 90.9
Fixed Wireless 34 4.1 4.2 95.1
Condo or Apartment 16 1.9 2.0 97.1
Association Internet
Other 23 2.8 29 100.0
Total 811 97.3 100.0
Missing No response 22 2.7
Total 833 100.0
Q50T Other home Internet service
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 810 97.2 97.2 97.2
CABLE MODEM AND 1 1 1 97.3
CONDO/APT ASSOCIATION
INTERNET.
CABLE MODEM AND FIXED 3 3 3 97.6
WIRELESS
CABLE MODEM AND 1 1 1 97.7
SATELLITE
CASCADE LINK 1 1 1 97.8
CENTURY LINK 1 1 1 97.9
CITY WIFI 1 1 1 98.0
DIAL-UP AND CABLE MODEM 7 9 9 98.8
DIAL-UP AND CONDO/APT 1 1 1 98.9
ASSOCIATION INTERNET
DIAL-UP AND SATELLITE 99.1
DIAL-UP, DSL, AND CABLE 99.1
MODEM
DIAL-UP, DSL, AND SATELLITE 1 1 1 99.2
DIAL-UP, DSL, CABLE MODEM, 1 1 1 99.3
AND CONDO/APT
ASSQCIATION INTERNET
DSL AND CABLE MODEM 99.6
DSL AND SATELLITE 99.6
DSL, CABLE MODEM, AND 99.8
SATELLITE
FIBER CASCADE LINK 99.9
SATELLITE AND CONDO/APT 1 100.0
ASSOCIATION INTERNET
Total 833 100.0 100.0
Q6 What is your main reason for not purchasing home Internet service?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid My family and I have no need 8 9 40.1 40.1
for the Internet
We can get Internet access at 2 .2 9.9 50.0
_another location
Costs are too expensive 8 1.0 43.4 934
Cellular/mobile data service 1 .2 6.6 100.0
meets our needs
Total 19 23 100.0
Missing N/A - Have home Internet 811 97.4
No response 3 3
Total 814 97.7
Total 833 100.0

Q7 Approximately how much does your family pay PER MONTH for your home Internet service?




Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Free 1 2 .2 2
$1to $20 15 1.8 2.0 2.1
$21to $30 29 35 39 6.0
$31 to $40 105 12.6 13.7 19.8
$41 to $50 113 13.6 14.9 34.6
$51 to $60 157 18.9 20.6 55.3
$61to $70 127 15.2 16.6 71.9
More than $70 214 25.7 28.1 100.0
Total 761 91.4 100.0

Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 50 5.9
Total 72 8.6

Total 833 100.0

Q8 How would you describe the speed of your home Internet connection?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Very slow 19 23 2.4 24
Slow 62 7.5 7.9 10.4
Medium 353 423 44.9 55.2
Fast 299 36.0 38.1 93.3
Very fast 52 6.3 6.7 100.0
Total 786 94.4 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 25 3.0
Total 47 5.6
Total 833 100.0

Q9 How IMPORTANT or UNIMPORTANT are the following aspects of home Internet service?

Missing Median . Deviation

Q9A Importance of home Internet service: Speed of connection

Q9B Importance of home Internet service: Reliability of connection 790 43 4.89 5.00 .343
Q9C Importance of home Internet service: Price of services 791 42 4.49 5.00 721
Q9D Importance of home Internet service: Clarity of bills 786 47 3.80 4.00 1.152
Q9E Importance of home Internet service: Ability to contact provider 789 44 3.99 4.00 1.029
Q9F Importance of home Internet service: Technical support service 788 45 4.00 4.00 1.065
Q9G Importance of home Internet service: Overall customer service 788 45 4.20 4.00 913

Q9H Importance of home Internet service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable TV 784 49 2.14 2.00 1.338
service

Q9A Importance of home Internet service: Speed of connection

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- Not at All Important 2 3 3 3

2 3 4 4 7

3 41 5.0 53 5.9

4 197 23.6 25.0 30.9

5 - Very Important 545 65.5 69.1 100.0

Total 789 94.8 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6

No response 22 2.6

Total 44 5.2
Total 833 100.0

Q9B Importance of home Internet service: Reliability of connection
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- Not at All Important 1 1 1 1

2 1 1 1 2

3 3 4 4 .6

4 73 8.7 9.2 9.8

5 - Very Important 713 85.5 90.2 100.0




Total 790 94.8 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6

No response 21 2.6

Total 43 5.2
Total 833 100.0

Q9C Importance of home Internet service: Price of services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Not at All Important 2 3 3 3
2 6 .8 .8 1.1
3 73 8.8 9.3 10.4
4 228 27.3 28.8 39.2
5 - Very Important 481 57.7 60.8 100.0
Total 791 94.9 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 20 2.4
Total 42 5.1
Total 833 100.0
Q9D Importance of home Internet service: Clarity of bills
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at All Important 29 35 3.7 3.7
2 83 10.0 10.6 143
3 194 233 24.7 39.0
4 192 23.1 24.4 63.4
5 - Very Important 288 34.6 36.6 100.0
Total 786 94.4 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 25 3.0
Total 47 5.6
Total 833 100.0
QIE Importance of home Internet service: Ability to contact provider
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at All Important 10 1.2 1.2 1.2
2 61 7.3 7.7 8.9
3 180 21.7 229 31.8
4 214 25.7 27.1 58.9
5 - Very Important 324 38.9 41.1 100.0
Total 789 94.7 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 22 2.6
Total 44 53
Total 833 100.0
Q9F Importance of home Internet service: Technical support service
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at All Important 15 1.8 1.9 1.9
2 64 7.7 8.2 10.1
3 164 19.7 20.8 30.9
4 210 25.2 26.6 57.6
5 - Very Important 334 40.1 42.4 100.0
Total 788 94.6 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 23 2.8
Total 45 5.4
Total 833 100.0
Q9G Importance of home Internet service: Overall customer service
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at All Important 9 11 11 1.1

2 28 3.4 3.6 4.8




3 124 14.9 15.8 20.6
4 256 30.8 325 53.1
5 - Very Important 370 44.4 46.9 100.0
Total 788 94.6 100.0

Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 23 2.8
Total 45 5.4

Total 833 100.0

Q9H Importance of home Internet service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable TV service

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at All Important 382 45.9 48.8 48.8
2 114 13.7 14.5 63.3
3 153 18.4 19.5 82.8
4 67 8.0 8.5 91.3
5 - Very Important 68 8.2 8.7 100.0
Total 784 94.2 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 27 3.2
Total 49 5.8
Total 833 100.0

Q10 How SATISFIED or DISSATISFIED are the following aspects of current home Internet access?

Missing . Deviation

Q10A Satisfaction with home Internet service: Speed of connection 788 45 3.42 3.00 1.064
Q10B Satisfaction with home Internet service: Reliability of connection 786 47 3.48 4.00 1.079
Q10C Satisfaction with home Internet service: Price of services 783 50 244 2.00 1.146
Q10D Satisfaction with home Internet service: Clarity of bills 775 58 3.07 3.00 1.056
Q10E Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to contact provider 773 60 3.15 3.00 1.045
Q10F Satisfaction with home Internet service: Technical support service 768 65 3.04 3.00 1.074
Q10G Satisfaction with home Internet service: Overall customer service 774 59 2.88 3.00 1.119
Q10H Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to 'bundle' with cable 643 190 3.00 3.00 1.103
TV service

Q10A Satisfaction with home Internet service: Speed of connection

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Very Dissatisfied 40 4.8 5.1 5.1
2 103 12.4 13.1 18.2
3 254 30.5 323 50.5
4 264 31.7 335 84.0
5 - Very Satisfied 126 15.1 16.0 100.0
Total 788 94.6 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 23 2.8
Total 45 5.4
Total 833 100.0
Q10B Satisfaction with home Internet service: Reliability of connection
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Very Dissatisfied 48 5.7 6.1 6.1
2 79 9.5 10.1 16.2
3 244 29.3 311 47.3
4 278 333 353 82.6
5 - Very Satisfied 136 16.4 17.4 100.0
Total 786 94.3 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 26 3.1
Total 47 5.7

Total 833 100.0



Q10C Satisfaction with home Internet service: Price of services

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

1- Very Dissatisfied 205 24.6 26.2 26.2
2 205 24.6 26.2 52.4
3 228 27.4 29.2 81.5
4 111 133 14.2 95.7
5 - Very Satisfied 34 4.1 43 100.0
Total 783 94.0 100.0

Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 28 34
Total 50 6.0

Total 833 100.0

Q10D Satisfaction with home Internet service: Clarity of bills

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Very Dissatisfied 73 8.7 9.4 9.4
2 120 14.4 15.5 24.9
3 331 39.8 42.7 67.6
4 183 219 23.6 91.2
5 - Very Satisfied 69 8.2 8.8 100.0
Total 775 93.1 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 36 4.3
Total 58 6.9
Total 833 100.0
Q10E Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to contact provider
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Very Dissatisfied 57 6.9 7.4 7.4
2 120 14.4 15.5 229
3 329 39.5 42,5 65.5
4 186 223 24.0 89.5
5 - Very Satisfied 81 9.8 10.5 100.0
Total 773 92.8 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 38 4.5
Total 60 7.2
Total 833 100.0
Q10F Satisfaction with home Internet service: Technical support service
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Very Dissatisfied 85 10.2 11.1 11.1
2 112 13.4 14.5 25.6
3 325 39.0 423 67.9
4 184 221 24.0 91.9
5 - Very Satisfied 62 7.5 8.1 100.0
Total 768 92.2 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 43 5.2
Total 65 7.8
Total 833 100.0
Q10G Satisfaction with home Internet service: Overall customer service
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Very Dissatisfied 115 13.8 14.9 14.9
2 139 16.6 17.9 32.8
3 295 35.4 38.1 70.9
4 174 20.9 225 934
5 - Very Satisfied 51 6.1 6.6 100.0
Total 774 92.9 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 37 4.5




Total 59 7.1
Total 833 100.0

Q10H Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable TV service

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

1- Very Dissatisfied 96 115 14.9 14.9
2 47 5.6 7.3 221
3 318 38.2 49.5 71.6
4 127 15.2 19.7 91.3
5 - Very Satisfied 56 6.7 8.7 100.0
Total 643 77.2 100.0

Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 168 20.2
Total 190 22.8

Total 833 100.0

Q11 How willing or unwilling would you be to switch to a service of 100 Mbps for the following monthly price?

Missing . Deviation
Q11A Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $55 per month 762 71 4.33 5.00 1.247
Q11B Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $65 per month 737 96 3.55 4.00 1.502
Q11C Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $75 per month 730 103 2.69 3.00 1.442
Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $85 per month 727 106 2.02 2.00 1.242
Q11E Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $95 per month 730 103 1.59 1.00 1.072

Q11A Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $55 per month

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 63 7.5 8.2 8.2
2 22 2.6 29 111
3 65 7.8 8.6 19.7
4 61 7.3 8.0 27.7
5 - Very Willing 551 66.1 723 100.0
Total 762 91.5 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 49 5.9
Total 71 8.5
Total 833 100.0
Q11B Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $65 per month
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 141 17.0 19.2 19.2
2 41 4.9 5.5 24.7
3 101 12.1 13.7 38.4
4 180 21.6 24.5 62.9
5 - Very Willing 274 32.9 371 100.0
Total 737 88.5 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 74 8.9
Total 96 11.5
Total 833 100.0

Q11C Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $75 per month

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

1 - Very Unwilling 231 27.7 316 31.6
2 97 11.6 13.2 44.8
3 189 22.7 25.9 70.7
4 96 11.6 13.2 83.9
5 - Very Willing 117 14.1 16.1 100.0
Total 730 87.6 100.0

Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 81 9.8
Total 103 12.4




Total 833 | 1000 |

Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $85 per month

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 348 41.8 47.9 47.9
2 174 20.8 23.9 71.8
3 99 11.9 13.7 85.4
4 56 6.8 7.7 93.2
5 - Very Willing 50 6.0 6.8 100.0
Total 727 87.3 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 84 10.1
Total 106 12.7
Total 833 100.0
Q11E Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $95 per month
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 503 60.4 68.9 68.9
2 113 13.6 15.5 84.4
3 59 7.1 8.1 92.6
4 18 2.2 25 95.1
5 - Very Willing 36 4.3 4.9 100.0
Total 730 87.6 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 81 9.7
Total 103 12.4
Total 833 100.0

Q12 How willing or unwilling would you be to switch to a service of 1 Gbps for the following monthly price?

Missing . Deviation
Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 per month 84
Q12B Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 per month 715 118 3.97 5.00 1.469
Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75 per month 718 115 3.22 3.00 1.577
Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 per month 714 119 2.48 2.00 1.478
Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 per month 717 116 1.97 1.00 1.330

Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 per month

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
1 - Very Unwilling 6.7 7.5 7.5
2 13 1.6 1.8 9.2
3 44 53 5.9 15.1
4 43 5.2 5.7 20.9
5 - Very Willing 592 711 79.1 100.0
Total 749 89.9 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 62 7.5
Total 84 10.1
Total 833 100.0
Q12B Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 per month
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 110 13.2 154 15.4
2 21 25 29 18.3
3 59 7.1 8.3 26.6
4 117 14.0 16.3 42.9
5 - Very Willing 408 49.0 57.1 100.0
Total 715 85.9 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 96 115
Total 118 141
Total 833 100.0




Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75 per month

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 177 21.2 24.6 24.6
2 66 7.9 9.2 33.9
3 131 15.8 18.3 52.2
4 111 133 15.4 67.6
5 - Very Willing 233 27.9 324 100.0
Total 718 86.2 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 93 11.2
Total 115 13.8
Total 833 100.0

Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 per month

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
1 - Very Unwilling 282 339 39.5 39.5
2 108 12.9 15.1 54.6
3 134 16.1 18.8 73.4
4 81 9.8 11.4 84.8
5 - Very Willing 109 13.1 15.2 100.0
Total 714 85.7 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 97 11.6
Total 119 14.3
Total 833 100.0
Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 per month
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 397 47.6 55.3 55.3
2 125 15.0 17.5 72.8
3 84 10.1 11.7 84.6
4 42 5.0 5.8 90.4
5 - Very Willing 69 8.3 9.6 100.0
Total 717 86.0 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 94 11.3
Total 116 14.0
Total 833 100.0
Q13 How often does your family use your home Internet connection (not including cellular/mobile)
N
Valid Missing
Q13A Listening to music (streaming) 775 58
Q13B Watching movies, videos, or TV 784 49
Q13C Playing online games 776 57
Q13D Connecting to a work computer 779 54
Q13E Making video calls 779 54
Q13F Buying products online 782 51
Q13G Running a home business 780 53
Q13H Receiving government info such as service locations or contact info 778 55
Q131! Conducting government transactions such as permits 779 54
Q13J Accessing school resources (for parents of school-aged children) 732 101
Q13A Listening to music (streaming)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 87 10.4 11.2 11.2
Occasionally 274 32.9 35.4 46.5
Frequently 414 49.7 53.5 100.0
Total 775 93.0 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6




No response 36 4.3
Total 58 7.0
Total 833 100.0
Q13B Watching movies, videos, or TV
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 69 8.3 8.8 8.8
Occasionally 138 16.5 17.6 26.3
Frequently 578 69.4 73.7 100.0
Total 784 94.2 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 27 3.2
Total 49 5.8
Total 833 100.0
Q13C Playing online games
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 424 50.9 54.7 54.7
Occasionally 171 20.5 22.1 76.7
Frequently 181 21.7 233 100.0
Total 776 93.1 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 35 4.2
Total 57 6.9
Total 833 100.0
Q13D Connecting to a work computer
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 155 18.7 20.0 20.0
Occasionally 203 243 26.0 46.0
Frequently 421 50.5 54.0 100.0
Total 779 93.5 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 32 3.8
Total 54 6.5
Total 833 100.0
Q13E Making video calls
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 232 27.8 29.7 29.7
Occasionally 402 48.3 51.7 81.4
Frequently 145 17.4 18.6 100.0
Total 779 93.5 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 32 3.9
Total 54 6.5
Total 833 100.0
Q13F Buying products online
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 19 2.3 2.5 25
Occasionally 242 29.1 30.9 334
Frequently 521 62.5 66.6 100.0
Total 782 93.9 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 29 34
Total 51 6.1
Total 833 100.0
Q13G Running a home business
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent




Valid Never 513 61.6 65.8 65.8
Occasionally 118 14.2 15.2 81.0
Frequently 148 17.8 19.0 100.0
Total 780 93.6 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 31 3.8
Total 53 6.4
Total 833 100.0
Q13H Receiving government info such as service locations or contact info
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Never 215 25.8 27.7 27.7
Occasionally 440 52.8 56.6 84.3
Frequently 122 14.7 15.7 100.0
Total 778 93.4 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 33 4.0
Total 55 6.6
Total 833 100.0

Q13I Conducting government transactions such as permits

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Never 393 47.1 50.4 50.4
Occasionally 317 38.0 40.7 91.1
Frequently 69 8.3 8.9 100.0
Total 779 93.5 100.0

Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 32 3.9
Total 54 6.5

Total 833 100.0

Q13J Accessing school resources (for parents of school-aged children)

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Never 512 61.4 69.9 69.9
Occasionally 107 12.8 14.6 84.5
Frequently 113 13.6 15.5 100.0
Total 732 87.9 100.0

Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 79 9.5
Total 101 121

Total 833 100.0

$q14 What streaming services do you access via your home Internet connection?
Responses

Q14_1 Netflix

$q14 What streaming services do you access via your home Internet

N
561

Percent
25.6%

Percent of Cases

69.2%

connection?” Q14_2 Hulu 251 11.4% 30.9%
Q14_3 Amazon 501 22.9% 61.8%
Q14_4 YouTube 622 28.4% 76.7%
Q14_5 Other 167 7.6% 20.6%
Q14X No response/none 87 4.0% 10.8%
selected

Total 2190 100.0% 270.0%

a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.

How IMPORTANT or UNIMPORTANT are these features when selecting a home (not cellular/mobile) Internet service provider?

Q15A | can choose from multiple Internet providers

Missing

Median

Std. Deviation

Q15B | can buy service with very high speeds (10-100 times DSL or cable 783 50 4.16 4.00 1.042
speeds)
Q15C | can pay for Internet service based on usage (amount of data) 779 54 2.88 3.00 1.366




Q15D My service provider does not place 'caps' on my total data use 777 56 4.43 5.00 .878
Q15E | can use my home Internet connection to support a home business 779 54 2.82 3.00 1.618
Q15F | can use my home Internet connection to telework part-time for a 779 54 3.40 4.00 1.537
local iob
Q15G | can use my home Internet connection to telework full-time for a 773 60 2.70 2.00 1.602
distant job
Q15A | can choose from multiple Internet providers
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at all Important 32 3.8 4.1 4.1
2 35 4.2 4.5 8.6
3 144 17.2 18.4 27.0
4 227 27.2 29.0 56.0
5 - Very Important 344 413 44.0 100.0
Total 781 93.8 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 30 3.6
Total 52 6.2
Total 833 100.0
Q15B | can buy service with very high speeds (10-100 times DSL or cable speeds)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at all Important 27 . . 3.5
2 30 3.6 3.8 7.3
3 119 14.3 15.2 22,5
4 221 26.6 283 50.7
5 - Very Important 386 46.3 49.3 100.0
Total 783 94.0 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 28 34
Total 50 6.0
Total 833 100.0
Q15C | can pay for Internet service based on usage (amount of data)
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at all Important 177 21.2 22.7 22.7
2 123 14.8 15.8 38.5
3 219 26.3 28.1 66.6
4 136 16.4 17.5 84.1
5 - Very Important 124 14.9 15.9 100.0
Total 779 93.5 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 32 3.8
Total 54 6.5
Total 833 100.0
Q15D My service provider does not place ‘caps' on my total data use
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at all Important 12 1.4 1.6 1.6
2 17 2.0 2.2 3.7
3 81 9.7 10.4 14.1
4 180 216 23.1 37.2
5 - Very Important 488 58.6 62.8 100.0
Total 777 93.3 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 34 4.0
Total 56 6.7
Total 833 100.0
Q15E I can use my home Internet connection to support a home business
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent




Valid 1- Not at all Important 264 31.7 33.9 33.9
2 104 12.5 13.4 47.3
3 121 14.5 15.5 62.8
4 86 10.3 11.0 73.9
5 - Very Important 204 245 26.1 100.0
Total 779 93.6 100.0

Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 32 3.8
Total 54 6.4

Total 833 100.0

Q15F | can use my home Internet connection to telework part-time for a local job

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- Not at all Important 160 19.2 20.6 20.6
2 65 7.8 8.4 28.9
3 135 16.2 17.4 46.3
4 139 16.7 17.9 64.2
5 - Very Important 279 335 35.8 100.0
Total 779 93.5 100.0

Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 32 3.9
Total 54 6.5

Total 833 100.0

Q15G | can use my home Internet connection to telework full-time for a distant job
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- Not at all Important 285 34.2 36.8 36.8
2 108 13.0 14.0 50.8
3 121 14.5 15.6 66.4
4 78 9.3 10.1 76.5
5 - Very Important 182 21.8 235 100.0
Total 773 92.8 100.0

Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 38 4.5
Total 60 7.2

Total 833 100.0

Q16 How willing or unwilling would you be to pay an upfront hook up fee for a fiber optic network if the one-time hook-up fee were:

Missing Median Std. Deviation
Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $O
Q16B Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $100 771 62 4.08 5.00 1.199
Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $250 760 73 2.74 3.00 1.453
Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $500 758 75 1.68 1.00 1.013
Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $1,000 756 77 1.21 1.00 .686

Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $0

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
1 - Very Unwilling 14 1.7 1.8 1.8
3 3 4 A4 2.2
4 7 9 1.0 3.2
5 - Very Willing 744 89.3 96.8 100.0
Total 768 92.3 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 43 5.1
Total 65 7.7
Total 833 100.0

Q16B Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $100

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 48 5.8 6.2 6.2

2 38 4.6 5.0 11.2




3 122 14.7 15.9 27.1
4 158 18.9 20.5 47.5
5 - Very Willing 404 48.6 52.5 100.0
Total 771 92.5 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 40 4.8
Total 62 7.5
Total 833 100.0
Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $250
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 230 27.6 30.2 30.2
2 110 13.2 14.4 44.6
3 182 21.8 23.9 68.5
4 110 13.2 14.4 83.0
5 - Very Willing 129 15.5 17.0 100.0
Total 760 91.3 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 51 6.1
Total 73 8.7
Total 833 100.0
Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $500
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 458 55.0 60.4 60.4
2 152 18.2 20.0 80.4
3 104 12.4 13.7 94.1
4 22 2.7 3.0 97.0
5 - Very Willing 22 2.7 3.0 100.0
Total 758 91.0 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 53 6.3
Total 75 9.0
Total 833 100.0
Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $1,000
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 668 80.2 88.4 88.4
2 53 6.3 6.9 95.3
3 15 1.8 2.0 97.3
4 7 9 9 98.3
5 - Very Willing 13 1.6 1.7 100.0
Total 756 90.8 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 55 6.6
Total 77 9.2
Total 833 100.0

Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $0

Missing

Q17 If you were able to save $20 per month on your communications bill, how willing or unwilling would you be to pay an upfront hook-up fee

Median

Std. Deviation

Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $100 768 65 4.40 5.00 1.024
Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $250 760 73 3.33 4.00 1.487
Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $500 755 78 2.03 2.00 1.254
Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $1,000 751 82 1.35 1.00 .855
Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $0
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent



Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 13 1.6 1.7 1.7
2 1 1 1 1.8
3 5 .5 .6 2.4
4 12 1.5 1.6 4.0
5 - Very Willing 739 88.7 96.0 100.0
Total 770 92.4 100.0

Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 41 4.9
Total 63 7.6

Total 833 100.0

Q17B Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $100

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 30 3.6 3.9 3.9
2 21 2.6 2.8 6.7
3 64 7.7 8.3 15.0
4 146 17.6 19.1 341
5 - Very Willing 506 60.8 65.9 100.0
Total 768 92.2 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 43 5.1
Total 65 7.8
Total 833 100.0
Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $250
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 143 17.2 18.8 18.8
2 87 10.5 11.5 30.3
3 144 17.3 19.0 49.3
4 146 17.5 19.2 68.5
5 - Very Willing 240 28.8 315 100.0
Total 760 91.3 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 51 6.1
Total 73 8.7
Total 833 100.0

Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $500

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

1 - Very Unwilling 374 44.9 49.5 49.5
2 141 17.0 18.7 68.2
3 131 15.8 17.4 85.6
4 60 7.2 7.9 935
5 - Very Willing 49 5.9 6.5 100.0
Total 755 90.7 100.0

Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 56 6.7
Total 78 9.3

Total 833 100.0

Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $1,000

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Very Unwilling 607 72.8 80.8 80.8
2 74 8.9 9.9 90.7
3 37 4.5 5.0 95.7
4 15 1.8 2.0 97.7
5 - Very Willing 18 21 23 100.0
Total 751 90.2 100.0
Missing N/A - No home Internet 22 2.6
No response 60 7.2
Total 82 9.8

Total 833 100.0




Q18 Do you purchase cable or satellite television service at home?

Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Yes, cable 409 49.2 50.0 50.0
Yes, satellite 55 6.6 6.7 56.7
No 353 42.4 43.1 99.8
Both cable and satellite 2 2 2 100.0
Total 819 98.3 100.0

Missing No response 14 1.7

Total 833 100.0

Missing

Q19 How IMPORTANT or UNIMPORTANT are the following programming features?

. Deviation

Q19A Importance of programming features: Local programming 464 369 4.09 5.00 1.208
Q19B Importance of programming features: News programming 465 368 3.91 4.00 1.263
Q19C Importance of programming features: Music channels 453 380 2.14 2.00 1.224
Q19D Importance of programming features: Children's programming 456 377 1.95 1.00 1.257
Q19E Importance of programming features: Sports programming 460 373 3.54 4.00 1.552
Q19A Importance of programming features: Local programming
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at all Important 22 2.7 4.8 4.8
2 40 4.8 8.7 13.5
3 64 7.7 13.8 27.3
4 84 10.0 18.0 45.3
5 - Very Important 254 30.5 54.7 100.0
Total 464 55.7 100.0
Missing N/A - No cable or satellite 353 42.4
_television service
No response 16 1.9
Total 369 443
Total 833 100.0
Q19B Importance of programming features: News programming
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at all Important 32 39 6.9 6.9
2 38 45 8.1 15.1
3 85 10.2 18.2 33.3
4 93 11.2 20.0 53.3
5 - Very Important 217 26.0 46.7 100.0
Total 465 55.8 100.0
Missing N/A - No cable or satellite 353 42.4
_television service
No response 15 1.8
Total 368 44.2
Total 833 100.0
Q19C Importance of programming features: Music channels
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at all Important 192 23.0 423 423
2 98 11.8 21.7 64.0
3 102 12.3 22.6 86.6
4 31 3.7 6.8 93.4
5 - Very Important 30 3.6 6.6 100.0
Total 453 54.4 100.0
Missing N/A - No cable or satellite 353 42.4
_television service
No response 27 3.2
Total 380 45.6
Total 833 100.0

Q19D Importance of programming features: Children's programming




Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at all Important 252 30.3 55.3 55.3
2 72 8.7 15.8 71.1
3 62 7.5 13.7 84.8
4 44 53 9.6 94.4
5 - Very Important 26 3.1 5.6 100.0
Total 456 54.8 100.0
Missing N/A - No cable or satellite 353 42.4
_television service
No response 24 2.8
Total 377 45.2
Total 833 100.0

Q19E Importance of programming features: Sports programming

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Not at all Important 90 10.8 19.5 19.5
2 37 4.5 8.1 27.6
3 57 6.9 12.5 40.1
4 86 10.3 18.7 58.8
5 - Very Important 189 22.7 41.2 100.0
Total 460 55.2 100.0
Missing N/A - No cable or satellite 353 42.4
_television service
No response 20 2.4
Total 373 44.8
Total 833 100.0
Q20 Approximately how much do you pay PER MONTH for cable or satellite television service?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Free 9 1.0 1.9 1.9
$1to $20 36 4.4 8.2 10.1
$21to0 $30 31 3.8 7.0 17.1
$31to $40 28 3.4 6.3 23.4
$41 to $50 32 3.9 7.2 30.6
$51 to $60 45 5.4 10.1 40.7
$61to $70 63 7.5 14.1 54.8
More than $70 202 24.2 45.2 100.0
Total 446 53.6 100.0
Missing N/A - No cable or satellite 353 42.4
_television service
No response 34 4.1
Total 387 46.4
Total 833 100.0
$g21 Please indicate which type(s) of telephone service you have:
Responses
N Percent  Percent of Cases
$021 Please indicate which type(s) of telephone service you have:* Q21_1 Fixed (landline) from 154 14.7% 18.5%
Century Link
Q21_2 Fixed from my cable 177 17.0% 21.3%
provider
Q21_3 Wireless from AT&T, 614 58.8% 73.7%
etc.
Q21_4 Do not have any 46 4.4% 5.5%
_telephone service
Q21_5 Other phone service 36 3.5% 4.3%
Q21X No response/none 17 1.6% 2.0%
selected
Total 1044 100.0% 125.3%
a. Dichotomy group tabulated at value 1.
Q22 Is any member of your family allowed by his/her employer to telework from home?
Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent



Valid Yes, and our home Internet 432 51.9 53.4 53.4
connection enables telework
Yes, but home Internet 39 4.6 4.8 58.2
connection is not fast enough
for telework
No 314 37.7 38.8 97.0
Not sure 24 29 3.0 100.0
Total 809 97.1 100.0

Missing No response 24 29

Total 833 100.0

Q23 Are you or any member of your household currently telecommuting, or interested in telework opportunities?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid Someone in my family already 316 38.0 38.9 38.9
does telework from home
Someone in my family would 140 16.8 17.2 56.1
like to telework
No 343 41.2 42.1 98.2
Someone in my family already 14 1.7 1.8 100.0
does telework from home
AND Someone in my family
would like to telework
Total 814 97.7 100.0

Missing No response 19 23

Total 833 100.0

Q24 Does someone in your household have a home-based business or plan to start a home-based business in the next three years?

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Cumulative
Percent

Valid Yes, |/we already have a home- 172 20.6 20.9 20.9
based business
Yes, I/we plan to start one in 95 114 11.6 32.6
next three years
No 553 66.4 67.4 100.0
Total 820 98.4 100.0

Missing No response 13 1.6

Total 833 100.0

Q25 How IMPORTANT or UNIMPORTANT is a high-speed Internet connection for your existing or potential home-based business?

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Not at all important 2 2 7 7
Somewhat unimportant 8 1.0 3.1 3.8
Somewhat important 50 6.0 18.6 22.4
Very important 207 249 77.6 100.0
Total 267 32.0 100.0

Missing No response 566 68.0

Total 833 100.0

Q26 Please indicate to what degree you believe the City should do the following:

Missing Median Std. Deviation
Q26A Help provide broadband communications services for local nonprofit 799 34 3.743 4.000 1.2473
organizations
Q26B Help ensure that all residents have access to competitively priced 804 29 4.451 5.000 .9586
broadband Internet services
Q26C Help ensu at all school-aged students, parents, and teachers have 803 30 4.298 5.000 1.0201
access to competitively-priced broadband Internet services
Q26D Build a publicly-financed network on which competing private sector 794 39 3.883 4.000 1.1761
companies can offer competitive Internet, phone, and cable television
services

Q26A Help provide broadband communications services for local nonprofit organizations

Cumulative
Percent

Frequency Percent Valid Percent

Valid 1 - Strongly Disagree 61 7.4 7.7

7.7




2.0 53 6.3 6.6 14.3
3.0 223 26.7 27.9 421
4.0 155 18.6 19.4 61.5
5 - Strongly Agree 307 36.9 38.5 100.0
Total 799 95.9 100.0

Missing No response 34 4.1

Total 833 100.0

Q26B Help ensure that all residents have access to competitively priced broadband Internet services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Strongly Disagree 24 2.9 3.0 3.0
2.0 18 2.1 2.2 5.2
3.0 70 8.4 8.7 14.0
4.0 150 18.1 18.7 32.7
5 - Strongly Agree 541 64.9 67.3 100.0
Total 804 96.5 100.0
Missing No response 29 35
Total 833 100.0

Q26C Help ensure that all school-aged students, parents, and teachers have access to competitively-priced broadband Internet services

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Strongly Disagree 28 33 35 3.5
2.0 21 2.5 2.6 6.1
3.0 103 12.4 12.9 19.0
4.0 183 21.9 22.7 41.7
5 - Strongly Agree 468 56.2 58.3 100.0
Total 803 96.4 100.0
Missing No response 30 3.6
Total 833 100.0

Q26D Build a publicly-financed network on which competing private sector companies can offer competitive Internet, phone, and cable

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Strongly Disagree 48 5.8 6.1 6.1
2.0 49 5.9 6.1 12.2
3.0 165 19.8 20.7 33.0
4.0 218 26.2 27.5 60.5
5 - Strongly Agree 314 37.7 39.5 100.0
Total 794 95.3 100.0
Missing No response 39 4.7
Total 833 100.0

Q27 Please indicate to what degree you agree with the following statements:

Missing Std. Deviation

Q27A The competitive market currently offers high-speed Internet access at 802 31 2.79 3.00 1.236
prices that my family can afford

Q27B The availability of competitively priced high-speed and/or wireless 804 29 3.236 3.000 1.3085
Internet access is a factor | would consider when choosing where to live

Q27C High-speed Internet access is (or is quickly becoming) as essential a 804 29 4.323 5.000 1.0090
service as water and electricity

Q27D | find it more efficient if businesses and my household have high-speed 799 34 4.356 5.000 19332

Internet access to purchase products and conduct other transactions

Q27A The competitive market currently offers high-speed Internet access at prices that my family can afford

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Strongly Disagree 153 18.3 19.0 19.0

2 179 21.5 223 41.4

3 226 27.1 28.1 69.5

4 170 20.5 21.2 90.7

5 - Strongly Agree 74 8.9 9.3 100.0

Total 802 96.3 100.0
Missing No response 31 3.7




Total 833 | 1000 | |

Q278 The availability of competitively priced high-speed and/or wireless Internet access is a factor | would consider when choosing where to

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Strongly Disagree 105 12.6 13.0 13.0
2.0 132 15.8 16.4 29.4
3.0 205 24.6 25.5 54.9
4.0 194 233 24.1 79.0
5 - Strongly Agree 169 20.3 21.0 100.0
Total 804 96.5 100.0

Missing No response 29 35

Total 833 100.0

Q27C High-speed Internet access is (or is quickly becoming) as essential a service as water and electricity
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1 - Strongly Disagree 23 2.8 2.9 2.9
2.0 31 3.7 3.8 6.7
3.0 90 10.8 11.2 17.9
4.0 180 21.6 224 40.3
5 - Strongly Agree 481 57.7 59.7 100.0
Total 804 96.6 100.0

Missing No response 29 34

Total 833 100.0

Q27D I find it more efficient if businesses and my household have high-speed Internet access to purchase products and conduct other

Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1 - Strongly Disagree 16 19 2.0 2.0
2.0 20 2.3 2.4 4.4
3.0 102 12.2 12.8 17.2
4.0 189 22.6 23.6 40.8
5 - Strongly Agree 473 56.8 59.2 100.0
Total 799 95.9 100.0
Missing No response 34 4.1
Total 833 100.0
Q28 What do you think the MAIN role for the Seattle city government should be with respect to broadband access?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Install state-of-the-art 347 41.6 43.0 43.0
network and offer services to
the public
Install state-of-the-art 178 21.4 22.1 65.0
network and lease it to
competing private companies
to offer services to the public
Encourage a private firm to 104 12.5 12.9 78.0
_build a fiber network
No role 43 5.1 53 83.3
Don’t know 116 13.9 14.3 97.6
Other/multiple selected 19 2.3 2.4 100.0
Total 807 96.9 100.0
Missing No response 26 31
Total 833 100.0
Q29 The person completing this questionnaire is:
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Female 364 43.7 44.8 44.8
Male 448 53.8 55.2 100.0
Total 812 97.5 100.0
Missing No response 21 2.5
Total 833 100.0

Q30 To which age group do you belong?



Cumulative

Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid 18 to 34 years 297 35.7 36.4 36.4
35 to 44 years 163 19.6 20.0 56.5
45 to 54 years 132 15.8 16.2 72.6
55 to 64 years 116 13.9 14.2 86.8
65 years and older 107 12.9 13.2 100.0
Total 815 97.8 100.0
Missing No response 18 2.2
Total 833 100.0
Q31 Which category best describes your highest level of education?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Some high school 6 7 .8 .8
Completed high school 43 5.1 5.2 6.0
Two-year college associate or 104 12.5 12.7 18.7
technical degree
Four-year college degree 358 43.0 44.0 62.7
Graduate degree 303 36.4 37.3 100.0
Total 814 97.7 100.0
Missing No response 19 2.3
Total 833 100.0
Q32 What was your approximate 2014 household income?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Less than $25,000 43 5.2 5.5 5.5
$25,000 to $49,999 113 13.5 14.3 19.8
$50,000 to $74,999 143 17.2 18.1 37.9
$75,000 to $99,999 118 14.1 14.9 52.9
$100,000 to $149,999 171 20.5 21.6 74.5
$150,000 to $199,999 99 11.9 12.5 87.0
$200,000 or more 102 12.3 13.0 100.0
Total 789 94.7 100.0
Missing No response 44 5.3
Total 833 100.0
Q33 Do you own or rent your home?
Cumulative
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent
Valid Own 518 62.2 63.6 63.6
Rent 296 35.6 36.4 100.0
Total 815 97.8 100.0
Missing No response 18 2.2
Total 833 100.0
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Q16 How willing or unwilling would you be to pay an upfront hook up fee for a iber optic network f the one-time hook-up.
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Importance of Service Aspects
[Service Aspect Mean Top-Two Box Percentages Importance of Service Aspects

Speed of Connection 46| S —Ge— L-Notat All Importar 3 4 Veryimpori  Total
Reliabilty of Connection 49 | EH———— RowN% ~ e e
Price of Services 45 | I — ‘Q9A Importance of home Internet service: Speed of 0% 0% 5% 25% 69% a6
Clarity of Bils 3 | ——T— Q9B Importance of home Internet service: Reliabilty 0% 0% 0% 9% 50% a9
Ability to Contact Provider 40 | ET—— Q9C Importance of home Internet service: Price of st 0% 1% 9% 29% 61% 45
Technical Support Service 40 | DT —— Q9D Importance of home Internet service: Clarity of 4% 1% 25% 2% 37% 38
Overall Customer Service 42 D T Q9E Importance of home Internet service: Ability to 1% 8% 23% 27% 41% 4.0
Ability to Bundle with Cable TV Service 21 | s Q9F Importance of home Internet service: Technical % 8% 21% 27% a2% 40
[] i 0% 20% 0%  60%  80%  100% Q96 Importance of home Internet service: Overal c 9% % 16% 3% % a2
Q9H Importance of home Internet service: Ability to 9% 15% 20% 9% 9% 21

Satisfaction with Service Aspects
service Aspect Mean Top-Two Box Percentages
4

Speed of Connection 3. 3 a

Reliability of Connection 35 RowN% | RowN%
Price of Services 24 (Q10A Satisfaction with home Internet service: 5% 13% 32% 34% 16% 34
Clarity of Bils 31 Q108 Satisfaction with home Internet service: % 10% 31% 35% 17% 35
Ability to Contact Provider 31 Q10C Satisfaction with home Internet service: Price 26% 26% 29% 14% 4% 24
Technical Support Service 30 Q10D Satisfaction with home Internet service: 9% 16% 3% 24% 9% 31
Overall Customer Service 29 QI0E Satisfaction with home Internet service: 7% 16% 3% 24% 1% 31
Ability le with Cable TV Service 3.0 QI0F Satisfaction with home Internet service: 1% 15% 2% 24% 8% 30
[] SomewTg o 0% 20%  40%  60%  80%  100% Q10G Satisfaction with home Internet service: 15% 18% 38% 2% 7% 29
(Q10H Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability 15% 7% 49% 20% 9% 3.0

Correlations Association of Home Internet Service Aspects with Overall Customer Service

Correlation with
satisfaction with Ser Overall Customer

Stated Importance

Rating

‘Spearman’s tho Speed of Connection 264 a6
Reliabilty of Connection 308" 49

Price of Services a7 a5

Clarity of Bills 491" 38

Abilty to Contact Provider 758" 40

830" 40

'A_bmlym Bundle with Cable TV Service 286" 21

Note: Would usually compare with overall customer satisfaction (see what are the most important drivers of overall satisfaction)
Might not make sense to compare with overall customer service (we wouldn't expect speed/reliability to be as big of a driver of customer service, but probably a big driver of overall satisfaction)

Gap Between Satisfaction and Importance Ratings

GAP Customer

Mean Satisfaction ~ Mean Importance
<=> _Expectations

Ability to Bundle Cable TV Service Exceeded h
Clarity of Bills 3.1 38 0.7 Not Met d
Sig. (2-tailec Ability to Contact Provider 31 4.0 -0.8 Not Met. e
N | Technical Support Service 3.0 4.0 -1.0 Not Met f
o e S Tl e Soced of Connection i a5 = N
Overall Customer Service 29 4.2 -13 Not Met I
Reliability of Connection 3.5 49 -14 Not Met b
| Reliability of Price of Services 24 45 2.0 Not Vet [3
X Speed of Connection
= Price of Services
Overall Customer fecica Seac
Service Renvice
5o contact
XA Provider
W Clarity of Bills
Speed of Connection
Service
Reliability of Connection
Price of Services .-
° Ability to Bundle with Average 31 40
Cable TV Service

.
® Overall Customer Service

-

w

25

20




Q18 Do you purchase cable or satellite television service at home?

Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent

Valid Yes, cable. 409 9.2 50.0
Yes, satelite 55 66 67
Neither cable nor satellite 353 24 431
Both cable and satellite 2 2 2
Total 819 983 1000

Missing No response. 1 17

Total 833 1000

Q19 How IMPORTANT or UNIMPORTANT are the following programming features?

Q18 Do you purchase cable or satellite television service at home?

Neither cable

nor satelite

Yes, cable
50%

Yes, satellite
7%

Q19 How IMPORTANT or UNIMPORTANT are the following programming features?
Mean Ratings by Q21 Telephone Service (multiple response)

N
Valid Missing Mean Median Std. Deviation statall Imp 2 3 4 VeryImport  Total
Q194 Importance of 464 369 409 500 1.208 Local progri 5% 9% 1% 18% 5% a1
programming features
tneal
Q198 Importance of 465 368 391 400 1263 Newsprogr 7% 8% 18% 20% % 39
programming features:
a
Q19C Importance of 53 380 214 200 1224 Sportsprog  19% 8% 13% 19% a% 35
programming features
b
Q190 Importance of 456 377 195 100 1257 Movienetw 1% 12% 21% 23% 30% 34
programming features:
Children's programming
e
‘QI9E Importance of 460 373 354 400 1552 Specialty ch  15% 9% 26% 2% 26% 34
programming features:
Snrte nrnaramming f
Musicchani _ 42% 2% 2% 7% 7% 21 g
Q19A Importance of programming features: Local programming Chidren'sp 5% 16% 1% 10% 6% 19 ¢
Cumul
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent d
Valid 1-Not at all mportant 2 27 a8 48 Q19 How IMPORTANT or UNIMPORTANT are the following television programming features?
2 ) a8 87 135
3 61 77 138 273
Local programming a1
4 8 100 180 453
5 Very Important 250 305 547 1 News programming
Total 464 557 1000
Missing N/A-No cable or satelite 353 424 Sports programming
television service
No response 16 19 Movie network channels
Total 369 443
Total 833 1000 Specialty channels

Q198 Importance of programming features: News programming

Music channels Cable and satellite TV

Cumul subscribers only
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Percent Children’s programming
vaid 1-Notatallmpertant 2 5 @ @
5 S i o i 1 15 20 25 30 35 a0 a5 5o
3 85 102 182 333 1=Notat =Very Imp
i 5 112 200 53
S eryimportant By 20 ier 1000
Tol e 558 1000 tocal programming e EEEEREE s
Missing NJA- No cable or satelite 353 124 -
tolviion ey News programming | BN
Noresponse i i
Total 368 44.2 Sports programming
o ws [ Tioo
Movienetwork channels o ax %
Q19C Importance of programming features: Music channels
Cumulative Specialty channels
requency _percent_ Validpercent__ percent
Valid 1-Not at all Important 192 23.0 423 423
2 = 12 2l 22 Children’ —_
3 102 123 Ex a5
4 31 3.7, 68 934 0%  10% 20% 30%  40%  50%  60%  70%  80%  90%  100%
5 Very mportat 30 36 [0 It
Total 253 Sad 100.0 ®1-Notatallimportant ® 5 - Very Important
Missing, N/A - No cable or satellite 353 424
reession ervie
No response 27 32 Q18 Do you purchase cable or
Total 380 45.6 Yes,
Yes, cable  satellite No
ot w5 [ o Mean  Mean Mean
Qiscmpor 21| 22
Q19D Importance of programming features: Children's programming Qienimpor 19 20
[ Q19E Impor 35 38
requency percent _ Validpercent__ percent
Valid 1-Not at all Important 252 303 55.3 55.3 Q19F Impor 3.4 34
2 72 8.7 158 711 Q19G Impol 3.4 35
5 @ 75 57 w5
f w 55 56 sas
5 Very Importat % 31 5 105
Total 456 54.8 100.0
Missing, N/A - No cable or satellite 353 424
reession ervie
Noresponse g 2
Total 377 45.2
Total 833 100.0

Q19E Importance of programming features: Sports programming

Frequency  Percent

Valid 1- Not atall Important % 108
2 37 s
3 57 [
4 3 103
5 -Very Important 189 27
Total 460 552

Missing NJA- No cable or satelite 353 124
televisinn service
Noresponse 20 24
Total 373 418

Total 83 1000

Q20 Approximately how much do you pay PER MONTH for cable or satellite television service?

Cumulative
Freuency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Free 9 10 19 19
$110520 3% a4 52 101
$2110530 31 38 70 7.1
“$31t0540 % 34 63 234
$41 to $50 32 3.9 7.2 306
$5110 560 s ) 10.1 107
$61to $70 63 7.5 14.1 548
570 202 22 452 1000
Total 446 53.6
Missing N/A-No cable or satellite 353 24
tolavision service
No response 3 a1
Total 387 46.4
Total 833 1000

$q21 Please indicate which type(s) of telephone service you have:

Responses
Percent  percent of Cases
5921 Please indicate. Q21_1 Fixed (landline) from 154 14.7% 18.5%
which type(s) of Century Link
telephone serviceyou Q1.2 Fixed from my cable 177 17.0% 213%
have:* orovider.
Q21_3 Wireless from AT&T, 614 58.8% 737%
Q21_4 Do not have any 3 a.a% 55%
telenhone service
Q215 Other phone service 3 3.5% 43%

Q20 Approximately how much do you pay PER MONTH for cable or satellite television service?
50%

Est. Average: $58

Percent of Households with Cable or Satellite

Free  $1t0$20 $21t0$30 $31t0$40 $41t0$50 $51t0$60 $61to$70  >$70

Monthly Home Cable/Satellite TV Cost

Cable _satellite Total
Free % 0% % s - $70
$1t0$20 8% 8% 8% s 1000

S50 7% % 0 oo $60

rage Monthly Cost

$61
$57 $58
7%
Sl 7% %
o § B0 $50
Salt0850 6% 1%
2§ 4500 <0
510560 11% %
10% S B® -
$61t0$70  15% 1% 14% S 6500



Q21X No response/none 17 16% 2.0% Morethant  43% 57%
selected

Total 1044 | 1000% | 1253%
2. Dichotormy group tabuiated a vlue 1

Responses

Percent  percent of Cases

Sq21 Please indicate Wireless from AT, etc. 614, 58.8% 73.7%

which type(s) of Fixed from my cable provider 177 17.0% 213%
telephone service you

have:" Landiine from Century Link 154 14.7% 18.5%

% 2.4% 55%

Other phone service: 3 35% 43%

No response/ None selected 7 16% 20%

Total 1084 100.0% 1253%

2 Dichotomy group tabuiated o value 1

$q21 Please indicate which type(s) of telephone service you have:

Total adds to more than
100% as multiple
responses are possible

Percent of Respondents
]
2

20%

Wireless from  Fixed frommy  Landline from  Notelephone  Other phone  No response/
AT&T,etc.  cable provider  Century Link service service  None selected

Aver

Average Monthly Cost

520

$10

$0

100%
90%
80%
70%
60%
50%
40%
30%
20%
10%

Cable

Cable

satellite

Total

Total

= More than $70
$61t0 $70
45110 360
=541 10 $50
H$31t0 540
55210530
m51t0$20
mFree



Q22 Is any member of your family allowed by his/her employer to telework from home? Q22 Is any member of your family allowed by his/her employer to telework from home?

Cumulative Not sure 30
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes, and our home Internet 432 519 53.4 534 No 388

connection enables telework

Yes, but home Internet 39 46 28 582
connection s not fast enough

Connection| ~ 53.4

No Connection
for telework,
No 314 37.7 388 97.0 39% enables telework Connection| 4.8
Not sure 24 29 3.0 100.0
Total 809 971 100.0 Connection is not
Missing No response 24 29 fast enough for
Total 833 100.0 telework
5%
Not sure
3%
Q23 Are you or any member of your household currently telecommuting, or interested in telework Q23 Are you or any member of your currently ing, or il in telework opportunities?
Cumulative No 21
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Someone inmy family already 316 380 389 389 Already tele| 389
does telework from home
Someone in my family would 140 168 172 56.1 Would like| 172
like to telework
No 343 412 421 98.2 Both 18
Someone in my family already 14 17 18 100.0
does telework from home
AND Someone in my family
would like to telework
Total 814 97.7 100.0
Missing Noresponse. 19 23
Total 833 100.0
Q24 Does someone in your household have a home-based business or plan to start a home-based Q24 Does someone in your household have a home-based business or plan to start a home-based business in the next three years?
Cumulative
Frequency ~ Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Yes, I/we already have a 172 206 209 209 No 67.4
home-based business
Yes, I/we plan to start one in 95 114 116 326 Already hav| 209
next three vears
No 553 66.4 67.4 100.0 Plantostar| 116
Total 820 984 100.0
Missing No response 13 16
Total 833 100.0
Q25 How IMPORTANT or UNIMPORTANT is a high-speed Internet connection for your existing or Q25 How IMPORTANT or UNIMPORTANT is a high-speed Internet connection for your existing or potential home-based business?
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent 90%
Valid Not at all important 2 2 7 7 20% 78%
Somewhat unimportant 8 1.0 3.1 38 Of those already having or
Somewhat important 50 6.0 18.6 224 70% planning to start a home-
Very important 207 249 776 100.0 based business
Total 267 320 100.0
Missing No response. 566 68.0
Total 833 100.0

Percent of Those Who Have/Plan to Start
Home-Based Business

Notatallimportant  Somewhat unimportant ~ Somewhat important Very important



Q26 Please indicate to what degree you believe the City should do the following:

Missing  Mean Median _ Std. Deviation

N
v

Q264 Help provide broadband 799 3 3743 4.000 12473

communications services for

local nonprofit organizations

Q26 Please indicate to what degree you believe the City should do the following
5-Strongly Agree  Total
Row N
67% 45

Mean

Help ensurc

68 Help ensure that al 804 2 2251 5000 9586
residents have access to
‘competitvely priced broadband

Q26C Help ensure that al school- 803 0 4298 5000 10201
aged students, parents, and
teachers have access to.
‘competitively-priced broadband
Internet services

Help ensure 3% 3% 1% 2% s8% a3

Build a pub 6% 6% 21% 2% a0% 38

Q260 Build 3 publicly-financed 794 39 3883 4000 11761
network on which competing
private sector companies can
offer competitve Internet,
phone, and cable television

Help provid 8% % 28% 19% 8% 37

Q26 Please indicate to what degree you believe the City should do the following:

Q26A Help provide broadband communications services for local nonprofit organizations
Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent ree

Valig 1- Strongly Disagree 61 74 77 77
2 () 63 66 123
3 223 267 279 21
4 155 186 194 615
5 Strongly Awree 307 369 385 1000
Total 79 959 1000

Wissing No response 3 a1

Total 833 1000

Q268 Help ensure that all residents have access to competitively priced broadband Internet services
Cumlative

Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent

Valid 1- Strongly Disagree 2 29 30 30
2 18 21 22 52
3 70 84 87 140
4 150 181 187 27
5. Strongly Agree sa1 649 673 1000
Total 04 %5 1000

Missing No response 2 35

Total 833 1000

Q26C Help ensure that all school-aged students, parents, and teachers have access to competi

Help ensure that all residents have access to s

competitvely-priced broadband Internet services

Help ensure that all school-aged students, parents, and

a3
Internet services
Build 2 publicly-financed network on which competing
3 39
phone, and TV services
Help provide broadband communications services for 2
local nonprofit organizations

10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
Mean Rating: 1=Strongly Disagree; S=Strongly Agree

Q26 Please indicate to what degree you believe the City should do the following:

Vali 1- Strongly Disagree 3. 35 5 ‘competitively-priced broadband Internet services

3 103 124 129 190 Help ensure that all school-aged students, parents, and 3%
Missing No response. 30 36 P v peting
Total 833 100.0 i

Q26D Build a publicly-financed network on which competing private sector companies can offer

‘Cumlative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid 1- Strongly Disagree 8 58 61 61
2 a9 58 61 122
3 165 198 207 330
4 218 262 275 05
5. Strongly Agree 314 377 395 1000
Total 79 953 1000
Missing No response 39 a7
Total 833 1000

g statements:

Missing Median
‘274 The competitive market 802 31 279
currently offers high-speed

Internet access at prces that my

Std. Deviation

278 The availability of 804 2 323 3000 13085
‘competitively priced high-speed
‘and/or wireless Internet access s
a factor | would consider when
choosing where to ive

phone, and TV services

Help provide broadband communications services for
ocal nonprofit organizations

0% 10% 20% 30% 40% SO% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

= 1-Strongly Disagree M2 4 m5-Strongly Agree

Q27 Please indicate to what degree you agree with the following statements:
1-strongly trongly.

Disagree 2 3 a
RowN% RowN% RowN%

1find it mor 2% 2% 13% 2% 59% 44

High-speed % a% 1% 2% 0% a3

Q27C High-speed Internet access 804 2 233 5000 10090
is or is quickly becoming) as
essential a service as water and
electricity

The availab 3% 16% 26% 2% 1% 32

Q270 1 find it more efficient if 799 3 4356 5000 9332
businesses and my household
have high-speed Internet access
to purchase products and
conduct other transactions

Q27A The competitive market currently offers high-speed Internet access at prices that my family can
Cumulative
per

The compe! 19% 2% 28% 2% 0% 28

Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent

Valid 1.-Strongly Disagree. 153 183 190 190
2 179 213 23 as
3 226 271 281 695
4 170 205 212 907
5 Strongly Asree. 7 89 93 1000
Total 802 %3 1000

Missing, No response 31 37

Total 33 1000

Q278 The availability of competitively priced high-speed and/or wireless Internet access s a factor |

a

1find it more efficient if businesses and my household

have high-speed Internet access to purchase products a4

‘and conduct other transactions
High-speed Internet access is {or is quickly becoming) as -
and/or wireless Internet access i a factor | would 32
consider when choosing where to ive
The competitive market currently offers high-speed 28
Internet access at prices that my family can afford 8

Cumulative 10 15 20 25 30 35 40 45 50
promancy | porcnt_| Vaarcant | parce eestongy Oonres s S-rongy gre)
Vs S e 026|130 &
> N 204
f FE T sis
. FETI T 0
S A N T 1000
Total 804 %3 1000, Ifind it more efficient if businesses and my household 2%
vising Norsisoris Fr -
Yol o3| oo T contus s oo &
b
Q27C High-speed Internet access is (or is quickly becoming) as essential a service as water and High-speed Internet access is (or is quickly becoming) as _
Cumulative ‘essential a service as water and electricity.
Frequency Percent Valid Percent Perc o
vao 1S Dingree 3 28 2 2 o vty of el e et
2 FTN i o o el s s ot o ER x|
: E N T ) o anidrahon oo s o e
. FTN T T w03
v T B o0 ot make curenty s i speed e
s O vt i e ok o ford
i o e P T
i P R o% 104 205 30 40% S G 0 5% 9% 100

Q27D | find it more efficient if businesses and my household have high-speed Internet access to

‘Cumulative
Frequency  Percent Percent
Valid 1- Strongly Disagree 16 19 20
2 20 23 24 a4
3 102 122 128 172
4 189 26 25 08
5. Strongly Agree a3 568 552 1000
Total 799 959 1000
Missing No response £ a1
Total 833 1000

Q28 What do you think the MAIN role for the Seattle city government should be with respect to
‘Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valig Install state-of-the-art 347 416 30 430
network and offer

Instal state-of-the-art 178 214 21 650
network and lease it to
competing private.
companies to offer

Encouragea private fim 104 123 125 70
o build a fiber network

Norole ) 51 53 83
Don't know. 116 139 183 976
Other/multiple selected 19 23 24 1000
Total 07 %9 1000

Missing No response 2 31

21%

12.9%

14.3%

24%

100.0%
0.0%

= 1-Strongly Disagree = =4 =5-Strongly Agree

MAIN Role of the City

Install state-of the-art network and ofer servicestothe public

Installstate-of-the-art network and lese it to competing.
private companies t offer services to the public

Encourage a private firm to buld a fber network

Norale

Dorttknow

Other/mutipe seleced

0% 5% 10% 15% 20% 25% 30% 35% 40% 45% SO%
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Q29 The person completing this questionnaire is:

Q29 The person completing this questionnai

Cumulative
Frequency  Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Female 364 43.7 44.8 44.8
Male 248 53.8 55.2 100.0
Total 812 975 100.0
Missing No response 21 25 Female
Total 833 100.0 45%
Male
55%
Unweighte Weighted
Q30 To which age group do you belong? Q30 To which age group do you belong? Sample of Population
Cumulative 18to34ye| 204 36.4
Frequency ~ Percent  Valid Percent Percent 40% 36%
Valid 1810 34 years 297 35.7 36.4 364 35toddye| 192 200
35 to 44 years 163 196 200 565 45t054yed 167 162
45 to 54 years 132 158 162 726 55to6dyel| 214 142
55 to 64 years 116 139 142 86.8 65+ years | 202 132
65 years and older 107 129 132 100.0
Total 815 97.8 100.0
Missing No response 18 22
Total 833 100.0
180 34 years 3510 44 years 451054 years 5510 64 years 65+ years
m Sample of Respondents M Population
Q31 Which category best describes your highest level of education? Q31 Which category best describes your highest level of education?
Cumulative 0%
Frequency ~ Percent  Valid Percent Percent 20%
Valid Some high school 6 7 8 8 5%
Completed high school 43 5.1 52 6.0 40% 37%
Two-year college associate or 104 125 127 187 35%
technical desree.
Four-year college degree 358 43.0 44.0 62.7 30%
Graduate degree 303 36.4 373 100.0 25%
Total 814 97.7 100.0 20%
Missing No response 19 23 15% 13%
Total 833 100.0
10%
5%
I
0%
Some highschool  Completed high ~ Two-year college  Four-year college  Graduate degree
school associate or technical degree
degree
Q32 What was your approximate 2014 household income? Q32 What was your approximate 2014 household income?
Cumulative 25%
Frequency ~ Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid Less than $25,000 43 5.2 5.5 55
$25,000 to $49,999 113 135 143 198 20%
550,000 to $74,999 143 172 18.1 379
$75,000 to $99,999 118 141 149 529
$100,000 to $149,999 171 205 216 745 15%
$150,000 t0 $199,999 99 119 125 87.0
5$200,000 or more 102 123 130 100.0 10%
Total 789 94.7 100.0
Missing No response 2 53
Total 833 100.0 5%
0%
lessthan  $25,000to  $50,000to  $75000to  $100,000to  $150,000to  $200,000 or
$25,000 549,999 $74,999 $99,999 $149,999 $199,999 more
Q33 Do you own or rent your home? Q33 Do you own or rent your home?
Cumulative
Frequency ~ Percent  Valid Percent Percent
Valid own 518 622 63.6 63.6
Rent 296 356 36.4 100.0
Total 815 97.8 100.0
Missing No response 18 22
Total 833 100.0




ns by Q29 Gender

Q29 The person

Mean Ratings by Q29 Gender

Q3A Importance of services: Internet connection (any speed)

Q29 The person

Female

Mean

Male

Mean

Q3B Importance of services: High-speed Internet connection
Q3C Importance of services: Basic cable television service 29 26
Q3D Importance of services: Premium cable television services 22 21
Q3E Importance of services: Fixed (land-line) telephone service 21 19
Q3F Importance of services: Cellular/mobile telephone service 47 47
QA Importance of home Internet service: Speed of connection 47 46
Q9B Importance of home Internet service: Reliability of connection 49 49
QC Importance of home Internet service: Price of services 46 44
Q9D Importance of home Internet service: Clarity of bills 40 36
QUE Importance of home Internet service: Ability to contact provider 42 38
QUF Importance of home Internet service: Technical support service 42 38
Q9G Importance of home Internet service: Overall customer service 4.4 4.1
Q9H Importance of home Internet service: Ability to bundie’ with cable TV service 24 19
Q10A Satisfaction with home Internet service: Speed of connection 34 34
Q108 Satisfaction with home Internet service: Reliability of connection 35 35
QI0C Satisfaction with home Internet service: Price of services 25 24
Q10D Satisfaction with home Internet service: Clarity of bills 31 3.0
QI0E satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to contact provider 32 31
QIOF Satisfaction with home Internet service: Technical support service 31 3.0
Q106 satisfaction with home Internet service: Overall customer service 30 28
QI0H Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable TV service 3.3 28
Q114 Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $55 per month 4.1 45
Q118 Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $65 per month 31 3.9
Q11€ Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $75 per month 24 29
Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $85 per month 1.8 22
Q11E Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $95 per month 16 16
Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 per month 43 46
Q128 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 per month 36 43
Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75 per month 28 36
Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 per month 21 28
Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 per month 17 22
Q15A | can choose from multiple Internet providers 4.0 4.1
Q158 | can buy service with very high speeds (10-100 times DSL or cable speeds) 41 42
QI5C | can pay for Internet service based on usage (amount of data) 31 27
Q15D My service provider does not place ‘caps' on my total data use 4.4 44
QI5E | can use my home Internet connection to support a home business 27 29
QI5F | can use my home Internet connection to telework part-time for a local job 33 35
Q156 | can use my home Internet connection to telework full-time for a distant job 25 29
Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $0 49 49
Q168 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $100 3.9 42
Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $250 23 30
Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $500 14 19
Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $1,000 11 13
Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $0 4.9 49
Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $100 43 45
Q17€ Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $250 29 37
Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $500 16 24
Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $1,000 1.2 15
Q19A Importance of programming features: Local programming 42 4.0
Q198 Importance of programming features: News programming 4.1 37
Q19C Importance of programming features: Music channels 22 21
Q19D Importance of programming features: Children's programming 19 20
QI9E Importance of programming features: Sports programming 33 37
QI9F Importance of programming features: Movie network channels 35 33
Q196 Importance of programming features: Specialty channels 34 33
Q26A Help provide broadband communications services for local nonprofit 38 37
oreanization:

Q268 Help ensure that all residents have access to competitively priced broadband 45 45
Internet services

Q26C Help ensure that all school-aged students, parents, and teachers have accessto 4.3 43
competitivelv-oriced Internet services.

Q26D Build a publicly-financed network on which competing private sector 38 3.9
companies can offer competitive Internet, phone, and cable television services

Q27A The competitive market currently offers high-speed Internet access at prices 28 28
that mv familv can afford

Q278 The availability of competitively priced high-speed and/or wireless Internet 30 34
access is a factor | would consider when choosineg where to live

Q27C High-speed Internet access is (or is quickly becoming) as essential a service as 43 44
water and electricitv

Q27D | find it more efficient if busi and my have high-speed Internet 4.3 44

access to purchase oroducts and conduct other transactions

Comparisons of Column Means™”’

Q3A Importance of services: Internet connection (any speed)

Q29 The person
completing this

Female

(A)

Male

(8)

Q3B Importance of services: High-speed Internet connection

Q3C Importance of services: Basic cable television service

Q3D Importance of services: Premium cable television services

Q3E Importance of services: Fixed (land-line) telephone service

Q3F Importance of services: Cellular/mobile telephone service

QA Importance of home Internet service: Speed of connection

Q9B Importance of home Internet service: Reliability of connection

Q9C Importance of home Internet service: Price of services

Q9D Importance of home Internet service: Clarity of bills

QUE Importance of home Internet service: Ability to contact provider

Female Male
$Q1 Services Purchase for Q1_1 Internet service Column N % 95.4% 96.8%
Household Q1_2 Cable or satellite television Column N % 58.5% 52.1%
Q1_3 Fixed (land-line) telephone service Column N % 39.1% 33.2%
Q1_4 Cellular/mobile telephone service Column N % 87.7% 90.9%
Q1_5 Don't know which services purchase Column N % 2% 4%
Q1_6 None (no services purchased) Column N % 5% 1%
Q1x No response/none selected Column N % 1.2% 5%
Total Count 364 448
Q2 Are any of these services All my services are bundled Column N % 10.9% 8.2%
obtained from the same provider Al services are obtained through separate Column N % 35.6% 42.3%
(bundled)? oroviders
Some services are bundled, some are sold Column N % 53.5% 49.6%
Total Count 349 434
Q3A Importance of services: Internet 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 2.7% 2.1%
connection (any speed) 2 Column N % 3% 1%
3 Column N % 3.5% 5.7%
4 Column N % 9.6% 7.8%
5 - Very Important Column N % 83.8% 84.2%
Total Count 353 441
Q3B Importance of services: High- 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 3.7% 2.4%
speed Internet connection 2 Column N % 3.2% 2.8%
3 Column N % 7.3% 6.7%
4 Column N % 21.5% 15.4%
5 - Very Important Column N % 64.3% 72.7%
Total Count 351 442
Q3C Importance of services: Basic 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 31.3% 36.9%
cable television service 2 Column N % 10.1% 13.9%
3 Column N % 18.6% 19.1%
4 Column N % 15.4% 12.5%
5 - Very Important Column N % 24.5% 17.5%
Total Count 350 439
Q3D Importance of services: 1- Not at Al Important Column N % 46.3% 50.5%
Premium cable television services 2 Column N % 17.1% 14.1%
3 Column N % 17.1% 14.4%
4 Column N % 10.7% 12.5%
5 - Very Important Column N % 8.8% 8.5%
Total Count 349 434
Q3E Importance of services: Fixed 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 56.1% 63.3%
(land-line) telephone service 2 Column N % 8.6% 7.1%
3 Column N % 13.3% 12.2%
4 Column N % 8.8% 8.4%
5 - Very Important Column N % 13.2% 9.1%
Total Count 356 439
Q3F Importance of services: 1- Not at Al Important Column N % 2.6% 1.3%
Cellular/mobile telephone service 2 Column N % 7% 1.2%
3 Column N % 4.2% 3.7%
4 Column N % 9.2% 11.8%
5 - Very Important Column N % 83.2% 82.1%
Total Count 357 444
504 Non-Dial-Up Internet Services ~ Q4_1 Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Column N % 50.1% 65.3%
Available Q4_2 Cable modem Column N % 78.8% 88.3%
Q4_3 Satellite Column N % 39.2% 50.9%
Q4_4 Fixed wireless Column N % 23.2% 18.1%
Q4_5 Cellular/mobile wireless Column N % 64.1% 63.9%
Q4_6 Condo or Apartment Association Internet ~ Column N % 2.4% 4.7%
Q4_7 Don't know which Internet services are Column N % 14.0% 8.5%
available
Q4_8 None (no Internet services available) Column N % 1.8% 4%
Q4X No response/none selected Column N % 2.5% 5%
Total Count 364 448
Q5 Other than cellular/mobile No home Internet service Column N % 2.9% 2.0%
wireless, what is your primary home
Internet service? Telephone line-dial-up Column N % 6% 1%
Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Column N % 14.0% 19.1%
Cable modem Column N % 71.3% 70.8%
Satellite Column N % 8% 4%
Fixed Wireless Column N % 6.4% 2.7%
Condo or Apartment Association Internet Column N % 9% 3.0%
Other Column N % 3.1% 1.9%
Total Count 347 444
Q6 What is your main reason for not We have Internet-enabled devices Column N % 0.0% 0.0%
purchasing home Internet service? tablet) in our home
My family and | have no need for the Internet Column N % 31.3% 41.7%
We can get Internet access at another location Column N % 12.5% 10.4%
Costs are too expensive Column N % 49.9% 37.5%
Cellular/mobile data service meets our needs Column N % 6.2% 10.4%
Total Count 10 6
Q7 Approximately how much does ~ Free Column N % 4% 0.0%
your family pay PER MONTH for your $1 to $20 Column N % 2.5% 1.7%
home Internet service? $21t0 $30 Column N % 4.0% 3.6%
$31 to $40 Column N % 15.4% 12.5%
$41 to $50 Column N % 14.4% 15.4%
$51 to $60 Column N % 21.8% 19.3%
$61 to $70 Column N % 11.1% 20.4%
More than $70 Column N % 30.4% 27.0%
Total Count 322 427
Q8 How would you describe the Very slow Column N % 2.0% 2.8%

QUF Importance of home Internet service: Technical support service

Q9G Importance of home Internet service: Overall customer service

Do




speed of your home Internet Slow Column N % 5.8% 9.2% Q9H Importance of home Internet service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable TV service B
connection?
Medium Column N % 48.8% 41.8% Q10A Satisfaction with home Internet service: Speed of connection
Fast Column N % 36.7% 39.7% Q10B Satisfaction with home Internet service: Reliability of connection
Very fast Column N % 6.5% 6.6% Q10C Satisfaction with home Internet service: Price of services
Total Count 337 435 Q10D Satisfaction with home Internet service: Clarity of bills
Q9A Importance of home Internet 1- Not at All Important Column N % 4% 2% QI0E Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to contact provider
service: Speed of connection 2 Column N % 2% 6% QI0F Satisfaction with home Internet service: Technical support service
3 Column N % 4.5% 5.5% Q10G Satisfaction with home Internet service: Overall customer service B
4 Column N % 21.7% 27.3% Q10H Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable TV service B
5 - Very Important Column N % 73.2% 66.3% Q11A Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $55 per month A
Total Count 340 436 Q11B Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $65 per month A
Q9B Importance of home Internet 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 0.0% 1% Q11C Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $75 per month A
service: Reliability of connection 2 Column N % 0.0% 1% Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $85 per month A
3 Column N % 2% 6% Q11E Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $95 per month
4 Column N % 8.3% 9.9% Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 per month A
5 - Very Important Column N % 91.5% 89.2% Q128 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 per month A
Total Count 340 435 Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75 per month A
Q9C Importance of home Internet 1- Not at All Important Column N % 0.0% 5% Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 per month A
service: Price of services 2 Column N % 0.0% 1.4% Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 per month A
3 Column N % 7.5% 10.3% Q15A | can choose from multiple Internet providers
4 Column N % 26.0% 31.1% Q15B | can buy service with very high speeds (10-100 times DSL or cable speeds)
5 - Very Important Column N % 66.5% 56.7% Q15C | can pay for Internet service based on usage (amount of data) B
Total Count 340 436 Q15D My service provider does not place ‘caps' on my total data use
Q9D Importance of home Internet 1- Not at All Important Column N % 1.2% 5.7% Q15E | can use my home Internet connection to support a home business A
service: Clarity of bills 2 Column N % 8.0% 12.9% Q15F | can use my home Internet connection to telework part-time for a local job A
3 Column N % 22.6% 26.8% Q15G | can use my home Internet connection to telework full-time for a distant job A
4 Column N % 24.2% 24.2% Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $0
5 - Very Important Column N % 44.0% 30.4% Q16B Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $100 A
Total Count 340 435 Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $250 A
Q9E Importance of home Internet 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 5% 1.8% Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $500 A
service: Ability to contact provider 2 Column N % 5.5% 9.7% Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $1,000 A
3 Column N % 18.5% 27.0% Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $0
4 Column N % 24.0% 28.7% Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $100 A
5 - Very Important Column N % 51.5% 32.8% Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $250 A
Total Count 340 435 Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $500 A
Q9F Importance of home Internet 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 1.0% 2.7% Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $1,000 A
service: Technical support service 2 Column N % 4.4% 11.3% Q19A Importance of programming features: Local programming
3 Column N % 15.6% 25.4% Q198 Importance of programming features: News programming B
4 Column N % 27.4% 25.8% Q19C Importance of programming features: Music channels
5 - Very Important Column N % 51.5% 34.9% Q19D Importance of programming features: Children's programming
Total Count 340 434 Q19E Importance of programming features: Sports programming A
Q9G Importance of home Internet 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 5% 1.7% Q19F Importance of programming features: Movie network channels
service: Overall customer service 2 Column N % 3.5% 3.8% Q19G Importance of programming features: Specialty channels
3 Column N % 10.0% 20.4% Q26A Help provide broadband communications services for local nonprofit
4 Column N % 31.0% 34.2% Q26B Help ensure that all residents have access to competitively priced broadband
Internet services
5 - Very Important Column N % 55.0% 39.9% Q26C Help ensure that all school-aged students, parents, and teachers have access to
-oriced Internet services.
Total Count 340 434 Q26D Build a publicly-financed network on which competing private sector
companies can offer competitive Internet, phone, and cable television services
Q9H Importance of home Internet 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 42.2% 54.2% Q27A The competitive market currently offers high-speed Internet access at prices
service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable that my familv can afford
TV service 2 Column N % 12.8% 15.9% Q278 The availability of competitively priced high-speed and/or wireless Internet A
access s a factor | would consider when choosine where to live.
3 Column N % 19.2% 19.4% Q27C High-speed Internet access is (or is quickly becoming) as essential a service as
water and electricitv.
4 Column N % 11.1% 6.7% Q27D | find it more efficient if businesses and my household have high-speed Internet A
access to purchase oroducts and conduct other transactions

5 - Very Important Column N % 14.6% 3.8% 05.
Total Count 338 433 a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
Q10A Satisfaction with home 1- Very Dissatisfied Column N % 4.4% 5.5% b. Cell counts in some subtables are not integers. They were rounded to the nearest integers before performing pairwise comparisons.
Internet service: Speed of 2 Column N % 13.7% 12.4%
connection 3 Column N % 33.4% 31.7%
4 Column N % 32.2% 35.3%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 16.3% 15.1%
Total Count 343 430
Q10B Satisfaction with home 1- Very Dissatisfied Column N % 4.5% 6.9%
Internet service: Reliability of 2 Column N % 10.9% 9.8%
connection 3 Column N % 32.5% 30.0%
4 Column N % 33.3% 37.7%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 18.8% 15.6%
Total Count 343 429
Q10C Satisfaction with home 1- Very Dissatisfied Column N % 25.7% 26.8%
Internet service: Price of services 2 Column N % 22.3% 28.9%
3 Column N % 32.5% 26.8%
4 Column N % 15.1% 13.3%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 4.5% 4.3%
Total Count 340 430
Q10D Satisfaction with home 1- Very Dissatisfied Column N % 9.9% 9.0%
Internet service: Clarity of bills 2 Column N % 15.5% 15.5%
3 Column N % 40.1% 45.3%
4 Column N % 24.8% 22.2%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 9.8% 8.1%
Total Count 340 423
QIOE Satisfaction with home 1- Very Dissatisfied Column N % 7.1% 7.5%
Internet service: Ability to contact 2 Column N % 13.4% 17.2%
provider 3 Column N % 41.1% 43.4%
4 Column N % 27.5% 21.4%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 10.9% 10.5%
Total Count 336 424
QI0F Satisfaction with home 1- Very Dissatisfied Column N % 10.2% 11.9%
Internet service: Technical support 2 Column N % 11.9% 16.8%
service 3 Column N % 43.4% 41.1%
4 Column N % 25.3% 22.8%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 9.2% 7.5%
Total Count 334 421
Q10G Satisfaction with home 1- Very Dissatisfied Column N % 13.0% 16.3%

Internet service: Overall customer 2 Column N % 15.4% 19.8%




service

3 Column N % 38.4% 38.2%
4 Column N % 26.2% 19.4%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 7.0% 6.5%
Total Count 338 423
Q10H Satisfaction with home 1- Very Dissatisfied Column N % 8.8% 19.4%
Internet service: Ability to 'bundle' 2 Column N % 4.8% 9.1%
with cable TV service 3 Column N % 50.9% 48.9%
4 Column N % 23.1% 16.5%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 12.4% 6.1%
Total Count 281 351
Q11A Willing to switch 100 Mbps: 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 11.7% 5.5%
$55 per month 2 Column N % 3.7% 2.4%
3 Column N % 12.4% 5.2%
4 Column N % 8.7% 7.5%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 63.6% 79.4%
Total Count 328 421
Q118 Willing to switch 100 Mbps: 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 30.4% 10.3%
$65 per month 2 Column N % 6.5% 47%
3 Column N % 13.7% 13.6%
4 Column N % 17.1% 30.6%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 32.3% 40.8%
Total Count 318 408
Q11C Willing to switch 100 Mbps: 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 45.3% 20.7%
$75 per month 2 Column N % 12.1% 14.0%
3 Column N % 17.3% 32.5%
4 Column N % 10.7% 15.3%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 14.6% 17.4%
Total Count 313 405
Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps: 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 60.1% 38.2%
$85 per month 2 Column N % 15.8% 30.1%
3 Column N % 12.0% 15.3%
4 Column N % 53% 9.3%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 6.7% 7.1%
Total Count 312 404
Q11E Willing to switch 100 Mbps: 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 71.7% 66.7%
$95 per month 2 Column N % 14.2% 16.5%
3 Column N % 6.8% 8.9%
4 Column N % 1.4% 3.4%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 5.9% 4.4%
Total Count 315 403
Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 10.6% 5.1%
per month 2 Column N % 2.4% 1.3%
3 Column N % 93% 3.2%
4 Column N % 6.3% 5.0%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 71.4% 85.3%
Total Count 315 421
Q128 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 23.7% 8.9%
per month 2 Column N % 4.1% 1.9%
3 Column N % 10.1% 7.2%
4 Column N % 15.5% 17.1%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 46.6% 64.9%
Total Count 299 406
Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 37.0% 15.1%
per month 2 Column N % 9.1% 9.6%
3 Column N % 17.2% 19.3%
4 Column N % 13.1% 17.2%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 23.6% 38.8%
Total Count 299 408
Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 52.0% 29.9%
per month 2 Column N % 14.1% 16.2%
3 Column N % 15.6% 21.6%
4 Column N % 7.9% 13.3%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 10.4% 18.9%
Total Count 298 405
Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 65.8% 47.5%
per month 2 Column N % 14.9% 19.9%
3 Column N % 8.9% 13.5%
4 Column N % 3.7% 7.1%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 6.8% 12.0%
Total Count 301 405
Q13A Listening to music (streaming) Never Column N % 13.8% 8.5%
Occasionally Column N % 38.6% 32.4%
Frequently Column N % 47.5% 59.1%
Total Count 336 425
Q138 Watching movies, videos, or ~ Never Column N % 10.5% 7.0%
v Occasionally Column N % 18.2% 16.7%
Frequently Column N % 71.3% 76.3%
Total Count 341 429
Q13C Playing online games Never Column N % 56.6% 52.3%
Occasionally Column N % 20.5% 23.7%
Frequently Column N % 23.0% 23.9%
Total Count 337 424
Q13E Making video calls Never Column N % 32.1% 27.5%
Occasionally Column N % 52.8% 50.7%
Frequently Column N % 15.1% 21.8%
Total Count 336 427
Q13F Buying products online Never Column N % 2.4% 23%
Occasionally Column N % 29.5% 31.8%
Frequently Column N % 68.1% 65.9%
Total Count 341 427
Q13G Running a home business Never Column N % 65.4% 66.2%
Occasionally Column N % 12.7% 17.2%
Frequently Column N % 21.9% 16.6%
Total Count 338 427
Q13H Receiving government info  Never Column N % 30.5% 25.3%
such as service locations or contact  Qccasionally Column N % 56.6% 57.1%
info Frequently Column N % 12.9% 17.6%
Total Count 337 427
Q131 Conducting government Never Column N % 56.4% 46.0%
transactions such as permits Occasionally Column N % 36.6% 44.0%
Frequently Column N % 7.0% 10.0%




Total Count 338 426
Q13) Accessing school resources (for Never Column N % 69.6% 69.7%
parents of school-aged children) Occasionally Column N % 14.0% 15.1%
Frequently Column N % 16.4% 15.2%
Total Count 319 401
$Q14 Streaming Services Accessed  Q14_1 Netflix Column N % 67.3% 71.6%
Via Home Internet Connection Q14_2 Hulu Column N % 32.2% 30.7%
Q14_3 Amazon Column N % 59.8% 64.4%
Q14_4 YouTube Column N % 70.7% 82.2%
Q14_5 Other Column N % 19.5% 22.2%
Q14X No response/none selected Column N % 12.3% 8.6%
Total Count 354 439
Q15A | can choose from multiple 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 4.6% 3.6%
Internet providers 2 Column N % 4.5% 4.4%
3 Column N % 21.1% 16.8%
4 Column N % 29.5% 28.3%
5 - Very Important Column N % 40.3% 46.9%
Total Count 338 429
Q158 | can buy service with very 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 4.5% 2.5%
high speeds (10-100 times DSLor 2 Column N % 3.5% 3.8%
cable speeds) 3 Column N % 16.6% 14.0%
4 Column N % 27.7% 29.2%
5 - Very Important Column N % 47.7% 50.5%
Total Count 339 430
Q15C | can pay for Internet service 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 17.0% 27.2%
based on usage (amount of data) 2 Column N % 12.7% 18.3%
3 Column N % 30.1% 26.2%
4 Column N % 21.1% 15.2%
5 - Very Important Column N % 19.1% 13.0%
Total Count 339 427
Q15D My service provider does not 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 2.3% 8%
place ‘caps' on my total data use 2 Column N % 2.0% 2.4%
3 Column N % 8.6% 11.5%
4 Column N % 23.7% 22.8%
5 - Very Important Column N % 63.4% 62.5%
Total Count 336 428
QISE | can use my home Internet 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 42.8% 26.8%
connection to support a home 2 Column N % 9.9% 16.2%
business 3 Column N % 12.0% 18.3%
4 Column N % 8.0% 13.7%
5 - Very Important Column N % 27.3% 24.9%
Total Count 336 430
QI5F | can use my home Internet 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 25.2% 16.9%
connection to telework part-time for 2 Column N % 6.8% 9.0%
alocal job 3 Column N % 18.9% 16.2%
4 Column N % 15.8% 19.9%
5 - Very Important Column N % 33.3% 38.0%
Total Count 336 429
QI5G | can use my home Internet 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 46.8% 28.6%
connection to telework full-time for 2 Column N % 11.1% 16.5%
a distant job 3 Column N % 12.6% 18.2%
4 Column N % 7.9% 12.1%
5 - Very Important Column N % 21.6% 24.6%
Total Count 332 428
Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 1.4% 1.5%
fee: $0 3 Column N % 4% 4%
4 Column N % 1.6% 5%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 96.6% 97.5%
Total Count 330 425
Q16B Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 8.7% 3.8%
fee: $100 2 Column N % 4.8% 5.3%
3 Column N % 18.7% 13.8%
4 Column N % 22.5% 18.5%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 45.3% 58.7%
Total Count 330 426
Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 41.7% 21.1%
fee: $250 2 Column N % 14.8% 14.3%
3 Column N % 22.6% 24.7%
4 Column N % 9.0% 18.6%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 11.9% 21.3%
Total Count 324 422
Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 71.5% 51.4%
fee: $500 2 Column N % 18.2% 21.6%
3 Column N % 7.9% 18.3%
4 Column N % 1.2% 4.5%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 1.2% 4.2%
Total Count 326 419
Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 92.2% 85.3%
fee: $1,000 2 Column N % 6.4% 7.6%
3 Column N % 6% 3.2%
4 Column N % 2% 13%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 6% 2.7%
Total Count 323 420
Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 2.2% 1.0%
fee if save $20 per month on bill: 0 2 Column N % 0.0% 2%
3 Column N % 6% 6%
4 Column N % 2.0% 13%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 95.2% 96.9%
Total Count 334 423
Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 5.3% 2.3%
fee if save $20 per month on bill: 2 Column N % 3.2% 2.3%
$100 3 Column N % 10.7% 6.7%
4 Column N % 20.4% 18.4%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 60.3% 70.3%
Total Count 331 423
Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 26.2% 12.9%
fee if save $20 per month on bill: 2 Column N % 15.8% 8.3%
$250 3 Column N % 19.2% 18.9%
4 Column N % 19.0% 19.5%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 19.9% 40.4%
Total Count 328 420




Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 64.1% 38.2%
fee if save $20 per month on bill: 2 Column N % 19.6% 17.9%
$500 3 Column N % 10.8% 22.6%
4 Column N % 3.2% 11.5%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 2.3% 9.8%
Total Count 327 416
Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 88.6% 74.3%
fee if save $20 per month on bill: 2 Column N % 7.3% 12.2%
$1,000 3 Column N % 2.8% 6.8%
4 Column N % 6% 2.9%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 6% 3.8%
Total Count 324 415
Q18 Do you purchase cable or Yes, cable Column N % 54.4% 46.3%
satellite television service at home? Yes, satellite Column N % 5.0% 7.5%
No Column N % 40.3% 46.0%
Both cable and satellite Column N % 4% 1%
Total Count 361 441
Q19A Importance of programming 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 3.8% 6.0%
features: Local programming 2 Column N % 10.3% 7.7%
3 Column N % 10.8% 15.7%
4 Column N % 15.3% 19.7%
5 - Very Important Column N % 59.8% 51.0%
Total Count 214 238
Q198 Importance of programming 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 5.1% 8.9%
features: News programming 2 Column N % 9.3% 7.4%
3 Column N % 12.9% 223%
4 Column N % 16.6% 22.8%
5 - Very Important Column N % 56.1% 38.5%
Total Count 214 239
Q19C Importance of programming 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 413% 42.2%
features: Music channels 2 Column N % 18.8% 25.3%
3 Column N % 25.4% 19.5%
4 Column N % 6.4% 7.5%
5 - Very Important Column N % 8.1% 5.6%
Total Count 209 233
Q19D Importance of programming 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 56.4% 55.1%
features: Children's programming 2 Column N % 15.7% 15.7%
3 Column N % 14.2% 12.3%
4 Column N % 7.5% 11.5%
5 - Very Important Column N % 6.2% 5.4%
Total Count 210 236
Q19E Importance of programming 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 24.9% 15.0%
features: Sports programming 2 Column N % 9.8% 6.1%
3 Column N % 11.0% 13.2%
4 Column N % 16.9% 20.3%
5 - Very Important Column N % 37.3% 45.3%
Total Count 212 237
Q19F Importance of programming 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 13.4% 15.7%
features: Movie network channels 2 Column N % 10.6% 13.6%
3 Column N % 21.4% 19.8%
4 Column N % 20.8% 24.2%
5 - Very Important Column N % 33.8% 26.8%
Total Count 213 236
Q196 Importance of programming 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 14.0% 15.5%
features: Specialty channels 2 Column N % 6.3% 11.2%
3 Column N % 29.5% 24.2%
4 Column N % 22.3% 25.0%
5 - Very Important Column N % 27.9% 24.1%
Total Count 209 234
Q20 Approximately how much do  Free Column N % 8% 3.0%
you pay PER MONTH for cable or  $1 to $20 Column N % 9.1% 7.0%
satellite television service? $21t0 $30 Column N % 81% 6.5%
$31to $40 Column N % 8.8% 4.5%
$41 to $50 Column N % 5.0% 8.6%
$51 to $60 Column N % 12.5% 7.6%
$61 to $70 Column N % 12.4% 15.7%
More than $70 Column N % 43.4% 47.2%
Total Count 203 233
$Q21 Types of Telephone Service  Q21_1 Fixed (landline) from Century Link Column N % 19.6% 16.8%
Available Q21_2 Fixed from my cable provider Column N % 24.9% 19.1%
Q21_3 Wireless from AT&T, etc. Column N % 75.4% 73.6%
Q21_4 Do not have any telephone service Column N % 6.4% 4.8%
Q21_5 Other phone service Column N % 4.1% 4.5%
Q21X No response/none selected Column N % 1.9% 1.3%
Total Count 364 448
Q22 Is any member of your family  Yes, and our home Internet connection enables  Column N % 47.5% 58.3%
allowed by his/her employer to telework
telework from home? Yes, but home Internet connection is not fast Column N % 5.2% 4.6%
enough for telework
No Column N % 43.3% 34.9%
Not sure Column N % 3.9% 2.2%
Total Count 355 438
Q23 Are you or any member of your Someone in my family already does telework from ~ Column N % 36.0% 41.7%
currently ing, .home
or interested in telework Someone in my family would like to telework Column N % 20.3% 14.7%
opportunities? No Column N % 42.4% 41.4%
Someone in my family already does telework from  Column N % 13% 2.2%
home AND Someone in my family would like to
telework
Total Count 359 442
Q24 Does someone in your Yes, I/we already have a home-based business Column N % 20.6% 21.3%
household have a home-based
business o plan to start a home-  Yes, I/we plan to start one in next three years Column N % 11.3% 12.3%
based business in the next three  No Column N % 68.1% 66.4%
years? Total Count 361 443
Q25 How IMPORTANT or Not at all important Column N % 6% 9%
UNIMPORTANT is a high-speed Somewhat unimportant Column N % 2.2% 3.8%
Internet connection for your existing ‘somewhat important Column N % 21.3% 16.2%
or potential home-based business? "ygryimoortant Column N % 76.0% 79.1%
Total Count 115 149
Q26A Help provide broadband 1- Strongly Disagree Column N % 5.4% 9.4%
communications services for local 2.0 Column N % 5.3% 7.3%
nonprofit organizations 3.0 Column N % 30.4% 25.9%




4.0 Column N % 17.4% | 211%
5 - Strongly Agree Column N % 414% | 36.2%
Total Count 357 436
Q268 Help ensure that all residents 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 2.5% 3.3%
have access to competitively priced 2.0 Column N % To% 2.4%
broadband Internet services 30 ol N 10.9% T
4.0 Column N % 182% | 19.3%
5 - Strongly Agree Column N % 67.2% | 67.6%
Total Count 358 439
Q26C Help ensure that all school- 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 3.3% 3.4%
aged students, parents, and teachers 2.0 Column N % To% 33%
have access to competitively-priced 3.0 ol N o | 1359
broadband Internet services w0 ol N o | 210w
5 - Strongly Agree Column N % 57.8% | 58.7%
Total Count 350 438
Q26D Build a publicly-financed 1-Strongly Disagree Column N % 5.6% 6.3%
network on which competing private 2.0 Column N % 5.0% 6.8%
sector companies can offer 30 ol N saan | 17.0%
competitive Internet, phone, and 4.0 Column N % 29.4% 25.8%
cable television services 5 Strongly Agree Column N % 35.6% 133%
Total Count 353 434
Q27A The competitive market 1-Strongly Disagree Column N % 201% | 18.0%
currently offers high-speed Internet 2 Column N % 201% | 243%
access at prices that my family can 3 ol N 3065 | 261%
afford 4 Column N % 18.9% 23.0%
5 - Strongly Agree Column N % 10.2% 8.6%
Total Count 353 443
Q278 The availability of 1-Strongly Disagree Column N % 17.2% 9.7%
competitively priced high-speed 2.0 Column N % 20.7% 12.7%
and/or wireless Internet accessisa 3¢ Column N % 23.2% 27.5%
factor | would consider when w0 ol N e | 250%
choosing where to live 5 Strongly Agree Column N % 16.2% 25.1%
Total Count 354 443
Q27C High-speed Internet access is 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 3.0% 2.6%
(oris quickly becoming) as essential 2.0 Column N % 38% 35%
a service as water and electricity 3.0 ol N 0% S
4.0 Column N % 27% | 224%
5 - Strongly Agree Column N % 57.5% | 616%
Total Count 355 443
Q27D | find it more efficient if 1-Strongly Disagree Column N % 2.3% 1.8%
businesses and my household have 2.0 Column N % 31% To%
high-speed Internet access to 30 ol N T65% S5
purchase products and conduct ol N 2000 | 257%
other transactions 5 Strongly Agree Column N % 57.1% 61.1%
Total Count 352 440
Q28 What do you think the MAIN  Install state-of-the-art network and offer services  Column N % 27% | 43.4%
role for the Seattle city to the public
should be with respect to broadband Install state-of-the-art network and lease it to Column N % 150% | 281%
access? competing private companies to offer services to
the nublic
Encourage a private firm to build a fiber network  Column N % 118% | 13.9%
No role Column N % 6.0% 4.2%
Don't know Column N % 212% 9.1%
Other/multiple selected Column N % 3.4% 1.3%
Total Count 355 a5

Pearson Chi-Square Tests

Q29 The person
completing this
questionnaire is:

$Q1 Services Purchase for Chi-square
Household of 7
Sig. .083™
Q2 Are any of these services Chi-square 4.506
obtained from the same provider df 2
(bundled)? Sig.
Q3A Importance of services: Internet Chi-square
connection (any speed) df
sig.
Q3B Importance of services: High-  Chi-square
speed Internet connection df 4
Sig. 132°
Q3C Importance of services: Basic ~ Chi-square 10.000
cable television service df 4
Sig. 040"
Q3D Importance of services: Chi-square 3.515
Premium cable television services  df 2
Sig. .476°
Q3E Importance of services: Fixed  Chi-square 5.295
(land-line) telephone service df 4
sig.
Q3F Importance of services: Chi-square
Cellular/mobile telephone service  df
sig.
$Q4 Non-Dial-Up Internet Services ~ Chi-square .
Available df 9
sig.
Q5 Other than cellular/mobile Chi-square 16.274
wireless, what is your primary home df 7
Internet service? Sig. ey
Q6 What is your main reason for not Chi-square 781
purchasing home Internet service?  df 3
sig. asa™
Q7 Approximately how much does  Chi-square 14.390
your family pay PER MONTH for your df 7
home Internet service? Sig. oashet
Q8 How would you describe the Chi-square 5.535
speed of your home Internet df 4
connection? Sig. e




Q9A Importance of home Internet  Chi-square 4.739
service: Speed of connection df 4
Sig. 3157
Q9B Importance of home Internet ~ Chi-square 2.818
service: Reliability of connection  df 4
Sig.
Q9C Importance of home Internet  Chi-square 12.995
service: Price of services df 4
Sig.
Q9D Importance of home Internet  Chi-square
service: Clarity of bills df
Sig.
Q9E Importance of home Internet  Chi-square .
service: Ability to contact provider  df 4
Sig. 0
QoF Importance of home Internet  Chi-square 35.788
service: Technical support service df 4
Sig. 0
Q9G Importance of home Internet  Chi-square 25.063
service: Overall customer service df 4
Sig. 0
Q9H Importance of home Internet  Chi-square 37.679
service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable df
TV service Sig.
Q10A Satisfaction with home Chi-square 1721
Internet service: Speed of df 4
connection Sig. e
Q108 Satisfaction with home Chi-square 4.966
Internet service: Reliability of df 4
connection Sig. ot
Q10C Satisfaction with home Chi-square 5.649
Internet service: Price of services df 4
Sig. 227"
Q10D Satisfaction with home Chi-square 2.470
Internet service: Clarity of bills df
Sig.
QI0E Satisfaction with home Chi-square 4.801
Internet service: Ability to contact  df 4
provider Sig. :
QIOF Satisfaction with home Chi-square 4.921
Internet service: Technical support  df 4
service Sig.
Q106 Satisfaction with home Chi-square 7.659
Internet service: Overall customer  df
service Sig.
QI0H Satisfaction with home Chi-square 26.308
Internet service: Ability to 'bundle’  df
with cable TV service Sig.
Q11A Willing to switch 100 Mbps:  Chi-square 28.068
$55 per month df 4
Sig. 0
Q11B Willing to switch 100 Mbps:  Chi-square 56.193
$65 per month df 4
Sig. 0
Q11C Willing to switch 100 Mbps:  Chi-square 54.471
$75 per month df 4
Sig. 0
Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps:  Chi-square 37.544
$85 per month df
Sig. 0
Q11E Willing to switch 100 Mbps:  Chi-square 6379
$95 per month df 4
Sig. 173°
Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 Chi-square 24.59
per month df 4
Sig. 0
Q12B Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 Chi-square 39.849
per month df 4
Sig.
Q12€ Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75 Chi-square
per month df
Sig.
Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 Chi-square .
per month df 4
Sig. 0
Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95  Chi-square 24.786
per month df 4
Sig. 0
Q13A Listening to music (streaming) Chi-square 11.353
df 2
Sig.
Q13B Watching movies, videos, or  Chi-square
™v df
Sig.
Q13C Playing online games Chi-square
df 2
Sig. 446"
Q13E Making video calls Chi-square 5.941
df 2
Sig.
Q13F Buying products online Chi-square 386
df 2
Sig. 825"
Q13G Running a home business Chi-square 5.163
df 2
Sig. 076"
Q13H Receiving government info  Chi-square 4.717
such as service locations or contact  df 2
info Sig.
Q131 Conducting government Chi-square 8.430
transactions such as permits df 2




sig.

Q13J Accessing school resources (for Chi-square
parents of school-aged children) df
Sig.
$Q14 Streaming Services Accessed  Chi-square .
Via Home Internet Connection df 6
Sig.
Q15A | can choose from multiple  Chi-square 4.531
Internet providers df 4
Sig.
Q158 | can buy service with very  Chi-square 3.238
high speeds (10-100 times DSL or df 4
cable speeds) Sie.
Q15C | can pay for Internet service ~ Chi-square
based on usage (amount of data) df
Sig.
Q15D My service provider does not  Chi-square .
place ‘caps' on my total data use df 4
Sig.
QISE | can use my home Internet  Chi-square 31.294
connection to support a home df 4
business Sie.
QI5F | can use my home Internet  Chi-square 11314
connection to telework part-time for df 4
alocal job sig. ey
Q15G | can use my home Internet  Chi-square 27.912
connection to telework full-time for df
a distant job Sig.
Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-up  Chi-square 2.340
fee: $0 df 3
Sig.
Q16B Willing to pay fiber hook-up  Chi-square 18.386
fee: $100 df 4
Sig.
Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up  Chi-square 46.965
fee: $250 df 4
Sig. 0
Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up  Chi-square 40.289
fee: $500 df
Sig. 0
Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-up  Chi-square 12.797
fee: $1,000 df 4
Sig. 012"
Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up  Chi-square 3.079
fee if save $20 per month on bill: 0 df 4
Sig. “oagehe
Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up  Chi-square 12.411
fee if save $20 per month on bill: df 4
$100 sig. 015>
Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook-up  Chi-square 51.597
fee if save $20 per month on bill: df
5250 5. o
Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up  Chi-square 71.868
fee if save $20 per month on bill: df 4
$500 Sig.
Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook-up  Chi-square 27.460
fee if save $20 per month on bill: df 4
$1,000 Sig. 0!
Q18 Do you purchase cable or Chi-square 6.110
satellite television service at home? df 3
Sig.
Q19A Importance of programming  Chi-square 6.795
features: Local programming df 4
sig. 147°
Q198 Importance of programming  Chi-square 17.763
features: News programming df 4
Sig.
Q19C Importance of programming ~ Chi-square 5.478
features: Music channels df 4
Sig. 242°
Q19D Importance of programming  Chi-square 2.132
features: Children's programming df 4
Sig.
QI9E Importance of programming  Chi-square
features: Sports programming df
Sig.
QI9F Importance of programming  Chi-square .
features: Movie network channels  df 4
Sig. 464"
Q196G Importance of programming ~ Chi-square 5.197
features: Specialty channels df 4
Sig.
Q20 Approximately how much do  Chi-square
you pay PER MONTH for cableor df
satellite television service? Sig.
$Q21 Types of Telephone Service  Chi-square
Available df
Sig.
Q22 Is any member of your family ~ Chi-square
allowed by his/her employer to df 3
telework from home? Sig. 016>
Q23 Are you or any member of your Chi-square 6.129
household currently telecommuting, df 3
or interested in telework Sig. 0
Q24 Does someone in your Chi-square .259
household have a home-based df 2
business or plan to start a home- gig” P
Q25 How IMPORTANT or Chi-square 1.331
UNIMPORTANT is a high-speed df 3
Internet connection for your existing ‘sig o
Q26A Help provide broadband Chi-square 9.851




communications services for local  df 4

nonprofit organizations Sig. 043"
Q268 Help ensure that all residents  Chi-square 2737
have access to competitively priced df 2
broadband Internet services Sig.

Q26C Help ensure that all school-  Chi-square

aged students, parents, and teachers df

have access to competitively-priced “gig’

Q26D Build a publicly-financed Chi-square

network on which competing private df 4
sector companies can offer Sie. e
Q27A The competitive market Chi-square 5.297
currently offers high-speed Internet df 2
access at prices that my family can sig.

Q278 The availability of Chi-square 25.741
competitively priced high-speed df 4
and/or wireless Internet access is a sig.

Q27C High-speed Internet access is ~ Chi-square 2.294
(or is quickly becoming) as essential df 4

a service as water and electricity Sig.

Q27D | find it more efficient if Chi-square 10.880
businesses and my household have  df 4
high-speed Internet access to Sie. o
Q28 What do you think the MAIN Chi-square 40.114
role for the Seattle city government  df 5

should be with respect to broadband g

Results are based on nonempty rows and columns in each innermost subtable.
*. The Chi-square statistic s significant at the .05 level.

2. More than 20% of cells in this subtable have expected cell counts less than 5. Chi-square results may be invalid.

b. Some cell counts in this subtable are not integers. They were rounded to the nearest integer before the computation of Chi-square

c. The minimum expected cell count in this subtable is less than one. Chi-square results may be invalid.

Comparisons of Column Proportions™

Q29 The person completing

Female Male

(A) (B)

$Q1 Services Purchase for Q1_1 Internet service
Household Q1_2 Cable or satellite television
Q1_3 Fixed (land-line) telephone service

Q1_4 Cellular/mobile telephone service

Q1_5 Don't know which services purchase

Q1_6 None (no services purchased)

Qix No response/none selected

Q2 Are any of these services All my services are bundled
obtained from the same provider  All services are obtained through separate
(bundled)? oroviders

Some services are bundled, some are sold

Q3A Importance of services: Internet 1 - Not at All Important
connection (any speed) 2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q3B Importance of services: High- 1 - Not at All Important

speed Internet connection 2
3
4 B
5 - Very Important A
Q3C Importance of services: Basic 1 - Not at All Important
cable television service 2
3
4
5 - Very Important B
Q3D Importance of services: 1- Not at All Important
Premium cable television services 2
3
4
5 - Very Important
Q3E Importance of services: Fixed 1 - Not at All Important A
(land-line) telephone service 2
3
4
5 - Very Important
Q3F Importance of services: 1- Not at All Important
Cellular/mobile telephone service 2
3
4
5 - Very Important
$Q4 Non-Dial-Up Internet Services  Q4_1 Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) A
Available Q4_2 Cable modem A
Q4_3 Satellite A
Q4_4 Fixed wireless
Q4_5 Cellular/mobile wireless
Q4_6 Condo or Apartment Association Internet
Q4_7 Don't know which Internet services are B
available
Q4_8 None (no Internet services available)
Q4X No response/none selected B
Q5 Other than cellular/mobile No home Internet service
wireless, what is your primary home Telephone line-dial-up
Internet service? Digital Subscriber Line (DSL)
Cable modem
Satellite
Fixed Wireless B
Condo or Apartment Association Internet A
Other
Q6 What is your main reason for not We have Internet-enabled devices » »
purchasing home Internet service? tablet) in our home:

My family and | have no need for the Internet

We can get Internet access at another location

Costs are too expensive




Cellular/mobile data service meets our needs

Q7 Approximately how much does ~ Free

your family pay PER MONTH for your $1 to $20

home Internet service? $21t0 $30
$31 to $40
$41to $50
$51 to $60
$61 to $70
More than $70

Q8 How would you describe the Very slow

speed of your home Internet Slow

connection? Medium
Fast
Very fast

Q9A Importance of home Internet
service: Speed of connection

1- Not at All Important

2

- Very Important

Q9B Importance of home Internet
service: Reliability of connection

- Not at All Important

- Very Important

Q9C Importance of home Internet
service: Price of services

- Not at All Important

- Very Important

Q9D Importance of home Internet
service: Clarity of bills

- Not at All Important

- Very Important

QUE Importance of home Internet
service: Ability to contact provider

- Not at All Important

- Very Important

QF Importance of home Internet
service: Technical support service

- Not at All Important

- Very Important

Q9G Importance of home Internet
service: Overall customer service

- Not at All Important

- Very Important

Q9H Importance of home Internet
service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable
TV service

- Not at All Important

- Very Important

Q10A Satisfaction with home
Internet service: Speed of
connection

- Very Dissatisfied

- Very Satisfied

Q108 Satisfaction with home
Internet service: Reliability of
connection

- Very Dissatisfied

- Very Satisfied

Q10C Satisfaction with home
Internet service: Price of services

- Very Dissatisfied

- Very Satisfied

Q10D Satisfaction with home
Internet service: Clarity of bills

- Very Dissatisfied

- Very Satisfied

Q10E Satisfaction with home
Internet service: Ability to contact
provider

- Very Dissatisfied

- Very Satisfied

QI0F Satisfaction with home
Internet service: Technical support
service

- Very Dissatisfied

- Very Satisfied

Q106G Satisfaction with home
Internet service: Overall customer
service

- Very Dissatisfied

- Very Satisfied

Q10H Satisfaction with home
Internet service: Ability to 'bundle’
with cable TV service

- Very Dissatisfied
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- Very Satisfied
Q11A Willing to switch 100 Mbps: 1 - Very Unwilling
$55 per month
4
5 - Very Willing

Q11B Willing to switch 100 Mbps:
$65 per month

1- Very Unwilling

2




3

4

5 - Very Willing

Q11C Willing to switch 100 Mbps:
$75 per month

1- Very Unwilling

2

3

4

5 - Very Willing

Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps:
$85 per month

1- Very Unwilling

2

3

4

5 - Very Willing

Q11E Willing to switch 100 Mbps:
$95 per month

1- Very Unwilling

2

3

4

5 - Very Willing

Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55
per month

1- Very Unwilling

2

3

4

5 - Very Willing

Q12B Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65
per month

1- Very Unwilling

2

3

4

5 - Very Willing

Q12€ Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75
per month

1- Very Unwilling

2

3

4

5 - Very Willing

Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85
per month

1- Very Unwilling

2

3

4

>

5 - Very Willing

Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95
per month

1- Very Unwilling

2

3

4

5 - Very Willing

Q13A Listening to music (streaming)

Never

Occasionally

Frequently

Q138 Watching movies, videos, or
v

Never

Occasionally

Frequently

Q13C Playing online games

Never

Occasionally

Frequently

Q13E Making video calls

Never

Occasionally

Frequently

Q13F Buying products online

Never

Occasionally

Frequently

Q13G Running a home business

Never

Occasionally

Frequently

Q13H Receiving government info
such as service locations or contact
info

Never

Occasionally

Frequently

Q13I Conducting government
transactions such as permits

Never

Occasionally

Frequently

Q13 Accessing school resources (for
parents of school-aged children)

Never

Occasionally

Frequently

$Q14 Streaming Services Accessed
Via Home Internet Connection

Q14_1 Netflix

Q14_2 Hulu

Q14_3 Amazon

Q14_4 YouTube

Q14_5 Other

Q14X No response/none selected

Q15A | can choose from multiple
Internet providers

1- Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q158 | can buy service with very
high speeds (10-100 times DSL or
cable speeds)

1- Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q15C I can pay for Internet service
based on usage (amount of data)

1- Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q15D My service provider does not
place 'caps’ on my total data use

1- Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

QI5E | can use my home Internet
connection to support a home
business

1- Not at all Important

2

3

>

4

5 - Very Important




Q15F | can use my home Internet
connection to telework part-time for
alocal job

1- Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q15G | can use my home Internet

1- Not at all Important

connection to telework full-time for 2 A
a distant job 3 A
4
5 - Very Important
Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling
fee: $0 3
4
5 - Very Willing
Q168 Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling
fee: $100 2
3
4
5 - Very Willing A
Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling
fee: $250 2
3
4 A
5 - Very Willing A
Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling
fee: $500 2
3 A
4 A
5 - Very Willing A
Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling
fee: $1,000 2
3 A
4
5 - Very Willing A
Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling
fee if save $20 per month on bill: $0 2
3
4
5 - Very Willing
Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling
fee if save $20 per month on bill: 2
$100 3
4
5 - Very Willing A
Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling
fee if save $20 per month on bill: 2
$250 3
4
5 - Very Willing A
Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling
fee if save $20 per month on bill: 2
$500 3 A
4 A
5 - Very Willing A
Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1 - Very Unwilling
fee if save $20 per month on bill: 2 A
$1,000 3 A
4 A
5 - Very Willing A
Q18 Do you purchase cable or Yes, cable
satellite television service athome? Yes, satellite
No
Both cable and satellite
Q19A Importance of programming 1 - Not at all Important
features: Local programming 2
3
4
5 - Very Important
Q198 Importance of programming 1 - Not at all Important
features: News programming 2
3 A
4

5 - Very Important

Q19C Importance of programming
features: Music channels

1- Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q19D Importance of programming
features: Children's programming

1- Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q19E Importance of programming
features: Sports programming

1- Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q19F Importance of programming
features: Movie network channels

1- Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q19G Importance of programming
features: Specialty channels

1- Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q20 Approximately how much do
you pay PER MONTH for cable or
satellite television service?

Free

$1to $20

$21to $30




$31 to $40

$41 to $50

$51 to $60

$61 to $70

More than $70

$Q21 Types of Telephone Service  Q21_1 Fixed (landline) from Century Link

Available Q21_2 Fixed from my cable provider B

Q21_3 Wireless from AT&T, etc.

Q21_4 Do not have any telephone service

Q21_5 Other phone service

Q21X No response/none selected

Q22 Is any member of your family  Yes, and our home Internet connection enables A
allowed by his/her employer to telework
telework from home? Yes, but home Internet connection is not fast
enouh for telework
No B
Not sure
Q23 Are you or any member of your Someone in my family already does telework from
currently ing, _home
or interested in telework Someone in my family would like to telework B
opportunities? No

Someone in my family already does telework from
home AND Someone in my family would like to

telework
Q24 Does someone in your Yes, |/we already have a home-based business
household have a home-based
business or plan to start a home- Yes, I/we plan to start one in next three years
based business in the next three No
Q25 How IMPORTANT or Not at all important
UNIMPORTANT is a high-speed Somewhat unimportant

Internet connection for your existing ‘Somewhat important

i ’ b
or potential home-based business? "yt

Q26A Help provide broadband 1- Strongly Disagree A
communications services for local 2.0
nonprofit organizations 30

4.0

5 - Strongly Agree

Q26B Help ensure that all residents 1 - Strongly Disagree

have access to competitively priced 2.0

broadband Internet services 30

4.0

5 - Strongly Agree

Q26C Help ensure that all school- 1 - Strongly Disagree

aged students, parents, and teachers 2.0

have access to competitively-priced '3 g

broadband Internet services W0
5 - Strongly Agree

Q26D Build a publicly-financed 1- Strongly Disagree
network on which competing private 2.0
sector companies can offer 30 B
competitive Internet, phone,and "y

ble televisi i -
cable television services S Sronay haves a
Q27A The competitive market 1- Strongly Disagree

currently offers high-speed Internet 2

access at prices that my family can 3

afford 4

5 - Strongly Agree
Q278 The availability of 1- Strongly Disagree B
competitively priced high-speed 2.0 B

and/or wireless Internet accessisa 3.

factor | would consider when 2.0

choosing where to live S e A

Q27C High-speed Internet access is 1 - Strongly Disagree

(or is quickly becoming) as essential 2.0

a service as water and electricity 3.
4.0
5 - Strongly Agree
Q27D | find it more efficient if 1- Strongly Disagree
businesses and my household have 2.0
high-speed Internet access to 3.0 B

purchase products and conduct 2.0

h i
other transactions 5 Strongiy Agres

Q28 What do you think the MAIN Install state-of-the-art network and offer services

role for the Seattle city tothe public
should be with respect to broadband Install state-of-the-art network and lease it to A
access? competing private companies to offer services to

the nublic.

Encourage a private firm to build a fiber network

No role
Don’t know B
Other/multiple selected B

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

. Cell counts of some categories are not integers. They were rounded to the nearest integers before performing column proportions tests.
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30 (age of respondent] by Q13 (freauency of Internet use for activities)
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Crosstabulations by Q33 Own/Rent Home

Q33 Do you own or

Mean Ratings by Q33 Own/Rent Home

Q3A Importance of services: Internet connection (any speed)

Q33 Do you own or

Own

Mean

Rent

Mean

Own Rent
$Q1 Services Purchase for Q1_1Internet service Column N % 96.4% 94.7%
Household Q1_2 Cable or satellite television Column N % 64.3% 39.9%
Q1_3 Fixed (land-line) telephone service Column N % 48.6% 14.9%
Q1_4 Cellular/mobile telephone service Column N % 90.4% 87.1%
Q1_5 Don't know which services purchase Column N % 1% 6%
Q1_6 None (no services purchased) Column N % A% 2%
Q1x No response/none selected Column N % 1.0% 6%
Total Count 518 296
Q2 Are any of these services  All my services are bundled Column N % 10.3% 8.0%
obtained from the same All services are obtained through separate Column N % 29.3% 55.6%
provider ? oroviders
Some services are bundled, some are sold Column N % 60.4% 36.4%
separatelv
Total Count 501 286
Q3A Importance of services: 1- Not at All Important Column N % 2.7% 2.6%
Internet ion (any
speed) 2 Column N % 3% 0.0%
3 Column N % 4.6% 5.2%
4 Column N % 7.4% 10.7%
5 - Very Important Column N % 84.9% 81.5%
Total Count 507 291
Q3B Importance of services: 1- Not at All Important Column N % 3.4% 3.8%
High-speed Internet 2 Column N % 3.0% 2.9%
connection
3 Column N % 5.8% 8.2%
4 Column N % 17.7% 18.9%
5 - Very Important Column N % 70.1% 66.2%
Total Count 507 289
Q3C Importance of services: 1- Not at All Important Column N % 29.7% 41.4%
Basic cable television service 2 Column N % 11.1% 14.8%
3 Column N % 17.4% 21.4%
4 Column N % 16.7% 8.9%
5 - Very Important Column N % 25.1% 13.4%
Total Count 496 293
Q3D Importance of services: 1- Not at All Important Column N % 43.4% 55.9%
Premium cable television 2 Column N % 14.0% 18.2%
services 3 Column N % 15.6% 15.9%
4 Column N % 14.7% 6.4%
5 - Very Important Column N % 12.3% 3.5%
Total Count 497 289
Q3E Importance of services: 1- Not at All Important Column N % 50.0% 76.4%
Fixed (land-line)
service 2 Column N % 8.8% 6.0%
3 Column N % 16.1% 6.5%
4 Column N % 10.3% 5.1%
5 - Very Important Column N % 14.8% 6.1%
Total Count 506 292
Q3F Importance of services: 1- Not at All Important Column N % 1.9% 2.7%
Cellular/mobile telephone 2 ColumnN % 1.6% 2%
service 3 Column N % 4.2% 3.4%
4 Column N % 12.0% 9.1%
5 - Very Important Column N % 80.4% 84.6%
Total Count 511 293
$Q4 Non-Dial-Up Internet Q4_1 Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Column N % 62.4% 51.9%
Services Available
Q4_2 Cable modem Column N % 86.8% 78.7%
Q4_3 Satellite Column N % 50.8% 37.4%
Q4_4 Fixed wireless Column N % 21.2% 19.8%
Q4_5 Cellular/mobile wireless Column N % 67.0% 57.9%
Q4_6 Condo or Apartment Association Internet Column N % 2.6% 5.4%
Q4_7 Don't know which Internet services are Column N % 8.7% 15.3%
available,
Q4_8 None (no Internet services available) Column N % 5% 2.0%
Q4X No response/none selected Column N % 1.5% 1.1%
Total Count 518 296
Q5 Other than cellular/mobile  No home Internet service Column N % 2.4% 3.2%
wireless, what is your primary
home Internet service? Telephone line-dial-up Column N % 3% 6%
Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Column N % 16.2% 16.5%
Cable modem Column N % 71.8% 69.6%
Satellite Column N % 8% 2%
Fixed Wireless Column N % 3.7% 5.5%
Condo or Apartment Association Internet Column N % 1.5% 2.8%
Other Column N % 3.4% 1.7%
Total Count 506 287

Q3B Importance of services: High-speed Internet connection 4.5 4.4
Q3C Importance of services: Basic cable television service 3.0 24
Q3D Importance of services: Premium cable television services 24 1.8
Q3E Importance of services: Fixed (land-line) service 23 1.6
Q3F Importance of services: Cellular/mobile service 4.7 4.7
Q9A Importance of home Internet service: Speed of connection 4.6 4.6
Q9B Importance of home Internet service: Reliability of connection 4.9 4.9
Q9C Importance of home Internet service: Price of services 4.5 4.5
Q9D Importance of home Internet service: Clarity of bills 38 38
Q9E Importance of home Internet service: Ability to contact provider 4.0 4.0
Q9F Importance of home Internet service: Technical support service 4.0 39
Q9G Importance of home Internet service: Overall customer service 4.2 4.2
Q9H Importance of home Internet service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable TV 22 2.0
service
Q10A Satisfaction with home Internet service: Speed of connection 3.4 3.5
Q10B Satisfaction with home Internet service: Reliability of connection 3.4 3.5
Q10C Satisfaction with home Internet service: Price of services 23 2.7
Q10D Satisfaction with home Internet service: Clarity of bills 3.0 3.2
Q10E Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to contact provider 3.1 3.2
Q10F Satisfaction with home Internet service: Technical support service 3.0 3.0
Q10G Satisfaction with home Internet service: Overall customer service 28 29
Q10H Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable 3.0 3.0
TV service.
Q11A Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $55 per month 4.4 43
Q11B Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $65 per month 3.6 3.5
Q11C Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $75 per month 2.8 2.5
Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $85 per month 2.1 1.8
Q11E Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $95 per month 1.7 1.4
Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 per month 4.5 4.5
Q12B Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 per month 4.0 4.0
Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75 per month 33 3.1
Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 per month 2.6 24
Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 per month 21 1.8
Q15A | can choose from multiple Internet providers 4.0 4.1
Q15B | can buy service with very high speeds (10-100 times DSL or cable 4.2 4.1
soeeds)
Q15C | can pay for Internet service based on usage (amount of data) 29 2.8
Q15D My service provider does not place 'caps' on my total data use 4.4 4.5
Q15E | can use my home Internet connection to support a home business 29 2.7
Q15F | can use my home Internet connection to telework part-time for a 3.4 33
local iob,
Q15G | can use my home Internet connection to telework full-time for a 2.8 2.6
distant iob.
Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: SO 4.9 4.9
Q16B Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $100 4.2 3.9
Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $250 29 2.5
Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $500 1.8 15
Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $1,000 13 1.1
Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $O 4.9 4.9
Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $100 4.4 43
Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $250 3.4 3.2
Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $500 21 1.9
Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $1,000 1.4 1.2
Q19A Importance of programming features: Local programming 4.2 3.8
Q19B Importance of programming features: News programming 4.0 3.7
Q19C Importance of programming features: Music channels 21 22
Q19D Importance of programming features: Children's programming 2.0 1.7
Q19E Importance of programming features: Sports programming 3.6 3.2
Q19F Importance of programming features: Movie network channels 3.4 3.6
Q19G Importance of programming features: Specialty channels 33 3.5
Q26A Help provide broadband communications services for local nonprofit 3.7 3.8
Q26B Help ensure that all residents have access to competitively priced 4.4 4.5
Internet services
Q26C Help ensure that all school-aged students, parents, and teachers 43 43
have access to competitively-priced broadband Internet services
Q26D Build a publicly-financed network on which competing private sector 39 39
companies can offer competitive Internet, phone, and cable television
services
Q27A The competitive market currently offers high-speed Internet access 2.8 2.7
at orices that mv familv can afford
Q278 The availability of itively priced high-speed and/or wireless 3.2 3.4
Internet access is a factor | would consider when choosing where to live
Q27C High-speed Internet access is (or is quickly becoming) as essential a 43 4.4
service as water and electricitv
Q27D | find it more efficient if businesses and my household have high- 43 4.4

speed Internet access to purchase products and conduct other transactions

Comparisons of Column Means™




Q6 What is your main reason ~ We have Internet-enabled devices Column N % 0.0% 0.0% Q33 Do you own or
for not purchasing home 'tablet) in our home rent your home?
Internet service? My family and | have no need for the Internet Column N % 48.9% 23.8% own Rent
We can get Internet access at another location Column N % 18.0% 0.0% @ ®
Costs are too expensive ColumnN % 21.1% 76.2% Q3A Importance of services: Internet connection (any speed)
Cellular/mobile data service meets our needs Column N % 12.0% 0.0% Q3B Importance of services: High-speed Internet connection
Total Count 11 8 Q3C Importance of services: Basic cable television service B
Q7 Approximately how much ~ Free Column N % 1% 2% Q3D Importance of services: Premium cable television services B
does your family pay PER $1to $20 Column N % 1.2% 3.5% Q3E Importance of services: Fixed (land-line) service B
MONTH for your home $21to $30 Column N % 4.3% 2.9% Q3F Importance of services: Cellular/mobile service
Internet service? $31 to $40 Column N % 10.3% 19.8% Q9A Importance of home Internet service: Speed of connection
$41 to $50 Column N % 13.0% 17.6% Q9B Importance of home Internet service: Reliability of connection
$51 to $60 Column N % 22.1% 18.0% Q9C Importance of home Internet service: Price of services
$61 to $70 Column N % 16.7% 16.3% Q9D Importance of home Internet service: Clarity of bills
More than $70 Column N % 32.4% 21.7% Q9E Importance of home Internet service: Ability to contact provider
Total Count 472 275 Q9F Importance of home Internet service: Technical support service
Q8 How would you describe Very slow Column N % 2.8% 1.9% Q9G Importance of home Internet service: Overall customer service
the speed of your home
Internet connection? Slow Column N % 6.8% 10.0% Q9H Importance of home Internet service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable TV B
service
Medium Column N % 45.8% 44.3% Q10A Satisfaction with home Internet service: Speed of connection
Fast Column N % 39.1% 34.9% Q10B Satisfaction with home Internet service: Reliability of connection
Very fast Column N % 5.4% 8.9% Q10C Satisfaction with home Internet service: Price of services A
Total Count 489 280 Q10D Satisfaction with home Internet service: Clarity of bills
Q9A Importance of home 1-Not at All Important Column N % 1% 4% Q10E Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to contact provider
Internet service: Speed of
connection 2 Column N % 5% 3% Q10F Satisfaction with home Internet service: Technical support service
3 Column N % 5.4% 4.9% Q10G Satisfaction with home Internet service: Overall customer service
4 Column N % 24.6% 24.3% Q10H Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable
TV service.
5 - Very Important Column N % 69.3% 70.1% Q11A Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $55 per month
Total Count 491 282 Q11B Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $65 per month
Q9B Importance of home 1- Not at All Important Column N % 1% 0.0% Q11C Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $75 per month B
Internet service: Reliability of 2 Column N % 1% 0.0% Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $85 per month B
connection 3 Column N % 5% 2% Q11E Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $95 per month B
4 Column N % 8.5% 10.2% Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 per month
5 - Very Important Column N % 90.7% 89.6% Q12B Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 per month
Total Count 492 281 Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75 per month
Q9C Importance of home 1- Not at All Important Column N % A% 2% Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 per month
Internet service: Price of 2 Column N % 1.1% 3% Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 per month B
services 3 Column N % 9.6% 8.2% Q15A | can choose from multiple Internet providers
4 Column N % 28.5% 29.8% Q15B | can buy service with very high speeds (10-100 times DSL or cable
speeds)
5 - Very Important Column N % 60.5% 61.5% Q15C | can pay for Internet service based on usage (amount of data)
Total Count 492 282 Q15D My service provider does not place 'caps' on my total data use
Q9D Importance of home 1- Not at All Important Column N % 3.8% 3.4% Q15E | can use my home Internet connection to support a home business
Internet service: Clarity of bills
2 Column N % 11.1% 9.9% Q15F | can use my home Internet connection to telework part-time for a
local iob,
3 Column N % 24.6% 25.8% Q15G | can use my home Internet connection to telework full-time for a
distant iob.
4 Column N % 26.0% 20.8% Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: SO
5 - Very Important Column N % 34.5% 40.1% Q16B Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $100 B
Total Count 491 281 Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $250 B
Q9E Importance of home 1- Not at All Important Column N % 1.5% 8% Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $500 B
Internet service: Ability to 2 Column N % 7.8% 7.3% Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $1,000 B
contact provider 3 Column N % 223% 24.2% Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $0
4 Column N % 26.9% 26.6% Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $100
5 - Very Important Column N % 41.5% 41.0% Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $250 B
Total Count 491 281 Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $500 B
Q9F Importance of home 1- Not at All Important Column N % 2.0% 1.8% Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $1,000 B
Internet service: Technical
support service 2 Column N % 8.0% 9.0% Q19A Importance of programming features: Local programming B
3 Column N % 18.9% 23.5% Q19B Importance of programming features: News programming
4 Column N % 28.0% 24.4% Q19C Importance of programming features: Music channels
5 - Very Important Column N % 43.0% 41.3% Q19D Importance of programming features: Children's programming B
Total Count 490 281 Q19E Importance of programming features: Sports programming B
Q9G Importance of home 1- Not at All Important Column N % 1.3% 8% Q19F Importance of programming features: Movie network channels
Internet service: Overall
customer service 2 Column N % 2.6% 5.5% Q19G Importance of programming features: Specialty channels
3 Column N % 16.7% 13.8% Q26A Help provide broadband communications services for local nonprofit
4 Column N % 31.9% 33.8% Q26B Help ensure that all residents have access to competitively priced
Internet services
5 - Very Important Column N % 47.4% 46.1% Q26C Help ensure that all school-aged students, parents, and teachers
have access to competitively-priced broadband Internet services
Total Count 491 281 Q26D Build a publicly-financed network on which competing private sector
companies can offer competitive Internet, phone, and cable television
services
Q9H Importance of home 1-Not at All Important Column N % 45.6% 53.9% Q27A The competitive market currently offers high-speed Internet access
Internet service: Ability to at prices that mv familv can afford
'bundle’ with cable TV service 2 Column N % 14.3% 15.4% Q278 The availability of itively priced high-speed and/or wireless A
Internet access is a factor | would consider when choosing where to live
3 Column N % 20.2% 18.0% Q27C High-speed Internet access is (or is quickly becoming) as essential a
service as water and electricitv
4 Column N % 10.2% 5.7% Q27D | find it more efficient if businesses and my household have high-
speed Internet access to purchase products and conduct other transactions
5 - Very Important Column N % 9.7% 7.0% Results are based on two-sided tests assuming equal variances with significance level .05. For each significant
Total Count 487 280 a. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.
Q10A Satisfaction with home  1- Very Dissatisfied Column N % 5.0% 5.2% b. Cell counts in some subtables are not integers. They were rounded to the nearest integers before performing pairwise
Internet service: Speed of 2 Column N % 12.7% 14.0%




connection

3 Column N % 34.3% 29.4%
4 Column N % 34.0% 32.7%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 14.0% 18.6%
Total Count 492 279
Q108 Satisfaction with home 1 - Very Dissatisfied Column N % 6.0% 6.2%
Internet service: Reliability of 2 Column N % 10.9% 8.7%
connection 3 Column N % 31.3% 31.4%
4 Column N % 35.6% 35.4%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 16.1% 18.4%
Total Count 491 278
Q10C Satisfaction with home 1 - Very Dissatisfied Column N % 29.8% 21.0%
Internet service: Price of 2 Column N % 27.8% 23.2%
services 3 Column N % 29.1% 28.4%
4 Column N % 8.7% 23.3%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 4.6% 4.1%
Total Count 489 278
Q10D Satisfaction with home 1 - Very Dissatisfied Column N % 9.3% 9.1%
Internet service: Clarity of bills 2 Column N % 15.5% 15.9%
3 Column N % 47.7% 34.3%
4 Column N % 18.8% 31.1%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 8.7% 9.6%
Total Count 485 275
QI0E Satisfaction with home 1 - Very Dissatisfied Column N % 7.5% 7.3%
Internet service: Ability to 2 Column N % 16.0% 15.5%
contact provider 3 Column N % 23.8% 401%
4 Column N % 21.9% 26.5%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 10.8% 10.6%
Total Count 488 272
QOF Satisfaction with home 1 - Very Dissatisfied Column N % 10.1% 13.1%
Internet service: Technical 2 Column N % 15.1% 14.2%
support service 3 Column N % 24.9% 37.6%
4 Column N % 21.2% 27.9%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 8.7% 7.2%
Total Count 484 271
Q10G Satisfaction with home 1 - Very Dissatisfied Column N % 14.0% 17.1%
Internet service: Overall 2 Column N % 19.4% 15.9%
customer service 3 Column N % 40.9% 33.5%
4 Column N % 19.3% 26.2%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 6.4% 7.3%
Total Count 485 274
QI0H Satisfaction with home 1 - Very Dissatisfied Column N % 14.8% 14.4%
Internet service: Ability to 2 Column N % 9.0% 3.9%
‘bundle’ with cable TV service 3 Column N % 26.4% 55.5%
4 Column N % 19.3% 20.3%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 10.5% 5.9%
Total Count 412 221
Q11A Willing to switch 100 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 9.3% 6.7%
Mbps: $55 per month 2 Column N % 2.0% 3.9%
3 Column N % 6.8% 11.4%
4 Column N % 7.8% 8.4%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 74.0% 69.6%
Total Count 475 274
Q118 Willing to switch 100 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 18.3% 19.4%
Mbps: $65 per month 2 Column N % 4.4% 7.6%
3 Column N % 13.2% 15.0%
4 Column N % 24.8% 23.7%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 39.3% 34.4%
Total Count 454 271
Q11C Willing to switch 100 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 28.6% 34.3%
Mbps: $75 per month 2 Column N % 11.7% 16.4%
3 Column N % 27.4% 24.5%
4 Column N % 13.1% 13.6%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 19.2% 11.2%
Total Count 450 268
Q11D Willing to switch 100 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 23.4% 53.9%
Mbps: $85 per month 2 Column N % 25.3% 22.5%
3 Column N % 13.8% 14.0%
4 Column N % 8.9% 5.4%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 8.6% 4.2%
Total Count 448 266
Q11E Willing to switch 100 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 65.2% 74.5%
Mbps: $95 per month 2 Column N % 16.3% 15.0%
3 Column N % 8.8% 6.7%
4 Column N % 3.0% 1.7%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 6.7% 2.2%
Total Count 451 266
Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 7.7% 7.4%
$55 per month 2 Column N % 2.0% 1.5%
3 Column N % 5.2% 6.3%
4 Column N % 5.3% 6.3%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 79.8% 78.4%
Total Count 469 269
Q128 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 15.0% 15.3%
$65 per month 2 Column N % 3.8% 1.4%
3 Column N % 6.3% 11.9%
4 Column N % 17.0% 14.5%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 57.9% 56.8%
Total Count 444 262
Q12€ Willing to switch 1 Gbps: 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 23.3% 25.3%
$75 per month 2 Column N % 7.6% 12.3%
3 Column N % 19.0% 17.2%
4 Column N % 16.5% 14.1%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 33.4% 31.2%
Total Count 445 263
Q12D Willing to switch 1 1- Very Unwilling Column N % 37.9% 40.6%
Gbps: $85 per month 2 Column N % 14.8% 16.1%
3 Column N % 18.3% 20.4%
4 Column N % 11.6% 11.1%




5 - Very Willing Column N % 17.4% 11.8%
Total Count 443 262
Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 53.7% 56.9%
$95 per month 2 Column N % 15.5% 21.6%
3 Column N % 11.9% 11.9%
4 Column N % 6.7% 3.8%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 12.1% 5.7%
Total Count 445 261
Q13A Listening to music Never Column N % 12.9% 7.8%
(streaming) Occasionally Column N % 37.3% 31.4%
Frequently Column N % 29.7% 60.8%
Total Count 482 277
Q138 Watching movies, Never Column N % 10.5% 5.3%
videos, or TV Occasionally Column N % 21.1% 11.0%
Frequently Column N % 68.4% 83.7%
Total Count 488 280
Q13C Playing online games  Never Column N % 54.2% 54.4%
Occasionally Column N % 23.4% 19.5%
Frequently Column N % 22.5% 26.1%
Total Count 483 277
Q13E Making video calls Never Column N % 31.4% 25.9%
Occasionally Column N % 50.3% 54.6%
Frequently Column N % 18.3% 19.5%
Total Count 484 278
Q13F Buying products online  Never Column N % 2.2% 2.7%
Occasionally Column N % 29.3% 32.1%
Frequently Column N % 68.5% 65.1%
Total Count 487 278
Q13G Running a home Never Column N % 63.0% 71.1%
business Occasionally Column N % 15.9% 13.9%
Frequently Column N % 21.1% 15.0%
Total Count 486 277
Q13H Receiving government  Never Column N % 26.3% 29.4%
info such as service locations  Occasionally Column N % 57.8% 54.8%
or contact info Frequently Column N % 16.0% 15.8%
Total Count 484 277
Q131 Conducting government  Never Column N % 49.0% 53.6%
transactions such as permits  Occasionally Column N % 42.5% 36.3%
Frequently Column N % 8.5% 10.1%
Total Count 486 277
Q13J Accessing school Never Column N % 60.6% 85.1%
resources (for parents of Occasionally Column N % 19.2% 7.1%
school-aged children) Frequently Column N % 20.2% 7.8%
Total Count 450 268
$Q14 Streaming Services Q14_1 Netflix Column N % 65.4% 77.3%
Accessed Via Home Internet  Q14_2 Hulu Column N % 26.7% 38.3%
Connection Q14_3 Amazon Column N % 60.7% 65.2%
Q14_4 YouTube Column N % 75.4% 79.6%
Q14_5 Other Column N % 18.4% 25.9%
Q14X No response/none selected Column N % 12.1% 7.8%
Total Count 506 287
Q15A | can choose from 1- Not at all Important Column N % 3.7% 4.3%
multiple Internet providers 2 Column N % 5.5% 3.0%
3 Column N % 18.6% 18.7%
4 Column N % 28.8% 28.9%
5 - Very Important Column N % 43.5% 45.1%
Total Count 489 280
Q158 | can buy service with 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 33% 3.1%
very high speeds (10-100 times 2 Column N % 4.2% 3.0%
DSL or cable speeds) 3 Column N % 133% 17.6%
4 Column N % 26.4% 32.4%
5 - Very Important Column N % 52.8% 23.9%
Total Count 491 279
Q15C | can pay for Internet 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 21.1% 25.5%
service based on usage 2 Column N % 17.2% 13.0%
(amount of data) 3 Column N % 26.8% 30.2%
4 Column N % 17.8% 17.2%
5 - Very Important Column N % 17.0% 14.2%
Total Count 492 275
Q15D My service provider 1- Not at all Important Column N % 1.9% 9%
does not place 'caps'onmy 2 Column N % 2.4% 1.8%
total data use 3 Column N % 11.4% 8.5%
4 Column N % 22.2% 24.3%
5 - Very Important Column N % 62.0% 64.5%
Total Count 489 277
Q15E | can use my home 1- Not at all Important Column N % 33.4% 35.0%
Internet connection to support 2 Column N % 12.1% 16.0%
ahome business 3 Column N % 16.5% 14.2%
4 Column N % 9.6% 13.8%
5 - Very Important Column N % 28.5% 21.0%
Total Count 489 278
Q15F | can use my home 1- Not at all Important Column N % 21.3% 20.1%
Internet connection to 2 Column N % 6.3% 12.0%
telework part-time for alocal 3 Column N % 17.7% 15.9%
job 4 Column N % 17.0% | 19.9%
5 - Very Important Column N % 37.8% 32.0%
Total Count 490 278
Q15G | can use my home 1- Not at all Important Column N % 36.6% 36.4%
Internet connection to 2 Column N % 13.5% 153%
telework full-time for a distant 3 Column N % 13.9% 18.8%
job 4 Column N % 103% | 10.1%
5 - Very Important Column N % 25.7% 19.4%
Total Count 485 277
Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook- 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 1.6% 1.7%
up fee: $0 3 Column N % 7% 0.0%
4 Column N % 9% 12%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 96.9% 97.1%
Total Count 477 279




Q168 Willing to pay fiber hook- 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 5.4% 7.3%
up fee: $100 2 Column N % 3.8% 7.0%
3 Column N % 13.4% 20.2%
4 Column N % 21.5% 18.2%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 55.9% 47.4%
Total Count 482 277
Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook- 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 26.9% 35.0%
up fee: $250 2 Column N % 14.9% 14.3%
3 Column N % 22.7% 25.6%
4 Column N % 13.8% 15.8%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 21.7% 9.3%
Total Count 474 274
Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook- 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 58.5% 63.4%
up fee: $500 2 Column N % 18.4% 22.9%
3 Column N % 15.4% 11.0%
4 Column N % 3.9% 1.5%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 3.9% 12%
Total Count 471 275
Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook- 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 84.9% 94.1%
up fee: $1,000 2 Column N % 9.5% 2.9%
3 Column N % 2.1% 1.9%
4 Column N % 1.2% 2%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 23% 9%
Total Count 469 275
Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook- 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 1.7% 1.4%
up fee if save $20 per month 2 Column N % 1% 0.0%
on bill: $0 3 Column N % 9% 0.0%
4 Column N % 1.7% 1.4%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 95.4% 97.1%
Total Count 480 278
Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook- 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 3.9% 3.4%
up fee if save $20 per month 2 Column N % 2.8% 2.8%
on bill: $100 3 Column N % 7.2% 10.6%
4 Column N % 18.0% 21.7%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 68.0% 61.4%
Total Count 479 277
Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook- 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 18.2% 19.8%
up fee if save $20 per month 2 Column N % 9.5% 15.4%
on bill: $250 3 Column N % 19.2% 19.5%
4 Column N % 18.5% 19.4%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 34.7% 25.8%
Total Count 474 274
Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook- 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 47.5% 52.3%
up fee if save $20 per month 2 Column N % 17.2% 21.5%
on bill: $500 3 Column N % 16.8% 18.8%
4 Column N % 10.3% 3.8%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 8.1% 3.7%
Total Count 470 274
Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook- 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 77.2% 86.6%
up fee if save $20 per month 2 Column N % 10.5% 9.1%
on bill: $1,000 3 Column N % 7.3% 1.3%
4 Column N % 23% 13%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 2.8% 1.8%
Total Count 466 274
Q18 Do you purchase cable or  Yes, cable Column N % 57.7% 36.9%
satellite television service at  Yes, satellite Column N % 8.1% 4.2%
home? No Column N % 33.8% 58.9%
Both cable and satellite Column N % 4% 0.0%
Total Count 514 291
Q19A Importance of 1- Not at all Important Column N % 4.2% 7.0%
programming features: Local 2 Column N % 6.4% 15.7%
programming 3 Column N % 14.3% 11.8%
4 Column N % 17.8% 17.0%
5 - Very Important Column N % 57.3% 48.5%
Total Count 341 117
Q198 Importance of 1- Not at all Important Column N % 5.9% 10.3%
programming features: News 2 Column N % 8.8% 6.6%
programming 3 Column N % 17.5% 21.0%
4 Column N % 18.8% 22.2%
5 - Very Important Column N % 49.0% 40.0%
Total Count 340 118
Q19C Importance of 1- Not at all Important Column N % 45.0% 35.6%
programming features: Music 2 Column N % 19.6% 27.8%
channels 3 Column N % 21.7% 233%
4 Column N % 7.9% 4.0%
5 - Very Important Column N % 5.8% 9.3%
Total Count 331 117
Q19D Importance of 1- Not at all Important Column N % 52.7% 63.3%
programming features: 2 Column N % 16.2% 14.9%
Children's programming 3 Column N % 14.3% 11.0%
4 Column N % 10.1% 8.2%
5 - Very Important Column N % 6.8% 2.6%
Total Count 333 117
Q19E Importance of 1- Not at all Important Column N % 17.0% 27.7%
programming features: Sports 2 Column N % 7.4% 10.1%
programming 3 Column N % 12.7% 11.8%
4 Column N % 19.8% 15.8%
5 - Very Important Column N % 43.1% 34.7%
Total Count 336 117
Q19F Importance of 1- Not at all Important Column N % 15.7% 10.8%
programming features: Movie 2 Column N % 13.0% 10.1%
network channels 3 Column N % 20.6% 22.0%
4 Column N % 21.4% 26.6%
5 - Very Important Column N % 29.3% 30.5%
Total Count 337 117
Q196G Importance of 1- Not at all Important Column N % 14.5% 15.8%
programming features: 2 Column N % 11.1% 3.2%
Specialty channels 3 Column N % 28.4% 21.6%




4 Column N % 203% 332%
5 - Very Important Column N % 25.8% 26.2%
Total Count 332 117
Q20 Approximately how much  Free Column N % 21% 1.5%
do you pay PER MONTH for  $1to $20 Column N % 6.7% 12.6%
cable or satellite television 621 1o $30 Column N % 5% 105%
service? $31to $40 Column N % 5.7% 7.6%
$41 to $50 Column N % 7.2% 6.6%
$51 to $60 Column N % 7.9% 16.8%
$61to $70 Column N % 15.7% 8.7%
More than $70 Column N % 49.0% 35.8%
Total Count 322 117
$Q21 Types of Telephone Q21_1 Fixed (landline) from Century Link Column N % 24.1% 8.5%
Service Available Q21_2 Fixed from my cable provider Column N % 27.7% 114%
Q21_3 Wireless from AT&T, etc. Column N % 69.9% 81.1%
Q21_4 Do not have any telephone service Column N % 5.0% 6.1%
Q21_5 Other phone service Column N % 5.3% 2.7%
Q21X No response/none selected Column N % 11% 2.4%
Total Count 518 296
Q2215 any member of your  Yes, and our home Internet connection enables  Column N % 54.4% 53.1%
family allowed by his/her telework
employer to telework from  Yes, but home Internet connection is not fast Column N % 6.2% 23%
home? enoueh for telework
No Column N % 37.0% | 40.9%
Not sure Column N % 2.4% 3.7%
Total Count 506 289
Q23 Are you or any member of Someone in my family already does telework from  Column N % 39.9% 37.5%
your household currently home
| orinterested Someone in my family would like to telework Column N % 16.7% 18.4%
in telework opportunities?  No Column N % 414% | 427%
Someone in my family already does telework from  Column N % 2.0% 1.5%
home AND Someone in my family would like to
telework
Total Count 510 201
Q24 Does someone inyour  Yes, I/we already have a home-based business  Column N % 23.4% 16.9%
household have a home-based
business or plan to start a Yes, I/we plan to start one in next three years Column N % 11.8% 113%
home-based business inthe ~ No Column N % 64.8% 71.7%
next three years? Total Count 513 293
Q25 How IMPORTANT or Not at all important Column N % 11% 0.0%
UNIMPORTANT is a high-speed Somewhat unimportant Column N % 4.0% 1.1%
Internet connection for your 'somewhat important Column N % 16.6% 23.8%
existing or potential home- "¢ iy oo rrant Column N % 78.3% 75.0%
based business? Total Count 181 83
Q26A Help provide broadband 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 8.1% 7.1%
communications services for 2.0 Column N % 6.8% 6.3%
local nonprofit organizations 3. Column N % 29.3% 25.3%
40 Column N % 18.5% 219%
5 - Strongly Agree Column N % 37.4% 39.5%
Total Count 501 285
Q268 Help ensure that all 1-Strongly Disagree Column N % 3.2% 2.5%
residents have access to 2.0 Column N % 2.0% 2.7%
competitively priced 30 Column N % 9.0% 8.6%
broadband Internet services 7"y Column N % 19.3% 18.1%
5 - Strongly Agree Column N % 66.5% 68.2%
Total Count 503 287
Q26C Help ensure that all 1-Strongly Disagree Column N % 2.0% 22%
school-aged students, parents, 2.0 Column N % 2.9% 2.3%
and teachers have accessto 3 Column N % 11.7% 14.7%
competitively-priced 40 Column N % 24% | 282%
broadband Internet services ;" eree Column N % 50.0% | 56.5%
Total Count 502 288
Q26D Build a publicly-financed 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 6.5% 5.2%
network on which competing 2.0 Column N % 5.0% 6.9%
private sector companies can 3.0 Column N % 21.8% 19.7%
offer competitive Internet, 4.0 Column N % 26.0% 30.3%
phone, and cable 5 Strongly Agree Column N % 20.7% 37.9%
services Total Count 498 282
Q27A The competitive market 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 17.8% 21.4%
currently offers high-speed 2 Column N % 22.9% 217%
Internet access at prices that 3 Column N % 26.6% 30.7%
my family can afford 4 Column N % 223% | 186%
5 - Strongly Agree Column N % 105% 7.5%
Total Count 504 287
Q278 The availability of 1- Strongly Disagree Column N % 14.8% 9.2%
competitively priced high- 2.0 Column N % 16.1% 16.7%
speed and/or wireless Internet 3o Column N % 26.7% 23.8%
access is a factor | would 2.0 Column N % 21.8% 28.1%
::’I‘if":e' when choosing where "5 Coi A eree Column N % 20.6% 223%
Total Count 506 286
Q27C High-speed Internet 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 2.6% 31%
access is (or is quickly 2.0 Column N % 4.8% 1.9%
becoming) as essential a X Column N % 11.4% 11.0%
service as water and electricity ' oo N % 237% 19.5%
5 - Strongly Agree Column N % 57.5% 64.6%
Total Count 507 286
Q27D | find it more efficientif 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 1.8% 2.4%
businesses and my household 2.0 Column N % 3.3% 1.0%
have high-speed Internet 30 Column N % 12.6% 12.5%
access to purchase products 'y Column N % 22.9% 23.6%
and conduct other tr 0 5 Strongly Agree Column N % 59.4% 60.4%
Total Count 505 283
Q28 What do you think the  Install state-of-the-art network and offer services to Column N % 205% | 48.0%
MAIN role for the Seattle city the oublic
government should be with  Install state-of-the-art network and lease it to Column N % 24.5% 18.9%
respect to broadband access? private iies to offer services to
the oublic
Encourage a private firm to build a fiber network  Column N % 13.4% 122%
No role Column N % 4.9% 4.9%




Don’t know Column N % 14.4% 13.2%
Other/multiple selected Column N % 2.3% 2.8%
Total Count 505 288

Pearson Chi-Square Tests

Q33 Do you own or

rent your home?

$Q1 Services Purchase for Chi-square 143.244
Household df 7
Sig. .000"¢
Q2 Are any of these services  Chi-square 53.503
obtained from the same df 2
provider (bundled)? Sig. 000°%
Q3A Importance of services:  Chi-square 3.799
Internet connection (any df 4
speed) sig. 43449
Q3B Importance of services:  Chi-square 2.257
High-speed Internet df 4
connection Sia, 85
Q3C Importance of services:  Chi-square 31.402
Basic cable television service  df 4
Sig. 000"
Q3D Importance of services: ~ Chi-square 34.329
Premium cable television df 4
services Sig. .000™
Q3E Importance of services:  Chi-square 54.904
Fixed (land-line) telephone df 4
service Sig. 000"
Q3F Importance of services:  Chi-square 4.883
Cellular/mobile telephone df 4
service Sig. 300
$Q4 Non-Dial-Up Internet Chi-square 54.283
Services Available df 9
Sig. 000"
QS5 Other than cellular/mobile  Chi-square 7.061
wireless, what is your primary  df 7
home Internet service? Sia, A
Q6 What is your main reason  Chi-square 6.139
for not purchasing home df 3
Internet service? Sia, 10579
Q7 Approximately how much  Chi-square 29.652
does your family pay PER df 7
MONTH for your home Sig.
Q8 How would you describe  Chi-square
the speed of your home df 4
Internet connection? Sia, 129
Q9A Importance of home Chi-square 291
Internet service: Speed of df 4
connection Sia, 99074
Q9B Importance of home Chi-square 2.002
Internet service: Reliability of  df 4
connection Sia, 73shed
Q9C Importance of home Chi-square 1539
Internet service: Price of df 4
services Sig. 820"°
Q9D Importance of home Chi-square 4.047
Internet service: Clarity of bills df 4
Sig. .400°
Q9E Importance of home Chi-square 1.067
Internet service: Ability to df 4
contact provider sig. 899°
Q9F Importance of home Chi-square 3.095
Internet service: Technical df 4
support service Sia, s
Q9G Importance of home Chi-square 6.357
Internet service: Overall df 4
customer service Sia, 74
Q9H Importance of home Chi-square 8.697
Internet service: Ability to df 4
bundle’ with cable TV service iy 06"
Q10A Satisfaction with home  Chi-square 4.173
Internet service: Speed of df 4
connection Sia,
Q108 Satisfaction with home  Chi-square .
Internet service: Reliability of ~ df 4
connection Sia, aoa
Q10C Satisfaction with home  Chi-square 33.649
Internet service: Price of df 4
services Sia, 000°<
Q10D Satisfaction with home  Chi-square 19.364
Internet service: Clarity of bills df 4
Sig. 001"
Q10E Satisfaction with home  Chi-square 2.170
Internet service: Ability to df 4
contact provider sig. 705°
Q10F Satisfaction with home  Chi-square 7.187
Internet service: Technical df 4
support service Sia, 26
Q10G Satisfaction with home  Chi-square 8.862
Internet service: Overall df 4
customer service Sia, 065"
Q10H Satisfaction with home  Chi-square 10.705
Internet service: Ability to df 4
bundle’ with cable TV service iy 030+
Q11A Willing to switch 100 Chi-square 8.741
Mbps: $55 per month df 4
Sig. .068°




Q11B Willing to switch 100 Chi-square 5.098
Mbps: $65 per month df 4
Sig. .277°
Q11C Willing to switch 100 Chi-square 11.884
Mbps: $75 per month df 4
Sig. 018"
Q11D Willing to switch 100 Chi-square 12.658
Mbps: $85 per month df 4
Sig. .013%
Q11E Willing to switch 100 Chi-square 10.514
Mbps: $95 per month df 4
Sig. .033%
Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: Chi-square 831
$55 per month df 4
Sig. 934°
Q128 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: Chi-square 9.584
$65 per month df 4
Sig. 048"
Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: Chi-square 5.158
$75 per month df 4
Sig. 271°
Q12D Willing to switch 1 Chi-square 4.077
Gbps: $85 per month df 4
Sig. 396"
Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: Chi-square 12.959
$95 per month df 4
Sig. 0117
QI3A Listening to music Chi-square 9.708
(streaming) df 2
Sig. 008
Q138 Watching movies, Chi-square 21.146
videos, or TV df 2
Sig. 000
Q13C Playing online games  Chi-square 2.089
df 2
Sig. 352°
Q13E Making video calls Chi-square 2.540
df 2
Sig. .281°
Q13F Buying products online ~ Chi-square 1.000
df 2
Sig. .606°
Q13G Running a home Chi-square 5.511
business df 2
Sig. .064°
Q13H Receiving government  Chi-square 819
info such as service locations  df 2
or contact info Sig. o6t
Q13! Conducting government ~ Chi-square 3.087
transactions such as permits  df 2
Sig. .214°
Q13) Accessing school Chi-square 47.460
resources (for parents of df 2
school-aged children) Sie. 000
$Q14 Streaming Services Chi-square 36.851
Accessed Via Home Internet  df 6
Connection Sig. 000°<
Q15A | can choose from Chi-square 3.055
multiple Internet providers df 4
Sig. .549°
Q158 | can buy service with  Chi-square 8.204
very high speeds (10-100 times df 4
DSL or cable speeds) S, o
Q15C | can pay for Internet  Chi-square 5.100
service based on usage df 4
(amount of data) Sig. Sy
Q15D My service provider Chi-square 3.089
does not place 'caps' on my df 4
total data use Sig. sas
Q1ISE | can use my home Chi-square 9.310
Internet connection to support df 4
ahome business Sig. ot
QI5F | can use my home Chi-square 9.472
Internet connection to df 4
telework part-time for alocal gig’ 050"
Q156 | can use my home Chi-square 6.133
Internet connection to df 4
telework full-time for a distant gig’ 18
Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook- Chi-square 1.978
up fee: $0 df 3
Sig. 577
Q168 Willing to pay fiber hook- Chi-square 13.000
up fee: $100 df 4
Sig. 0117
Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook- Chi-square 21.069
up fee: $250 df 4
Sig. .00
Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook- Chi-square 12.726
up fee: $500 df 4
Sig. .013%
Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook- Chi-square 16.211
up fee: $1,000 df 4
Sig. X
Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook- Chi-square
up fee if save $20 per month  df
on bill: $0 Sig.
Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook- Chi-square X
up fee if save $20 per month  df 4




on bill: $100 e, 579
Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook- Chi-square 9.505
up fee if save $20 per month  df 4
on bill: $250 Sia, 050
Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook- Chi-square 17.663
up fee if save $20 per month  df 4
on bill: $500 Sig. 001
Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook- Chi-square 17.574
up fee if save $20 per month  df 4
on bill: $1,000 Sig. 0017
Q18 Do you purchase cable or  Chi-square 48.703
satellite television service at  df
home? Sig.
Q19A Importance of Chi-square 10.845
programming features: Local ~ df 4
programming Sia, 025 c
Q198 Importance of Chi-square 5.524
programming features: News  df 4
programming Sia, 28
Q19C Importance of Chi-square 7.462
programming features: Music  df 4
channels Sig. 1%
Q19D Importance of Chi-square 5.721
programming features: df 4
Children's programming Sig. ot
Q19E Importance of Chi-square 7.544
programming features: Sports  df 4
programming Sia, 110°
Q19F Importance of Chi-square 2.997
programming features: Movie df 4
network channels Sig. 558"
Q196G Importance of Chi-square 13.703
programming features: df 4
Specialty channels Sig. 008 ¢
Q20 Approximately how much Chi-square 20.854
doyou pay PER MONTH for  df 7
cable or satellite television gig’ 008 %
$Q21 Types of Telephone Chi-square 78.061
Service Available df 6
Sig. .000"
Q22 Is any member of your  Chi-square 7.372
family allowed by his/her df 3
employer to telework from  gig” o6t
Q23 Are you or any member of Chi-square .995
your household currently df 3
telecommuting, or interested ;g 802
Q24 Does someone inyour  Chi-square 4.908
household have a home-based df 2
business or plan to start a sig. 086°
Q25 How IMPORTANT or Chi-square 4.014
UNIMPORTANT is a high-speed df 3
Internet connection for your sig- 260°¢
Q26A Help provide broadband Chi-square 2.688
communications services for  df 4
local nonprofit organizations g o1t
Q268 Help ensure that all Chi-square 1.076
residents have access to df 4
competitively priced Sia, 98"
Q26C Help ensure that all Chi-square 3.734
school-aged students, parents, df 4
and teachers have accessto  gig’ e
Q26D Build a publicly-financed Chi-square 3.460
network on which competing  df 4
private sector companies can sjg’ g
Q27A The competitive market ~ Chi-square 5.114
currently offers high-speed df 4
Internet access at prices that  sjg 276°
Q278 The availability of Chi-square 8.590
competitively priced high- df 4
speed and/or wireless Internet ‘gig’ e
Q27C High-speed Internet Chi-square 7.587
access is (or is quickly df 4
becoming) as essential a Sie. o
Q270 | find it more efficient if ~ Chi-square 4313
businesses and my household  df 4
have high-speed Internet Sig. 365°
Q28 What do you think the Chi-square 5.425
MAIN role for the Seattle city  df 5
government should be with gig” 366°

Results are based on nonempty rows and columns in each innermost subtable.
*.The Chi-square statistic i significant at the .05 level,

b. More than 20% of cells in this subtable have expected cell counts less than 5. Chi-square results may be invalid.

<. Some cell counts in this subtable are not integers. They were rounded to the nearest integer before the computation of Chi-square

d. The minimum expected cell count in this subtable is less than one. Chi-square results may be invalid.

Comparisons of Column Proportions™

Q33 Do you own or rent your
Oown Rent

(B)

$Q1 Services Purchase for
Household Q1_2 Cable or satellite television B
Q1_3 Fixed (land-line) telephone service B
Q1_4 Cellular/mobile telephone service
Q1_5 Don't know which services purchase
Q1_6 None (no services purchased)
Q1x No response/none selected
Q2 Are any of these services  All my services are bundled

Q1_1 Internet service




obtained from the same
provider (bundled)

All services are obtained through separate
providers

Some services are bundled, some are sold
separatelv

Q3A Importance of services:
Internet connection (any
speed)

1- Not at All Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q38 Importance of services:
High-speed Internet
connection

1- Not at All Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q3C Importance of services:
Basic cable television service

1- Not at All Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q3D Importance of services:
Premium cable television
services

1- Not at All Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q3E Importance of services:
Fixed (land-line) telephone
service

1- Not at All Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q3F Importance of services:
Cellular/mobile telephone
service

1- Not at All Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

$Q4 Non-Dial-Up Internet
Services Available

Q4_1 Digital Subscriber Line (DSL)

Q4_2 Cable modem

Q4_3 Satellite

Q4_4 Fixed wireless

Q4_5 Cellular/mobile wireless

Q4_6 Condo or Apartment Association Internet

Q4_7 Don't know which Internet services are
available

Q4_8 None (no Internet services available)

Q4X No response/none selected

Q5 Other than cellular/mobile
wireless, what is your primary
home Internet service?

No home Internet service

Telephone line-dial-up

Digital Subscriber Line (DSL)

Cable modem

Satellite

Fixed Wireless

Condo or Apartment Association Internet

Other

Q6 What is your main reason
for not purchasing home
Internet service?

We have Internet-enabled devices
'tablet) in our home

My family and I have no need for the Internet

We can get Internet access at another location

Costs are too expensive

Cellular/mobile data service meets our needs

Q7 Approximately how much ~ Free
does your family pay PER $1to $20
MONTH for your home $2110 $30
Internet service? 31t $40
$41to $50
$51 to $60
$61 to $70
More than $70
Q8 How would you describe ~ Very slow
the speed of your home Slow
Internet connection? Medium
Fast
Very fast
Q9A Importance of home 1- Not at All Important
Internet service: Speed of 2
connection 3
4

5 - Very Important

Q9B Importance of home
Internet service: Reliability of
connection

1- Not at All Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q9C Importance of home
Internet service: Price of
services

1- Not at All Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q9D Importance of home
Internet service: Clarity of bills

1- Not at All Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

QUE Importance of home
Internet service: Ability to
contact provider

1- Not at All Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q9F Importance of home
Internet service: Technical

1- Not at All Important

2




support service 3

4

5 - Very Important

Q9G Importance of home 1- Not at All Important
Internet service: Overall 2
customer service 3

4

5 - Very Important
Q9H Importance of home 1- Not at All Important
Internet service: Ability to 2
‘bundle’ with cable TV service 3

4

5 - Very Important
Q10A Satisfaction with home  1- Very Dissatisfied
Internet service: Speed of 2
connection 3

4

5 - Very Satisfied
Q108 Satisfaction with home ~ 1- Very Dissatisfied
Internet service: Reliability of 2
connection 3

4

5 - Very Satisfied
Q10C Satisfaction with home ~ 1- Very Dissatisfied
Internet service: Price of 2
services 3

4

5 - Very Satisfied
Q10D Satisfaction with home  1- Very Dissatisfied
Internet service: Clarity of bills 2

3

4

5 - Very Satisfied
Q10E Satisfaction with home  1- Very Dissatisfied
Internet service: Ability to 2
contact provider 3

4

5 - Very Satisfied
Q10F Satisfaction with home  1- Very Dissatisfied
Internet service: Technical 2
support service 3

4

5 - Very Satisfied
Q10G Satisfaction with home  1- Very Dissatisfied
Internet service: Overall 2
customer service 3

4

5 - Very Satisfied
Q10H Satisfaction with home  1- Very Dissatisfied
Internet service: Ability to 2
‘bundle’ with cable TV service 3

4

5 - Very Satisfied
Q11A Willing to switch 100 1 - Very Unwilling
Mbps: $55 per month 2

3

4

5- Very Willing
Q118 Willing to switch 100 1 - Very Unwilling
Mbps: $65 per month 2

3

4

5 - Very Willing
Q11C Willing to switch 100 1 - Very Unwilling
Mbps: $75 per month 2

3

4

5- Very Willing
Q11D Willing to switch 100 1 - Very Unwilling
Mbps: $85 per month 2

3

4

5 - Very Willing
Q11E Willing to switch 100 1 - Very Unwilling
Mbps: $95 per month 2

3

4

5 - Very Willing
Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: 1 - Very Unwilling
$55 per month 2

3

4

5 - Very Willing
Q128 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: 1 - Very Unwilling
$65 per month 2

3

4

5- Very Willing
Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: 1 - Very Unwilling
$75 per month 2

3

4

5- Very Willing
Q120 Willing to switch 1 1-Very Unwilling
Gbps: $85 per month 2

3

4

5- Very Willing




Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps:

1-Very Unwilling

$95 per month 2
3
4
5- Very Willing
Q13A Listening to music Never
(streaming) Occasionally
Frequently
Q13B Watching movies, Never
videos, or TV Occasionally
Frequently
Q13C Playing online games ~ Never
Occasionally
Frequently
Q13E Making video calls Never
Occasionally
Frequently
Q13F Buying products online  Never
Occasionally
Frequently
Q13G Running a home Never
business Occasionally
Frequently
Q13H Receiving government ~ Never
info such as service locations  Occasionally
or contact info Frequently
Q13I Conducting government  Never
transactions such as permits  Occasionally
Frequently
Q13 Accessing school Never
resources (for parents of Occasionally
school-aged children) Frequently
$Q14 Streaming Services Q14_1 Netflix
Accessed Via Home Internet  Q14_2 Hulu

Connection

Q14_3 Amazon

Q14_4 YouTube

Q14_5 Other

Q14X No response/none selected

Q15A | can choose from
multiple Internet providers

1-Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q158 | can buy service with
very high speeds (10-100 times
DSL or cable speeds)

1-Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q15C | can pay for Internet

1-Not at all Important

service based on usage 2
(amount of data) 3

4

5 - Very Important
Q15D My service provider 1- Not at all Important

does not place 'caps' on my
total data use

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q15E | can use my home
Internet connection to support
a home business

1-Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q15F | can use my home
Internet connection to
telework part-time for a local
job

1-Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q15G | can use my home
Internet connection to
telework full-time for a distant
job

1-Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-
up fee: $0

1-Very Unwilling

3

4

5 - Very Willing

Q168 Willing to pay fiber hook-
up fee: $100

1-Very Unwilling

2

3

4

5 - Very Willing

Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-
up fee: $250

1-Very Unwilling

2

3

4

5 - Very Willing

Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-
up fee: $500

1-Very Unwilling

2

3

4

5 - Very Willing

Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-
up fee: $1,000

1-Very Unwilling

2

3

4

5 - Very Willing

Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-

1-Very Unwilling




up fee if save $20 per month 2
on bill: $0 3

a4

5 - Very Willing
Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook- 1 - Very Unwilling
up fee if save $20 per month 2
on bill: $100 3

a4

5 - Very Willing
Q17€ Willing to pay fiber hook- 1 - Very Unwilling
up fee if save $20 per month 2
on bill: $250 3

a4

5 - Very Willing
Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook- 1 - Very Unwilling
up fee if save $20 per month 2
on bill: $500 3

a4

5 - Very Willing
Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook- 1 - Very Unwilling
up fee if save $20 per month 2
on bill: $1,000 3

a4

5 - Very Willing

Q18 Do you purchase cable or  Yes, cable

satellite television service at  Yes, satellite

home? No

Both cable and satellite
Q19A Importance of 1- Not at all Important
programming features: Local 2
programming 3

a4

5 - Very Important
Q198 Importance of 1- Not at all Important
programming features: News 2
programming 3

a4

5 - Very Important
Q19C Importance of 1- Not at all Important
programming features: Music 2
channels 3

a4

5 - Very Important

Q19D Importance of 1- Not at all Important
programming features: 2
Children's programming 3

4

5 - Very Important

Q19E Importance of 1- Not at all Important
programming features: Sports 2
programming 3

a4

5 - Very Important
Q19F Importance of 1- Not at all Important
programming features: Movie 2
network channels 3

a4

5 - Very Important
Q19G Importance of 1- Not at all Important
programming features: 2
Specialty channels 3

a4

5 - Very Important

Q20 Approximately how much  Free

do you pay PER MONTH for  $1 t0 $20

cable or satellite television 621 1o $30
service? $31to $40

$41 to $50

$51 to $60

$61 to $70

More than $70
$Q21 Types of Telephone Q21_1 Fixed (landline) from Century Link
Service Available Q21_2 Fixed from my cable provider

Q21_3 Wireless from AT&T, etc.

Q21_4 Do not have any telephone service

Q21_5 Other phone service

Q21X No response/none selected

Q22 Is any member of your  Yes, and our home Internet connection enables

family allowed by his/her telework
employer to telework from ~ Yes, but home Internet connection is not fast
home? enough for telework
No
Not sure
Q23 Are you or any member of Someone in my family already does telework from
your h hold currently home
| orinterested  Someone in my family would like to telework
in telework opportunities? No
Someone in my family already does telework from
home AND Someone in my family would like to
telework
Q24 Does someone in your Yes, I/we already have a home-based business
household have a home-based
business or plan to start a Yes, I/we plan to start one in next three years

home-based business inthe  No

Q25 How IMPORTANT or Not at all important

UNIMPORTANT is a high-speed Somewhat unimportant

Internet connection for your “Somewhat important

existing or potential home- "y o

Q26A Help provide broadband 1 - Strongly Disagree




communications services for 2.0

local nonprofit organizations 3.9

4.0

5 - Strongly Agree

Q268 Help ensure that all 1- Strongly Disagree
residents have access to 20
competitively priced 30

broadband Internet services '

5 - Strongly Agree

Q26C Help ensure that all 1- Strongly Disagree

school-aged students, parents, 2.0

and teachers have accessto 3.0

competitively-priced a0

broadband Internet services ¢ g

Q26D Build a publicly-financed 1 - Strongly Disagree

network on which competing 2.0

private sector companies can 3.0

offer competitive Internet, o’

phor.|e, and cable 5 Strongly Agree

Q27A The competitive market 1 - Strongly Disagree

currently offers high-speed 2

Internet access at prices that 3

my family can afford 4
5- Strongly Agree
Q278 The availability of 1- Strongly Disagree B
competitively priced high- 20
speed and/or wireless Internet 3
access is a factor | would 20 A

consider when choosing where g

.
Q27C High-speed Internet 1- Strongly Disagree

access is (or is quickly 20 B
becoming) as essential a 3.0

service as water and electricity

5 - Strongly Agree

Q27D | find it more efficient if 1 - Strongly Disagree

businesses and my household 2.0 B

have high-speed Internet 30

access to purchase products '

and conduct other tr 5 Sty A

Q28 What do you thinkthe  Install state-of-the-art network and offer services to A
MAIN role for the Seattle city the oublic
government should be with Install state-of-the-art network and lease it to
respect to broadband access? ing private ies to offer services to
the public

Encourage a private firm to build a fiber network

No role

Don’t know

Other/multiple selected

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller
a. This category is not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.
b. Tests are adjusted for all pairwise comparisons within a row of each innermost subtable using the Bonferroni correction.

c. Cell counts of some categories are not integers. They were rounded to the nearest integers before performing column proportions tests.



Crosstabulations by Q5 Primary Home Internet Service
QSGRP Other than cellular/mobile

DSL  Cablemodem Other

$Q1 Services Purchase Q1_1 Internet service Column N % 100.0% 98.5% 94.9%
for Household Q1_2 Cable or satellite television Column N % 29.1% 64.4% 37.6%
Q1_3 Fixed (land-line) telephone service Column N % 47.9% 31.9% 41.2%
Q1_4 Cellular/mobile telephone service Column N % 92.3% 91.2% 79.4%
Q1_5 Don't know which services purchase Column N % 5% 00% 0.0%
Q1_6 None (no services purchased) Column N % 0.0% 00% 0.0%
Qix No response/none selected Column N % 0.0% 11% 8%
Total Count 135 572 8
Q2Areanyofthese Al my services are bundied Column N % 5.7% 9.0% 135%
services obtained from Al services are obtained through separate providers  Column N % 47.3% 33.1% 66.1%
the same provider
(bundled)? Some services are bundled, some are sold separately Column N % 47.1% 57.9% 205%
Total Count 135 557 76
Q3AImportanceof  1- Not at All Important Column N % 1.0% 11% 1.3%
services: Internet 2 Column N % 0.0% 3% 0.0%
connection (any 3 Column N % 5.7% 4.2% 4.9%
speed)
4 Column N % 108% 7.3% 16.6%
5 - Very Important Column N % 82.5% 87.0% 77.2%
Total Count 133 561 78
Q3B Importanceof  1- Not at All Important Column N % 1.2% 11% 6.8%
services: High-speed 2 Column N % 6.0% 1.6% 7.0%
Internet connection 3 Column N % 8.2% 7.0% 6.3%
4 Column N % 27.5% 15.7% 24.0%
5-Very Important Column N % 57.1% 74.6% 55.9%
Total Count 133 563 76
Q3CImportanceof 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 58.1% 27.6% 37.6%
services: Basic cable 2 Column N % 7.8% 14.1% 8.0%
television service 3 Column N % 13.5% 20.8% 20.3%
4 Column N % 9.6% 14.9% 128%
5 - Very Important Column N % 109% 22.6% 21.4%
Total Count 129 558 79
Q3D Importanceof 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 68.2% 41.7% 55.5%
services: Premium 2 Column N % 9.4% 17.7% 7.9%
cable television 3 Column N % 9.3% 17.8% 12.8%
services 4 Column N % 8.3% 13.8% 7.7%
5-Very Important Column N % 4.8% 9.0% 16.0%
Total Count 130 557 76
Q3E Importanceof 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 46.6% 65.7% 50.5%
services: Fixed (land- 2 Column N % 104% 7.5% 53%
line) telephone service 3 Column N % 21.5% 10.2% 11.3%
4 Column N % 108% 7.4% 106%
5 - Very Important Column N % 10.7% 93% 222%
Total Count 132 560 80
Q3FImportanceof 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 1.4% 8% 7.3%
services: 2 Column N % 1.4% 5% 21%
Cellular/mobile 3 Column N % 5.9% 2.5% 8.6%
telephonesenvice "3 Column N % 10.7% 105% 17.0%
5 - Very Important Column N % 80.5% 85.7% 65.0%
Total Count 133 567 80
$Q4 Non-Dial-Up Q4_1 Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Column N % 89.5% 55.5% 45.3%
Internet Services Q4_2 Cable modem Column N % 733% 93.0% 62.9%
Available Q4_3 satellite Column N % 61.6% 45.0% 40.8%
Q4_4 Fixed wireless Column N % 27.4% 16.7% 41.6%
Q4_5 Cellular/mobile wireless Column N % 723% 66.0% 51.7%
Q4_6 Condo or Apartment Association Internet Column N % 25% 15% 209%
Q4_7 Don't know which Internet services are Column N % 11.2% 93% 18.4%
availahle.
Q4_8 None (no Internet services available) Column N % 0.0% 6% 1.2%
Q4X No response/none selected Column N % 0.0% 00% 8%
Total Count 135 572 8
Q5 Other than No home Internet service Column N % 0.0% 00% 0.0%
wireless, what is your Telephone line-dial-up Column N % 0.0% 00% 35%
primary home Internet
cervice? Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Column N % 100.0% 00% 0.0%
Cable modem Column N % 0.0% 100.0% 0.0%
satellite Column N % 0.0% 00% 6.4%
Fixed Wireless Column N % 0.0% 00% 41.9%
Condo or Apartment Association Internet Column N % 0.0% 00% 19.9%
Other Column N % 0.0% 00% 283%
Total Count 135 572 82
Q6 What is your main  We have Internet-enabled devices (computer/tablet) Column N % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
reason for not in our home
purchasing home My family and | have no need for the Internet Column N % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Internet service?
We can get Internet access at another location Column N % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Costs are too expensive Column N % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Cellular/mobile data service meets our needs Column N % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Total Count [} 0 0
a7 i Free Column N % 0.0% 1% 8%
how much does your  $1 to $20 Column N % 3.0% 13% 3.8%
family pay PER $21t0$30 Column N % 9.1% 1.6% 103%
MONTH for your home 31 1o $40 Column N% 36.8% 6.6% 24.8%
Internet service? $41t0$50 Column N% 15.1% 15.5% 100%
$51t0$60 Column N % 16.0% 216% 27%
$61t0$70 Column N % 8.4% 20.2% 6.6%
More than $70 Column N % 11.7% 33.0% 209%
Total Count 133 545 76
Q8Howwouldyou  Very slow Column N % 3.0% 2.0% 4.4%
describe the speed of ~ Slow Column N % 13.8% 6.4% 9.0%
your home Internet
i Medium Column N % 47.4% 42.7% 53.8%
Fast Column N % 32.3% 42.5% 186%
Very fast Column N % 35% 6.4% 142%
Total Count 134 564 79
QoA Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 0.0% 3% 8%
home Internet service: 2 Column N % 7% 3% 8%
Speed of connection 3 Column N % 8.3% 3.6% 12.6%
4 Column N % 35.8% 22.6% 25.0%
5 - Very Important Column N % 55.2% 73.2% 60.8%
Total Count 134 568 79
Q9B Importanceof 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 0.0% 1% 0.0%
home Internet service: 2 Column N % 0.0% 0.0% 8%
Reliability of 3 Column N % 0.0% 3% 16%
connection 4 Column N % 15.2% 7.9% 9.1%

5 - Very Important Column N % 84.8% 91.6% 88.5%

Mean Ratings by Q5 Primary Home Internet Service
QSGRP Other than cellular/mobile
C:

Q3A Importance of services: Internet connection (any speed)

modem

Other

Mean

Q38 Importance of services: High-speed Internet connection 43 46 42
Q3C Importance of services: Basic cable television service 21 29 27
Q3D Importance of services: Premium cable television services 17 23 22
Q3E Importance of services: Fixed (land-line) telephone service 23 19 25
Q3F Importance of services: Cellular/mobile telephone service 47 48 43
Q9A Importance of home Internet service: Speed of connection 45 47 44
Q9B Importance of home Internet service: Reliability of connection 48 49 49
Q9C Importance of home Internet service: Price of services 46 45 44
Q9D Importance of home Internet service: Clarity of bills 38 38 39
Q9E Importance of home Internet service: Ability to contact provider 39 40 41
Q9F Importance of home Internet service: Technical support service 40 40 41
Q9G Importance of home Internet service: Overall customer service 42 42 42
Q9H Importance of home Internet service: Ability to bundle’ with cable TV service 17 23 21
Q10A Satisfaction with home Internet service: Speed of connection 33 34 35
Q108 Satisfaction with home Internet service: Reliability of connection 36 34 36
Q10C Satisfaction with home Internet service: Price of services 31 22 33
Q10D Satisfaction with home Internet service: Clarity of bills 34 29 35
QI0E Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to contact provider 35 30 36
QI0F Satisfaction with home Internet service: Technical support service 34 29 36
Q10G Satisfaction with home Internet service: Overall customer service 33 27 35
Q10H Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable TV service 30 30 32
Q114 Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $55 per month 39 45 38
Q118 Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $65 per month 30 38 28
Q11C Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $75 per month 22 29 20
Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $85 per month 17 22 15
QU1E Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $95 per month 14 17 13
Q124 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 per month 41 47 4.0
Q128 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 per month 34 42 33
Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75 per month 27 35 25
Q120 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 per month 20 27 19
Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 per month 18 21 15
Q15A | can choose from multiple Internet providers 38 41 39
Q158 I can buy service with very high speeds (10-100 times DSL or cable speeds) 38 43 39
QI5C I can pay for Internet service based on usage (amount of data) 28 29 29
Q15D My service provider does not place ‘caps’ on my total data use 43 45 44
QI5E | can use my home Internet connection to support a home business 29 28 26
Q15F | can use my home Internet connection to telework part-time for a local job 33 35 31
Q156 I can use my home Internet connection to telework full-time for a distant job 26 27 27
Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $0 49 5.0 46
Q168 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $100 39 42 38
Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $250 25 29 24
Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $500 16 18 15
Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $1,000 12 12 11
Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $0 5.0 49 47
Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill 44 45 4.0
Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $250 33 34 29
Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $500 20 21 16
Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $1,000 13 14 11
Q19 Imp of ing features: Local 44 40 44
Q198 of ing features: News 4.0 39 43
Q19C Importance of programming features: Music channels 21 21 24
Q19D Importance of programming features: Children's programming 17 20 17
Qi9e of ing features: Sports i 36 36 34
Q19F Importance of programming features: Movie network channels 34 34 41
35 34 38
Q26A Help provide broadband communications services for local nonprofit organizations 37 38 36
Q268 Help ensure that all residents have access to competitively priced broadband Internet 44 45 44
services,
Q26C Help ensure that all school-aged students, parents, and teachers have access to 43 43 42
iti d broadhand Infernet services
Q26D Build a publicly-financed network on which competing private sector companies can 38 39 38
affer itive Internet. nhone. and cable television services
Q27A The competitive market currently offers high-speed Internet access at prices that my 28 28 28
family can afford
Q278 The availability of competitively priced high-speed and/or wireless Internetaccessisa 3.1 33 34
factor | would consider when choosing where to live
Q27C High-speed Internet access is (or is quickly becoming) as essential a service as water 41 44 42
and electricity
Q27D I find it more efficient if businesses and my household have high-speed Internet 42 45 42

access ta nurchase nraducts and conduct other transactions

Comparisons of Column Means™”

Q3A Importance of services: Internet connection (any speed)

QSGRP Other than cellular/mobile
wireless, what is your primary

DSL
(A)

Cable
modem

(8)

Other
(€)

Q38 Importance of services: High-speed Internet connection AC

Q3C Importance of services: Basic cable television service A A
Q3D Importance of services: Premium cable television services A A
Q3E Importance of services: Fixed (land-line) telephone service 8 8
Q3F Importance of services: Cellular/mobile telephone service c c

Q9A Importance of home Internet service: Speed of connection AC

Q98 Importance of home Internet service: Reliability of connection

Q9C Importance of home Internet service: Price of services

Q9D Importance of home Internet service: Clarity of bills

Q9E Importance of home Internet service: Ability to contact provider

Q9F Importance of home Internet service: Technical support service

Q9G Importance of home Internet service: Overall customer service

Q9H Importance of home Internet service: Ability to ‘bundle’ with cable TV service A

Q10A Satisfaction with home Internet service: Speed of connection

Q108 Sati ity of connection

Q10C Satisfaction with home Internet service: Price of services 8 B
Q10D Satisfaction with home Internet service: Clarity of bills 8 8
QIOE Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to contact provider 8 8
QIOF Satisfaction with home Internet service: Technical support service 8 8
Q10G Satisfaction with home Internet service: Overall customer service 8 8
QIOH Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to ‘bundle’ with cable TV service

Q11A Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $55 per month AC

Q118 Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $65 per month AC

Q11C Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $75 per month AC

Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $85 per month AC

Q11E Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $95 per month c

Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 per month AC

Q128 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 per month AC




Total Count 133 568 79 Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75 per month AC
Q9CImportanceof 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 0.0% 3% 0.0% Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 per month AC
home Internet service: 2 Column N % 0.0% 11% 0.0% Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 per month AC
Price of services 3 Column N % 6.4% 9.6% 12.0% Q15A | can choose from multiple Internet providers A
4 Column N % 303% 28.2% 32.7% Q1581 can buy service with very high speeds (10-100 times DSL or cable speeds) AC
5 - Very Important Column N % 633% 60.8% 55.3% QI5C | can pay for Internet service based on usage (amount of data)
Total Count 134 568 79 Q15D My service provider does not place 'caps' on my total data use
Q9D Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 2.8% 3.8% 4.1% Q15E | can use my home Internet connection to support a home business
home Internet service: 2 Column N % 9.2% 111% 9.1% QISF | can use my home Internet connection to telework part-time for a local job
Clarity of bills
3 Column N % 263% 24.8% 21.4% Q15G I can use my home Internet connection to telework full-time for a distant job
4 Column N % 281% 24.0% 21.8% Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: SO c c
5 - Very Important Column N % 33.6% 36.3% 43.6% Q168 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $100
Total Count 133 567 77 Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $250 c
Q9E Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 0.0% 16% 8% Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $500
home Internet service: 2 Column N % 81% 7.5% 6.6% Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $1,000
Ability to contact 3 Column N % 25.3% 22.9% 19.9% Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $0 c c
provider 4 Column N % 33.0% 26.0% 27.1% Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $100 c
5 - Very Important Column N % 33.6% 42.0% 45.6% Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $250 c
Total Count 133 568 79 Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $500 c
QoF Importanceof 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 13% 2.2% 8% Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $1,000
home Internet service: 2 Column N % 7.5% 81% 8.8% Q19 Imp of ing features: Local
Technical support 3 Column N % 21.1% 20.8% 20.5% Q198 of ing feature
service 4 Column N % 32.9% 26.3% 19.1% Q19C Importance of programming features: Music channels
5 - Very Important Column N % 37.2% 42.6% 50.7% Q19D Importance of programming features: Children's programming
Total Count 133 568 78 Q19 of ing features: Sports i
Q9G Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 0.0% 15% 8% Q19F Importance of programming features: Movie network channels 8
home Internet service: 2 Column N % 1.8% 3.5% 6.7% Q19G Importance of programming features: Specialty channels
Overall customer 3 Column N % 18.7% 15.8% 12.8% Q26A Help provide broadband communications services for local nonprofit organizations
service
4 Column N % 383% 321% 26.2% Q268 Help ensure that all residents have access to competitively priced broadband Internet
services
5-Very Important Column N % 41.2% 47.2% 535% Q26C Help ensure that all school-aged students, parents, and teachers have access to
it iced broadband Internet services
Total Count 133 568 78 Q26D Build a publicly-financed network on which competing private sector companies can
offer. itive Internet. nhone. and cahle television services
Q9H Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 66.6% 435% 54.8% Q27A The competitive market currently offers high-speed Internet access at prices that my
home Internet service: familv can afford
Ability to 'bundle’ with 2 Column N % 8.5% 16.5% 12.0% Q278 The availability of competitively priced high-speed and/or wireless Internet access is a
cable TV service factor | wauld consider when choasing where ta live
3 Column N % 14.6% 21.0% 16.2% Q27C High-speed Internet access is (or is quickly becoming) as essential a service as water A
d electricit
4 Column N % 6.9% 93% 6.6% Q27D I find it more efficient if businesses and my household have high-speed Internet AC
access hase nroducts and conduct. i
5 - Very Important Column N % 34% 97% 105% Results are based on two-sided tests assuming equal variances with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the smaller
Total Count 132 566 78 2T i irwis ithin a row of each the
Q10A Satisfaction with 1- Very Dissatisfi Column N % 3.7% 5.3% 7.3% b. Cell counts nearest integers
home Internet service: 2 Column N % 15.9% 12.8% 9.2%
Speed of connection 3 Column N % 37.0% 29.8% 387%
4 Column N % 329% 36.7% 16.8%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 105% 15.4% 27.9%
Total Count 132 560 78
Q108 Satisfaction with 1- Very Dissatisfi Column N % 8% 7.6% 5.7%
home Internet service: 2 Column N % 8.4% 103% 12.1%
Reliability of 3 Column N % 35.5% 30.6% 23.8%
connection 4 Column N % 38.5% 35.8% 31.6%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 16.9% 15.7% 268%
Total Count 131 558 78
Q10C Satisfaction with 1 - Very Dissatisfi Column N % 102% 32.6% 10.0%
home Internet service: 2 Column N % 20.7% 28.5% 17.7%
Price of services 3 Column N % 31.9% 29.5% 23.9%
4 Column N % 253% 86% 327%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 11.9% 9% 15.7%
Total Count 132 556 77
Q10D Satisfaction with 1- Very Dissatisfi Column N % 5.4% 105% 7.6%
home Internet service: 2 Column N % 10.0% 17.4% 12.0%
Clarity of bills 3 Column N % 41.1% 45.1% 24.8%
4 Column N % 30.0% 20.7% 338%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 13.4% 6.3% 21.7%
Total Count 129 557 72
QIOE Satisfaction with 1- Very Dissatisfi Column N % 32% 87% 5.9%
home Internet service: 2 Column N % 12.4% 17.5% 7.8%
Ability to contact 3 Column N % 32.6% 45.6% 32.6%
provider 4 Column N % 365% 20.4% 29.4%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 153% 7.7% 24.4%
Total Count 129 557 71
QIOF Satisfaction with 1 - Very Dissatisfi Column N % 3.7% 13.9% 41%
home Internet service: 2 Column N % 11.9% 15.6% 9.7%
Technical support 3 Column N % 39.1% 44.2% 28.5%
service 4 Column N % 34.4% 203% 36.4%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 108% 6.1% 212%
Total Count 127 554 70
Q10G Satisfacti 1- Very Dissatisfi Column N % 5.6% 18.7% 4.8%
with home Internet 2 Column N % 15.7% 19.6% 11.9%
service: Overall 3 Column N % 34.3% 39.4% 30.0%
customer service 4 Column N % 35.6% 17.8% 33.0%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 8.7% 45% 202%
Total Count 127 556 7
QIOH Satisfacti 1- Very Dissatisfi Column N % 15.8% 14.7% 17.9%
with home Internet 2 Column N % 38% 8.2% 43%
service: Ability to 3 Column N % 58.1% 49.5% 34.4%
‘bundle’ with cable TV 4 Column N % 122% 19.9% 263%
service 5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 10.1% 7.7% 17.1%
Total Count 95 482 52
Q11A Willing to switch 1-Very Unwilling Column N % 13.4% 29% 19.9%
100 Mbps: $55 per 2 Column N % 7.3% 18% 3.2%
month 3 Column N % 116% 7.3% 9.8%
4 Column N % 10.0% 7.3% 112%
5-Very Willing Column N % 57.7% 78.7% 55.9%
Total Count 126 545 7
Q118 Willing to switch 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 31.9% 13.2% 345%
100 Mbps: $65 per 2 Column N % 7.3% 4.5% 11.9%
month 3 Column N % 14.2% 13.6% 116%
4 Column N % 25.1% 253% 216%
5-Very Willing Column N % 215% 43.4% 204%
Total Count 124 531 67
Q11C Willing to switch 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 44.3% 25.0% 53.6%
100 Mbps: $75 per 2 Column N % 15.9% 125% 13.2%
month 3 Column N % 213% 28.4% 193%
4 Column N % 10.7% 14.6% 6.5%
5-Very Willing Column N % 7.8% 19.5% 7.3%
Total Count 122 525 67
Q11D Willing to switch 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 58.7% 42.4% 66.1%
100 Mbps: $85 per 2 Column N % 21.0% 25.1% 21.7%
month 3 Column N % 12.7% 15.0% 6.7%
4 Column N % 5.0% 89% 35%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 26% 85% 20%
Total Count 121 525 65
QUIE Willing to switch 1 -Very Unwilling Column N % 738% 65.7% 83.4%




100 Mbps: $95 per 2 Column N % 17.8% 15.8% 111%
month 3 Column N % 35% 10.0% 26%
4 Column N % 23% 2.7% 20%
5 -Very Willing Column N % 26% 5.8% 1.0%

Total Count 122 526 65
Q12A Willing to switch 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 11.7% 46% 173%
1 Gbps: $55 per 2 Column N % 31% 1.0% 5.0%
month 3 Column N % 13.6% 2.4% 4.5%
4 Column N % 8.6% 45% 7.8%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 63.0% 85.5% 65.4%

Total Count 126 534 73
Q128 Willing to switch 1-Very Unwilling Column N % 25.2% 10.6% 293%
1 Gbps: $65 per 2 Column N % 6.2% 1.9% 5.6%
month 3 Column N % 113% 7.3% 7.6%
4 Column N % 18.6% 15.6% 16.2%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 38.7% 64.6% 41.2%

Total Count 120 515 65
Q12C Willing to switch 1 -Very Unwilling Column N % 37.8% 18.4% 44.7%
1 Gbps: $75 per 2 Column N % 132% 86% 29%
month 3 Column N % 133% 19.1% 225%
4 Column N % 126% 16.8% 125%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 21% 37.2% 17.4%

Total Count 123 514 65
Q12D Willing to switch 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 53.6% 33.2% 55.9%
1 Gbps: $85 per 2 Column N % 14.0% 15.1% 17.6%
month 3 Column N % 15.1% 21.1% 9.9%
4 Column N % 8.7% 123% 12.0%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 8.6% 18.4% 4.6%

Total Count 120 514 65
Q12€ Willing to switch 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 63.7% 50.4% 723%
1 Gbps: $95 per 2 Column N % 15.6% 18.7% 138%
month 3 Column N % 8.6% 131% 9.9%
4 Column N % 5.2% 6.5% 20%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 6.9% 113% 20%

Total Count 121 515 65
Qi3Alisteningto  Never Column N % 11.0% 95% 21%
music i o Column N % 40.2% 34.2% 353%
Frequently Column N % 48.8% 56.3% 41.6%

Total Count 130 554 7
Q138 Watching Never Column N % 106% 6.5% 18.6%
movies, videos, or TV 0, Column N % 19.6% 17.3% 16.1%
Frequently Column N % 69.9% 76.2% 65.3%

Total Count 131 558 78
Q13CPlayingonline  Never Column N % 62.8% 52.0% 63.0%
games o Column N % 255% 21.0% 21.7%
Frequently Column N % 118% 27.0% 153%

Total Count 128 556 75
Q13E Making video  Never Column N % 335% 27.9% 37.4%
calls o Column N % 45.8% 53.2% 49.3%
Frequently Column N % 207% 18.9% 133%

Total Count 131 556 75
Q13F Buying products Never Column N % 1.0% 1.9% 9.7%
online o Column N % 37.5% 29.0% 33.4%
Frequently Column N % 615% 69.1% 56.9%

Total Count 132 559 75
Q13G Running a home Never Column N % 65.9% 65.0% 75.2%
business o Column N % 111% 16.6% 105%
Frequently Column N % 23.0% 18.4% 14.2%

Total Count 131 558 7
Q13H Receiving Never Column N % 301% 27.4% 25.7%
infosuch 0, Column N % 60.5% 55.7% 60.6%
as service locations or - Frequently Column N % 9.5% 16.9% 13.7%

contact info Total Count 130 556 7
Q131 Conducting Never Column N % 45.9% 50.7% 55.9%
o Column N % 48.5% 39.4% 38.4%
transactions suchas  Frequently Column N % 5.6% 9.9% 5.8%

permits Total Count 130 558 7
Q13) Accessing school Never Column N % 63.0% 70.3% 79.2%
resources (for parents O, Column N % 15.6% 15.2% 10.7%
of school-aged Frequently Column N % 21.4% 14.5% 10.2%

children) Total Count 125 524 69
$Q14 Streaming Q14_1 Netflix Column N % 60.0% 73.9% 58.4%
Services Accessed Via  Q14_2 Hulu Column N % 302% 30.7% 35.1%
Home Internet Q14_3 Amazon Column N % 52.4% 66.9% 42.9%
Connection Q14_4 YouTube Column N % 77.8% 77.9% 69.7%
Q14_5 Other Column N % 18.2% 21.5% 185%
Q14X No response/none selected Column N % 9.2% 9.0% 213%

Total Count 135 572 8
QiSAlcanchoose  1-Notatall Important Column N % 6.4% 2.9% 6.9%
from multiple Internet 2 Column N % 4.0% 48% 3.2%
providers 3 Column N % 27.4% 15.8% 22.7%
4 Column N % 29.9% 29.0% 229%
5 - Very Important Column N % 323% 47.5% 44.3%

Total Count 130 559 75
Q1581 can buy service 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 63% 2.2% 8.7%
with very high speeds 2 Column N % 6.1% 2.9% 5.2%
(10-100 times DSLor 3 Column N % 18.6% 14.0% 19.3%
cable speeds) 4 Column N % 37.1% 28.0% 16.2%
5 - Very Important Column N % 31.9% 52.9% 50.6%

Total Count 131 560 73
Qi5Cicanpayfor  1-Notatall Important Column N % 21.9% 233% 228%
Internet service based 2 Column N % 201% 15.0% 128%
onusage (amountof 3 Column N % 29.2% 273% 338%
data) 4 Column N % 137% 19.0% 115%
5 - Very Important Column N % 15.0% 15.4% 19.2%

Total Count 129 559 72
Q15D My service 1-Notat all Important Column N % 25% 11% 41%
provider doesnot 2 Column N % 3.6% 18% 3.2%
place ‘caps’ on my. 3 Column N % 113% 10.6% 5.9%
total data use 4 Column N % 28.1% 21.2% 24.6%
5 - Very Important Column N % 54.5% 65.4% 623%

Total Count 129 559 71
QiSElcanusemy  1-Notatall Important Column N % 306% 343% 333%
home Internet 2 Column N % 108% 13.6% 192%
connection to support 3 Column N % 23.2% 13.8% 188%
2 home business 4 Column N % 11.7% 104% 125%
5 - Very Important Column N % 236% 27.9% 16.2%

Total Count 129 561 71
QiSFlcanusemy  1-Notatall Important Column N % 213% 19.1% 27.0%
home Internet 2 Column N % 113% 7.6% 9.9%
connection to 3 Column N % 18.6% 17.8% 14.6%
telewark part-time for 3 Column N % 153% 18.5% 18.4%
alocal job 5 -Very Important Column N% 335% 37.0% 30.1%

Total Count 129 560 72
Qi5Glcanusemy  1-Notatall Important Column N % 37.7% 37.2% 309%
home Internet 2 Column N % 14.8% 13.3% 18.0%
connection to 3 Column N % 17.5% 15.1% 203%
telework full-time for 4 Column N % 108% 10.0% 102%




aaistant joo

5 - Very Important Column N % 19.2% 24.4% 206%
Total Count 127 556 72
QI6AWillingtopay 1 -Very Unwilling Column N % 15% 8% 101%
fiber hook-up fee: S0 3 Column N % 0.0% 6% 0.0%
4 Column N % 20% 5% 1.8%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 96.4% 98.1% 88.1%
Total Count 127 551 72
Q168 Willing topay 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 6.5% 5.2% 137%
fiber hook-up fee: 2 Column N % 5.6% 29% 4.9%
$100 3 Column N % 205% 13.8% 143%
4 Column N % 22.0% 20.1% 200%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 45.4% 56.0% 47.2%
Total Count 128 554 72
Q16C Willing topay 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 34.7% 27.5% 365%
fiber hook-up fee: 2 Column N % 13.4% 13.8% 17.7%
5250 3 Column N % 26.0% 24.0% 245%
4 Column N % 163% 14.8% 108%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 9.7% 19.9% 105%
Total Count 127 547 70
Q16D Willingtopay 1 -Very Unwilling Column N % 64.4% 57.2% 706%
fiber hook-up fee: 2 Column N % 19.9% 21.1% 17.1%
$500 3 Column N % 12.2% 14.9% 8.8%
4 Column N % 2.7% 3.0% 35%
5 -Very Willing Column N % 8% 38% 0.0%
Total Count 127 546 68
QI6E Willingtopay 1 -Very Unwilling Column N % 90.3% 86.8% 94.6%
fiber hook-up fee: 2 Column N % 6.5% 7.9% 1.9%
$1,000 3 Column N % 13% 2.2% 2.6%
4 Column N % 13% 1.0% 0.0%
5 -Very Willing Column N % 5% 2.2% 9%
Total Count 127 544 68
Qi7AWillingtopay  1-Very Unwilling Column N % 0.0% 15% 6.2%
fiber hook-up fee if 2 Column N % 0.0% 00% 9%
save 520 per monthon 3 Column N % 0.0% 6% 9%
bill: $0 4 Column N % 28% 1.0% 4.4%
5 -Very Willing Column N % 97.2% 96.9% 87.6%
Total Count 127 552 72
Q178 Willing topay 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 15% 3.5% 10.0%
fiber hook-up fee if 2 Column N % 6.1% 1.9% 33%
save $20 per monthon 3 Column N % 8.6% 8.2% 11.1%
bill: $100 4 Column N % 225% 16.7% 255%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 613% 69.6% 50.1%
Total Count 128 555 68
Q17CWilling topay 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 19.7% 17.7% 26.0%
fiber hook-up fee if 2 Column N % 9.7% 102% 16.4%
save 520 per monthon 3 Column N % 22.8% 18.8% 16.8%
bill: $250 4 Column N % 205% 18.9% 19.4%
5-Very Willing Column N % 273% 34.4% 214%
Total Count 127 549 67
Q17D Willingtopay 1 -Very Unwilling Column N % 518% 473% 58.4%
fiber hook-up fee if 2 Column N % 141% 19.2% 23.7%
save 520 per monthon 3 Column N % 21.6% 17.1% 13.3%
bill: $500 4 Column N % 53% 92% 4.6%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 7.2% 7.2% 0.0%
Total Count 127 544 66
Q7E Willingtopay  1-Very Unwilling Column N % 82.1% 79.4% 88.8%
fiber hook-up fee if 2 Column N % 81% 101% 102%
save $20 per monthon 3 Column N % 5.9% 5.5% 0.0%
bill: $1,000 4 Column N % 1.6% 2.4% 0.0%
5-Very Willing Column N % 24% 2.6% 1.0%
Total Count 127 541 66
Q18 Do you purchase  Yes, cable Column N % 12.2% 62.8% 232%
cable or satellite Yes, satellite Column N % 16.2% 3.6% 11.9%
television serviceat N Column N % 71.7% 333% 64.1%
home? Both cable and satellite Column N % 0.0% 2% 8%
Total Count 133 564 79
Q19A Importance of 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 0.0% 5.2% 35%
programming 2 Column N % 35% 93% 4.5%
features: Local 3 Column N % 17.7% 14.7% 6.6%
programming 4 Column N % 17.3% 18.0% 19.9%
5 - Very Important Column N % 615% 52.7% 65.6%
Total Count 38 374 29
Q198 Importance of 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 9.3% 7.6% 0.0%
programming 2 Column N % 0.0% 9.1% 9.9%
features: News 3 Column N % 24.4% 17.8% 15.7%
programming 4 Column N % 16.9% 20.8% 13.2%
5 - Very Important Column N % 49.4% 44.6% 61.2%
Total Count 38 375 29
Q19CImportance of 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 33.9% 42.9% 41.0%
programming 2 Column N % 329% 22.4% 115%
features: Music 3 Column N % 29.7% 21.4% 24.2%
channels 4 Column N % 0.0% 6.9% 15.2%
5 - Very Important Column N % 35% 6.5% 8.0%
Total Count 37 367 28
Q19D Importance of 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 66.1% 52.4% 66.4%
programming 2 Column N % 137% 16.8% 116%
features: Children's 3 Column N % 6.8% 14.6% 12.9%
programming 4 Column N % 10.0% 10.3% 4.6%
5 - Very Important Column N % 35% 5.9% 4.6%
Total Count 37 371 28
Q19E Importance of 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 243% 18.9% 209%
programming 2 Column N % 35% 7.6% 106%
features: Sports 3 Column N % 9.7% 12.4% 12.6%
programming 4 Column N % 17.6% 18.9% 19.7%
5 - Very Important Column N % 45.0% 42.2% 36.1%
Total Count 37 374 28
QI9F Importance of 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 12.0% 14.1% 23%
programming 2 Column N % 193% 12.6% 4.6%
features: Movie 3 Column N % 12.9% 21.9% 17.6%
network channels "3 Column N % 265% 22.1% 323%
5 - Very Important Column N % 293% 293% 43.2%
Total Count 37 372 28
Q19G Importance of 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 133% 15.1% 82%
programming 2 Column N % 0.0% 101% 4.6%
features: Specialty 3 Column N % 32.5% 25.7% 26.4%
channels 4 Column N % 35.7% 22.8% 19.9%
5 - Very Important Column N % 185% 26.2% 40.9%
Total Count 37 368 28
Q20 Approximately  Free Column N % 0.0% 2.2% 24%
how much doyoupay  $1 to $20 Column N % 8.9% 7.5% 25%
PER MONTH for cable - 551 t0 $30 Column N % 25% 7.1% 4.9%
or satellte television - g31 1 540 Column N % 8.3% 6.0% 135%
service? $41t0$50 Column N % 9.2% 7.0% 8.8%
$51t0 $60 Column N % 5.9% 108% 12.7%
$61t0570 Column N % 7.6% 16.0% 7.3%
More than $70 Column N % 57.7% 435% 47.9%
Total Count 38 359 2
$Q21 Types of Q21_1 Fixed (landline) from Century Link Column N % 44.8% 101% 25.4%




Telephone Service  Q21_2 Fixed from my cable provider Column N % 22% 27.7% 11.4%
Available Q21_3 Wireless from AT&T, etc. Column N % 77.8% 73.4% 71.5%
Q21_4 Do not have any telephone service Column N % 22% 6.9% 23%
Q21_5 Other phone service Column N % 1.4% 3.9% 112%
Q21X No response/none selected Column N % 29% 1.5% 3.2%
Total Count 135 572 8
Q22 Is any member of - Yes, and our home Internet connection enables Column N % 47.5% 57.6% 46.8%
your family allowed by telewark
his/her employerto  Yes, but home Internet connection is not fast enough  Column N % 6.6% 43% 53%
telework from home? _for telewark
No Column N % 43.2% 34.7% 47.1%
Not sure Column N % 27% 3.4% 8%
Total Count 132 560 78
Q23Areyouorany  Someone inmy family already does telework from  Column N % 34.6% 41.8% 343%
member of your home
household currently ~Someone in my family would like to telework Column N % 211% 16.6% 18.1%
ing,or  No Column N % 435% 393% 47.6%
interested in telework Someone in my family already does telework from  Column N % 7% 22% 0.0%
opportunities? home AND Someone in my family would like to
talownrk
Total Count 132 563 78
Q24 Does someone in ~ Yes, |/we already have a home-based business Column N % 23.7% 21.6% 13.9%
your household have a Yes, |/we plan to start one in next three years Column N % 11.0% 121% 126%
home-based business  No Column N % 65.3% 66.3% 73.5%
or plan tostart a home- 1o Count 133 566 80
Q25 How IMPORTANT Not at all important Column N % 1.4% 3% 3.0%
or UNIMPORTANT isaSomewhat Column N % 5.9% 2.9% 0.0%
high-speed Internet  somewhat important Column N % 26.7% 12.9% 47.8%
connection for your “yery important Column N % 66.0% 83.9% 49.2%
existing or potential "o Count 46 191 2
Q26AHelp provide 1-Strongly Disagree Column N % 10.9% 6.6% 8.5%
broadband 20 Column N % 6.8% 6.0% 93%
communications 3.0 Column N % 23.3% 28.9% 30.1%
services for local 4.0 Column N % 19.5% 19.5% 20.4%
nonprofit 5 - Strongly Agree Column N % 39.6% 39.0% 31.7%
Total Count 132 555 76
Q268 Help ensure that 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 5.6% 21% 34%
all residents have 20 Column N % 1.2% 21% 3.8%
access to 30 Column N % 87% 8.4% 10.8%
competitively priced 20 Column N % 213% 18.9% 142%
broa‘dband Internet g onely Agree Column N % 63.2% 68.6% 67.8%
services Total Count 133 558 76
Q26C Help ensure that 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 43% 2.4% 6.4%
all school-aged 20 Column N % 35% 23% 3.0%
students, parents, and 3.0 Column N % 11.3% 13.6% 10.6%
teachers have access 49 Column N % 22.2% 23.0% 23.6%
to competitively- 5 _Strongly Agree Column N % 58.6% 58.6% 56.5%
priced broadband 1) Count 133 558 75
Q26D Build a publicly- 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 8.1% 4.8% 7.1%
financed networkon 2.0 Column N % 6.2% 6.1% 5.4%
which competing 3.0 Column N % 16.4% 215% 20.9%
private sector 4.0 Column N % 31.7% 26.7% 30.0%
companies can offer " gy ongly Agree Column N % 37.6% 41.0% 36.6%
Internet, - Count 131 553 73
Q27AThe itive 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 19.0% 18.4% 211%
market currently 2 Column N % 23.8% 22.4% 217%
offers high-speed 3 Column N % 23.5% 29.8% 20.5%
Internet access at 4 Column N % 23.9% 20.7% 26.3%
prices that my family 5 7gor o) agree Column N % 9.7% 8.7% 10.3%
can afford Total Count 130 563 7
Q278 The availability ~ 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 15.8% 123% 9.7%
of competitively 20 Column N % 19.7% 16.6% 123%
priced high-speed 3.0 Column N % 26.4% 25.1% 29.1%
and/or wireless 4.0 Column N % 18.5% 24.8% 24.1%
Internetaccessisa g gyrongly Agree Column N % 19.6% 21.2% 20.7%
factor | would consider Count 5 e s
Q27C High-speed 1-Strongly Disagree Column N % 4.5% 19% 25%
Internet accessis (or is 2.0 Column N % 4.4% 3.4% 4.8%
quickly becoming) as 3.0 Column N % 13.5% 9.1% 17.8%
essential aserviceas 4 ¢ Column N % 29.9% 20.7% 20.7%
water and electricity g g ooy Agree Column N % 47.7% 64.9% 54.1%
Total Count 132 563 75
Q7DIfinditmore  1-Strongly Disagree Column N % 13% 9% 51%
efficient if businesses 2.0 Column N % 4.8% 19% 25%
and my household 30 Column N % 20.2% 9.5% 17.1%
have high-speed 4.0 Column N % 24.4% 24.6% 201%
Internet access to 5 Strongly Agree Column N % 49.4% 63.0% 55.1%
purchase products and o) Count 130 559 75
Q28 What do you Install state-of-the-art network and offer services to ~ Column N % 50.0% 42.4% 34.0%
think the MAIN role _the nuhlic
forthe Seattlecity  Install state-of-the-art network and lease it to Column N % 18.3% 23.5% 257%
government should be competing private companies to offer services to the
with respect to uhlic.
broadband access?  ENcourage a private firm to build a fiber network  Column N % 107% 13.2% 15.2%
No role Column N % 4.6% 47% 6.4%
Don't know Column N % 12.9% 14.0% 171%
Other/multiple selected Column N % 36% 2.2% 17%
Total Count 134 559 77

Pearson Chi-Square Tests

Q5GRP Other than
cellular/mobile

wireless, what is
your primary home
Internet service?

$Q1 Services Purchase Chi-square 106.926
for Household df 12
sig. 000 b<d
Q2Areanyofthese  Chi-square 42520
services obtained from df 4
the same provider sig. 00074
Q3AImportanceof  Chi-square 9924
services: Internet df 8
connection (any Sig. 2704
Q3BImportanceof  Chi-square 40.457
services: High-speed df 8
Internet connection sjg. 0004
Q3CImportance o Chi-square 47339
services: Basic cable df 8
television service Sig. 0004
Q3D Importanceof  Chi-square 40.099
services: Premium df 8
cable television Sig. 0004
Q3E Importanceof  Chi-square 33775
services: Fixed (land- df 8
line) telephone service sig. 0004
Q3FImportanceof  Chi-square 40.882
services: df 8
Cellular/mobile Sig. “000-bed




$Q4 Non-Dial-Up Chi-square 294.005
Internet Services df 18
Available Sig. 1000544
Q5 Other than Chi-square 1576.000
cellular/mobile df 12
wireless, what is your sig. 000 bed
Q6 What is your main ~_Chi-square
reason for not df
purchasing home Sig.
Q7 Approximately  Chi-square 147.823
how much does your df 1
family pay PER Sig. 000 bed
Q8Howwouldyou  Chi-square 31.446
describe the speed of df 8
your home Internet sjg_ 0004
QoA Importance of  Chi-square 30412
home Internet service: df 8
Speed of connection sjg. “000-bed
Q9B Importanceof  Chi-square 17.883
home Internet service: df 8
Reliability of Sig. ‘022 bed
Q9CImportanceof  Chi-square 6.044
home Internet service: df 8
Price of services Sig. “eazbed
Q9D Importance of  Chi-square 3438
home Internet service: df 8
Clarity of bills Sig. “o0a
Q9E Importanceof  Chi-square 7077
home Internet service: df 8
Ability to contact Sig. oag
QoF Importanceof  Chi-square 6.183
home Internet service: df 8
Technical support  gig. 627"
Q9G Importance of  Chi-square 10251
home Internet service: df 8
Overall customer Sig. aghed
Q9H Importance of  Chi-square 26.637
home Internet service: df 8
Ability to ‘bundle’ with sig. 0014
Q10A Satisfaction with Chi-square 24.087
home Internet service: df 8
Speed of connection sjg. 0024
Q108 Satisfaction with Chi-square 16.400
home Internet service: df 8
Reliability of Sig. 0374
Q10C Satisfaction with Chi-square 131.991
home Internet service: df 8
Price of services Sig. 0004
Q10D Satisfaction with Chi-square 41518
home Internet service: df 8
Clarity of bills Sig. 0004
QIOE Satisfaction with Chi-square 46.496
home Internet service: df 8
Ability to contact Sig. 00074
QIOF Satisfaction with_Chi-square 50.741
home Internet service: df 8
Technical support  gig. 0004
Q106 Chi-square 64.808
with home Internet df 8
service: Overall Sig. 00074
Q10H Chi-square 15451
with home Internet df 8
service: Ability to Sig. 051°
Q1A Willing to switch Chi-square 49.793
100 Mbps: $55 per df 8
month Sig. 000"
Q118 Willing to switch Chi-square 54.812
100 Mbps: $65 per  df 8
month Sig. 0004
Q11C Willing to switch Chi-square 44.150
100 Mbps: $75 per df 8
month Sig. 0004
Q11D Willing to switch Chi-square 27.779
100 Mbps: $85 per  df 8
month Sig. 001"
QUIE Willing to switch Chi-square 17.036
100 Mbps: $95 per  df 8
month Sig. .030™*
Q12A Willing to switch Chi-square 56.882
1 Gbps: $55 per df 8
month Sig. 0004
Q128 Willing to switch Chi-square 47327
1 Gbps: $65 per df 8
month Sig. 000"
Q12C Willing to switch Chi-square 49.009
1 Gbps: $75 per df 8
month Sig. 000"
Q12D Willing to switch Chi-square 34.016
1 Gbps: $85 per df 8
month Sig. 0004
Q12€ Willing to switch Chi-square 20.160
1 Gbps: $95 per df 8
month Sig. 0104
Qi3Alisteningto  Chi-square 14.867
music (streaming) df 4
Sig. 005
Q138 Watching Chi-square 15.775
movies, videos, or TV df 4
Sig. 003
Q13CPlaying online  Chi-square 17.403
games df 4
Sig. 002
Q13E Making video ~ Chi-square 5391
calls df 4
sig. 249°
Q13F Buying products Chi-square 21325
online df 4
sig. 00054
Q13G Running a home Chi-square 5835
business df 4
sig. 212°
Q13H Receiving Chi-square 5276
governmentinfosuch df 4
as service locations or sig. 60
Q131 Conducting Chi-square 6567
government df 4
transactions suchas sjg. 161°
Q13J Accessing school Chi-square 7.497




resources (for parents _df 4
of school-aged Sig. 112
$Q14 Streaming Chi-square 55.703
Services Accessed Via df 12
Home Internet Sig. 0004
QiSAlcanchoose  Chi-square 21.044
from multiple Internet df 8
providers Sig. 00755
Q1581 can buy service Chi-square 33.152
with very high speeds df 8
(10-100 times DSLor ~sjg. 00054
QisClcanpayfor  Chi-square 7359
Internet service based df 8
on usage (amount of sjg.
Q15D My service Chi-square 12.704
provider doesnot df 8
place‘caps’onmy sig. 1295
QisElcanusemy  Chi-square 13.794
home Internet df 8
connection to support Sig. 087
QisFlcanusemy  Chi-square 6.048
home Internet df 8
connection to Sig. o4zt
QisGlcanusemy  Chi-square 5.087
home Internet df 8
connection to Sig. Sag
Qi6AWillingtopay  Chi-square 35.697
fiber hook-up fee: S0 df 6
Sig. 000"
Q6B Willing topay ~ Chi-square 13.662
fiber hook-up fee: df 8
$100 sig. .091°
QI6C Willing topay ~ Chi-square 13.894
fiber hook-up fee: df 8
$250 Sig.
Q16D Willingtopay  Chi-square 10532
fiber hook-up fee: df 8
$500 Sig. 305
QI6E Willingtopay  Chi-square 6.966
fiber hook-up fee: df 8
$1,000 Sig. “oaghed
Qi7AWillingtopay  Chi-square 30.449
fiber hook-up fee if df 8
save $20 per month on sjg_
Q178 Willingtopay  Chi-square
fiber hook-up fee if df
save $20 per month on sjg_
Qi7CWillingtopay  Chi-square
fiber hook-up fee if df 8
save $20 per month on sjg_ 13
Q17D Willingtopay  Chi-square 13485
fiber hook-up fee if df 8
save $20 per month on sjg_ 006
QI7E Willingtopay  Chi-square 6939
fiber hook-up fee if df 8
save $20 per month on sjg_ ]
Q18 Do you purchase  Chi-square 146.921
cable or satellite df 6
television service at sjg. 000 bed
Q19A Importance of ~ Chi-square 7.759
programming df 8
features: Local Sig. P
Q198 Importance of  Chi-square 9.655
programming df 8
features: News Sig. 905
Q19CImportance of ~ Chi-square 10859
programming df 8
features: Music Sig. 105
Q19D Importance of ~ Chi-square 6.027
programming df 8
features: Children's s eaats
QI9E Importance of ~ Chi-square 2683
programming df 8
features: Sports Sig. 95304
QI9F Importance of  Chi-square 9.642
programming df 8
features: Movie Sig. P
Q19G Importanceof ~ Chi-square 11313
programming df 8
features: Specialty sig. 185h
Q20 Approximately  Chi-square 11.961
how much doyou pay df 14
PER MONTH for cable sjg. 604
$Q21 Types of Chi-square 162.309
Telephone Service  df 12
Available Sig. 00054
Q22 Is any member of Chi-square 9322
your family allowed by df 6
his/her employer to sig. 156"
Q23Areyouorany  Chi-square
member of your df 6
household currently sig.
Q24 Does someonein _Chi-square
your household havea df
home-based business sig.
Q25 How IMPORTANT  Chi-square
or UNIMPORTANT isa  df
high-speed Internet sjg_
Q26AHelp provide  Chi-square
broadband df
communications Sig.
Q268 Help ensure that_Chi-square
allresidentshave df 8
access to Sig. S115
Q26C Help ensure that_Chi-square 6.008
all school-aged df 8
students, parents, and Sig. 646"
Q26D Build a publicly- Chi-square 5.500
financed networkon df 8
which competing Sig. o3¢
Q27A The competitive Chi-square 5540
market currently df 8
offers high-speed s
Q278 The availability ~ Chi-square 6824
of competitively df 8
priced high-speed  sjg. ose
Q27CHigh-speed  Chi-square 19.372
Internet access is (or is df 8




quickly becoming) as sig 013"

Q7D Ifinditmore  Chi-square 27.976
efficient if businesses df 8
and my household ~sjg. 00054
Q28 What do you Chi-square 8542
think the MAIN role df 10
for the Seattlecity sig. 576"

Results are based on nonempty rows and columns in each innermost subtable.
*. The Chi-square statistic is significant at the .05 level
b. More than 20% of cells in this subtable have expected cell counts less than 5. Chi-square results may be invalid.

< i btable is less than one. Ct may be invalid

Pl inth i They were:

Comparisons of Column Proportions**
QSGRP Other than cellular/mobile wireless,

Cable
DSL modem Other
(B) €
$Q1 Services Purchase Q1_1 Internet service 0 c
for Household Q1_2 Cable or satellite television AC
Q1_3 Fixed (land-line) telephone service 8
Q1_4 Cellular/mobile telephone service c c
Q1_5 Don't know which services purchase ? »
Q1_6 None (no services purchased) K ? »
Qix No response/none selected K
Q2 Areany ofthese Al my services are bundled
services obtained from Al services are obtained through separate providers B AB
the same provider
(bundled)? Some services are bundled, some are sold separately c c

Q3AImportance of 1 - Not at All Important

services: Internet 2 K 3
connection (any 3
speed) 2 8
5 - Very Important
Q3B Importanceof 1 -Not at All Important B
services: High-speed 2 B B
Internet connection 3
a4 B
5 - Very Important AC
Q3CImportance of 1 -Not at All Important BC
services: Basiccable 2
television service 3
1
5 - Very Important A
Q3D Importanceof 1 -Not at All Important B
services: Premium 2
cable television 3
services 2
5 - Very Important A
Q3E Importanceof 1 -Not at All Important AC
services: Fixed (land- 2
line) telephone service 3 B
1
5 - Very Important B
Q3F Importanceof 1 - Not at All Important B
services: 2
Cellular/mobile 3 8
telephone service
5 - Very Important c c
5Q4 Non-Dial-Up Q4_1 Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) BC
Internet Services Q4_2 Cable modem AC
Available Q4_3 Satellite BC
Q4_4 Fixed wireless B B
Q4_5 Cellular/mobile wireless c c
Q4_6 Condo or Apartment Association Internet AB
Q4_7 Don't know which Internet services are B
availahle
Q4_8 None (no Internet services available) 2
Q4X No response/none selected 2 :
Q5 Other than No home Internet service N 2 2z
cellular/mobile Telephone line-dial-up 2 :
wireless, whatis your  pigital Subscriber Line (DSL) 2 2
primary home Internet Cable modem K = 2
service? Sateliite B B
Fixed Wireless 2
Condo or Apartment Association Internet 2 :
Other 2 2
Q6 What is your main  We have Internet-enabled devices (computer/tablet) » » »
reason for not in our home
purchasing home My family and | have no need for the Internet 2 = 2
Internet service? We can get Internet access at another location 2 » 2
Costs are too expensive 2 » 2
Ce ile data service meets our needs 2 > >
a7 i Free 2
how much does your  $1to $20
family pay PER $21t0$30 B B
MONTH for your home 31 to $40 8 8
Internet service? $4110$50
$51t0 $60
$61t0 $70 AC
More than $70 A
Q8 How wouldyou  Very slow
describe the speed of ~ Slow B
your home Internet Medium
connection? Fast c
Very fast AB
Q9AImportanceof 1 -Not at All Important 2
home Internet service: 2
Speed of connection 3 8
4 B
5 - Very Important A
Q9B Importance of 1 -Not at All Important 2 :
home Internet service: 2 2 N
Reliability of 3 B
connection A B
5 - Very Important A
Q9CImportance of 1 -Not at All Important 2 :
home Internet service: 2 2 3
Price of services 3
1
5 - Very Important
Q9D Importanceof 1 - Not at All Important
home Internet service: 2
Clarity of bills 3
1
5 - Very Important
Q9E Importanceof 1 -Not at All Important 2

home Internet service: 2




Ability to contact
provider

3

2

5 - Very Important

QF Importance of
home Internet service:

1- Not at All Important

~

Technical support 3
service A
5 - Very Important
Q9G Importanceof 1 - Not at All Important
home Internet service: 2
Overall customer 3
service A
5 - Very Important
Q9H Importance of 1 - Not at All Important
home Internet service: 2
Ability to bundle’ with 3
cable TV service A
5 - Very Important
Q10A Satisfaction with 1- Very i
home Internet service: 2
Speed of connection 3
4 c
5 - Very Satisfied AB
Q108 Satisfaction with 1- Very A
home Internet service: 2
3
connection 3
5 - Very Satisfied B
Q10C Satisfaction with 1- Very AC
home Internet service: 2
Price of services 3
4 B
5 - Very Satisfied B
Q10D Satisfaction with 1- Very
home Internet service: 2
Clarity of bills 3 ¢
4 B
5 - Very Satisfied B
QIOE Satisfaction with 1- Very
home Internet service: 2
Ability tocontact 3 r
provider A
5 - Very Satisfied B
QIOF Satisfaction with 1- Very A
home Internet service: 2
Technical support 3 ¢
service A 5
5 - Very Satisfied B
Q106 1- Very AC
with home Internet 2
service: Overall 3
customer service 3 5
5 - Very Satisfied B
QloH 1- Very
with home Internet 2
service: Abilityto 3
“bundle’ with cable TV
service 5 - Very Satisfied
QUIA Willing to switch 1-Very Unwilling B
100 Mbps: $55 per 2
month 3
4
5 - Very Willing AC
Q118 Willing to switch 1- Very Unwilling B
100 Mbps: $65 per 2 B
month 3
4
5 - Very Willing AC
QUIC Willing to switch 1- Very Unwilling B
100 Mbps: $75 per 2
month 3
4
5 - Very Willing AC
Q11D Willing to switch 1 - Very Unwilling B
100 Mbps: $85 per 2
month 3
4
5 - Very Willing
QUE Willing to switch 1- Very Unwilling B
100 Mbps: $95 per 2
month 3
4
5 - Very Willing
Q12A Willing to switch 1- Very Unwilling B
1 Gbps: $55 per 2 B
month 3
4
5 - Very Willing AC
Q128 Willing to switch 1- Very Unwilling B
1 Gbps: $65 per 2
month 3
4
5 - Very Willing AC
Q12€ Willing to switch 1- Very Unwilling B
1 Gbps: $75 per 2
month 3
4
5 - Very Willing AC
Q12D Willing to switch 1-Very Unwilling B
1 Gbps: $85 per 2
month 3
4
5 - Very Willing AC
Q12€ Willing to switch 1-Very Unwilling B
1 Gbps: $95 per 2
month 3
4
5 - Very Willing
Q13A Listening to Never B
music i o
Frequently
Q138 Watching Never B
movies, videos, or TV 0
Frequently
QI3CPlaying online  Never
games o
Frequently A
QI3E Making video  Never




calls o
Frequently
Q13F Buying products Never AB
online o
Frequently
Q13G Running a home Never
business o
Frequently
Q13H Receiving Never
infosuch 0,
as service locations or Frequently
Q131 Conducting Never
o
transactions suchas  Frequently
Q13) Accessing school Never
resources (for parents O,
of school-aged Frequently
$Q14 Streaming Q14_1 Netflix AC
Services Accessed Via  Q14_2 Hulu
Home Internet Q14_3 Amazon AC
Connection Q14_4 YouTube
Q14_5 Other
Q14X No response/none selected AB
QiSAlcanchoose  1-Notatall Important
from multiple Internet 2
providers 3
4
5 - Very Important A
Q1581 can buy service 1 - Not at all Important 8
with very high speeds 2
(10-100times DSLor 3
cable speeds) 3
5 - Very Important A A
Qi5Cicanpayfor  1-Notatall Important
Internet service based 2
onusage (amountof 3
data) 3
5 - Very Important
Q15D My service 1-Notat all Important
provider doesnot 2
place‘caps'onmy 3
total data use 3
5 - Very Important
QiSElcanusemy  1-Notatall Important
home Internet 2
connection to support 3
ahome business 3
5 - Very Important
QiSFlcanusemy  1-Notatall Important
home Internet 2
connection to 3
telework part-time for
2 local job 5 - Very Important
Qi5Glcanusemy  1-Notatall Important
home Internet 2
connection to 3
telework full-time for
a distant job 5~ Very Important
QI6AWillingtopay 1 -Very Unwilling AB
fiber hook-up fee: S0 3 B
4
5-Very Willing c
Q168 Willing topay 1 - Very Unwilling 8
fiber hook-up fee: 2
$100 3
4
5 - Very Willing
Q16C Willing topay 1 - Very Unwilling
fiber hook-up fee: 2
$250 3
4
5 - Very Willing A
Q16D Willingtopay 1 -Very Unwilling
fiber hook-up fee: 2
$500 3
4
5-Very Willing 2
QI6E Willingtopay 1 - Very Unwilling
fiber hook-up fee: 2
$1,000 3
4 B
5 - Very Willing
Qi7AWillingtopay  1-Very Unwilling 8
fiber hook-up fee if 2 B
save $20 per month on 3
bill: $0 3
5-Very Willing c
Q178 Willing topay 1 -Very Unwilling AB
fiber hook-up fee if 2
save $20 per month on 3
bill: $100 3
5-Very Willing c
QI7C Willing topay 1 - Very Unwilling
fiber hook-up fee if 2
save $20 per month on 3
bill: $250 3
5 - Very Willing
Q17D Willingtopay 1 -Very Unwilling
fiber hook-up fee if 2
save $20 per month on 3
bill: $500 3
5 - Very Willing 2
Q7E Willingtopay  1-Very Unwilling
fiber hook-up fee if 2
save $20 per month on 3 3
bill: $1,000 3 "
5 - Very Willing
Q18 Do you purchase  Yes, cable AC
cable or satellite Yes, satellite 8
television serviceat N 8

home?

Both cable and satellite

Q19 Importance of
programming
features: Local
programming

1-Not at all Important

2

3

2

5 - Very Important

Q198 Importance of
programming

1-Not at all Important

2




features: News 3

programming A

5 - Very Important

Q19C Importance of 1 - Not at all Important

programming 2
features: Music 3
channels 4 s

5 - Very Important

Q19D Importance of 1 - Not at all Important

programming 2
features: Children's 3
programming 3

5 - Very Important

Q19E Importance of 1 -Not at all Important

programming 2
features: Sports 3
programming 2

5 - Very Important

Q19F Importanceof 1 - Not at all Important

programming 2
features: Movie 3
network channels

5 - Very Important

Q19G Importance of 1 -Not at all Important

programming 2 K
features: Specialty 3
channels 3

5 - Very Important

Q20 Approximately  Free :

how much doyoupay  $1to $20

PER MONTH for cable  $21 0 $30

or satellite television g3 1 40

service? $41t0 $50

$51t0 $60

$61t0 $70

More than $70
$Q21 Types of Q21_1 Fixed (landline) from Century Link BC 8
Telephone Service  Q21_2 Fixed from my cable provider AC A
Available Q21_3 Wireless from AT&T, etc.

Q21_4 Do not have any telephone service

Q21_5 Other phone service AB

Q21X No response/none selected

Q22 Is any member of - Yes, and our home Internet connection enables
your family allowed by telewark

his/her employerto  Yes, but home Internet connection is not fast enough

telework from home? _for telewark
No

Not sure

Q23Areyouorany  Someone inmy family already does telework from
member of your home

household currently ~ Someone in my family would like to telework

or No
interested in telework - Someone in my family already does telework from R
opportunities? home AND Someone in my family would like to
talownrk

Q24 Does someone in  Yes, |/we already have a home-based business

your household have a Yes, I/we plan to start one in next three years

home-based business N

Q25 How IMPORTANT  Not at all important

or UNIMPORTANTisaSomewhat uni 2
high-speed Internet  Somewhat important B
connection for your Very important AC
Q26AHelpprovide  1-Strongly Disagree

broadband 20

communications 30

services for local a0

nonprofit 5 Strongly Agree

Q268 Help ensure that 1 - Strongly Disagree

all residents have 2.0

access to

30
competitively priced 7

broadband Internet g5 o oo

Q26C Help ensure that 1 - Strongly Disagree

all school-aged 2.0

students, parents, and 3.0

teachers have access 4.0

to competitively- 5 Strongly Agree

Q26D Build a publicly- 1 - Strongly Disagree

financed networkon 2.0

which competing 30

private sector 40

companies can offer g g ot ac el
Q27ATh itive 1 - Strongly Disagree
market currently 2

offershigh-speed 3

Internet access at

4
prices that my family g5 oo

Q278 The availability 1 - Strongly Disagree

of competitively 2.0
priced highspeed 3.0
and/or wireless a0

Internetaccessisa g ool acrea

Q27C High-speed 1-Strongly Disagree

Internet access is (or is 2.0

quickly becoming)as 3.0

essential aserviceas 2

water and electricity

5 - Strongly Agree A
Q27D Ifind itmore 1 - Strongly Disagree B
efficient if businesses 2.0
andmyhousehold 30 8
have high-speed 10
Internet access to 5 Strongly Agree A
Q28 What do you Install state-of-the-art network and offer services to
think the MAIN role _the nuhlic
forthe Seattle city  Install state-of-the-art network and lease it to
government should be competing private companies to offer services to the
with respect to nuhlic
broadband access?  ENcourage a private firm to build a fiber network
No role
Don't know

Other/multiple selected

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level 05. For each significant pair, the key of the category with the smaller column

a. This category s not used one.
b. This category is i case weights s less than two.
€. Tests are adj irwi jthin a row of each

d. Cell counts of i i They were



Crosstabulations by Q18 Television Service Mean Ratings by Q18 Television Service

Q18 Do you purchase cable or satellite television Q18 Do you purchase cable or
Yes, Yes,

Yes, cable  satellite Total Yes, cable ~ satellite
5Q1 Services Q1_1 Internet service Column N % 95.9% 97.0% 95.5% 95.8%
Purchase for Q1_2 Cable o satellite television Column N % 94.8% 100.0% 2.2% 55.2% Q3A Importance of services: Internet connection (any speed)
Household Q1_3 Fixed (land-line) telephone service Column N % 47.0% 50.2% 20.6% 35.8% Q3B Importance of services: High-speed Internet connection 45 4.4 a4
Q1_4 Cellular/mobile telephone service Column N % 89.6% 96.5% 88.2% 89.4% Q3C Importance of services: Basic cable television service 36 36 16
Q1_5 Don't know which services purchase Column N % 0.0% 0.0% 7% 3% Q3D Importance of services: Premium cable television services 2.7 33 13
Q1_6 None (no services purchased) Column N % 2% 0.0% 5% 3% Q3E Importance of services: Fixed (land-line) telephone service 22 2.7 17
Qlx No response/none selected Column N % 13% 0.0% 5% 8% Q3F Importance of services: Cellular/mobile telephone service a7 a7 47
Total Count 409 55 353 817 Q9A Importance of home Internet service: Speed of connection 46 a7 46
Q2 Areany of these  All my services are bundled Column N % 11.7% 3.0% 7.6% 9.4% Q9B Importance of home Internet service: Reliability of connection 4.9 5.0 4.9
services obtained  All services are obtained through separate Column N % 87% 39.3% 75.2% 39.1% Q9C Importance of home Internet service: Price of services 45 45 45
from the same oraviders,
provider (bundled)? ~ Some services are bundled, some are sold Column N % 79.5% 57.8% 17.2% 51.5% Q9D Importance of home Internet service: Clarity of bills 39 39 37
senaratelv.
Total Count 399 53 335 788 Q9E Importance of home Internet service: Ability to contact provider a1 a1 38
Q3A Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 2.6% 3.2% 2.7% 2.7% Q9F Importance of home Internet service: Technical support service 42 4.0 3.8
services: Internet 2 Column N % 4% 0.0% 0.0% 2% Q96G Importance of home Internet service: Overall customer service 43 43 41
connection (any 3 Column N % 4.6% 9.0% 4.2% 4.7% Q9H Importance of home Internet service: Ability to 'bundle’ with cable TV 27 24 15
speed) service
4 Column N % 7.8% 5.9% 10.2% 87% Q10A with home Internet service: Speed of connection 35 34 33
5 - Very Important Column N % 84.6% 81.9% 82.9% 83.7% Q108 Satisfaction with home Internet service: Reliability of connection 35 36 34
Total Count 402 51 346 799 aioc with home Internet service: Price of services 22 28 2.7
Q3B Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 3.3% 3.1% 3.7% 3.4% Q10D Satisfaction with home Internet service: Clarity of bills 2.9 3.2 33
services: High-speed 2 Column N % 2.1% 4.3% 3.6% 2.9% QI0E Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to contact provider 31 32 32
Internet connection
Column N % 7.0% 7.4% 7.0% 7.0% QIOF Satisfaction with home Internet service: Technical support service 3.0 33 31
4 Column N % 17.5% 17.8% 18.6% 18.0% Q10G Satisfaction with home Internet service: Overall customer service 28 32 30
5 - Very Important Column N % 70.1% 67.4% 67.1% 68.6% QI0H Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to ‘bundle’ with cable TV 3.1 31 28
service
Total Count 404 53 342 799 Q11A Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $55 per month 2.4 4.4 43
Q3CImportance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 6.6% 9.6% 70.5% 34.3% Q118 Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $65 per month 37 36 34
services: Basic cable 2 Column N % 13.6% 10.6% 11.0% 123% Q11C Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $75 per month 28 27 26
television service 3 Column N % 22.2% 29.2% 13.5% 18.9% Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $85 per month 2.1 19 19
4 Column N % 23.4% 16.0% 2.0% 13.7% QI1E Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $95 per month 17 14 15
5 - Very Important Column N % 34.2% 34.6% 3.0% 20.8% Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 per month 45 45 2.4
Total Count 400 51 341 792 Q128 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 per month 41 39 39
Q3D Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 24.5% 17.9% 81.5% 48.5% Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75 per month 33 32 31
services: Premium 2 Column N % 22.0% 12.8% 83% 15.5% Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 per month 26 23 24
cable television 3 Column N % 21.7% 16.9% 7.9% 15.4% Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 per month 21 18 19
services 4 Column N % 18.5% 27.1% 9% 11.5% Q15A | can choose from multiple Internet providers 4.1 42 4.0
5 - Very Important Column N % 133% 25.4% 1.4% 9.0% Q15B | can buy service with very high speeds (10-100 times DSL or cable 42 41 41
sneeds)
Total Count 397 53 339 789 QI5C | can pay for Internet service based on usage (amount of data) 3.0 33 2.7
Q3E Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 53.2% 40.1% 71.5% 60.3% Q15D My service provider does not place 'caps' on my total data use 2.4 43 45
services: Fixed (land- 2 Column N % 9.2% 16.2% 4.6% 7.7% Q15E | can use my home Internet connection to support a home business 2.7 2.8 3.0
line) telephone
service 3 Column N % 12.6% 9.2% 12.5% 12.4% QISF I can use my home Internet connection to telework part-time for a local 33 30 36
ioh
4 Column N % 10.5% 7.3% 5.8% 83% QI5G | can use my home Internet connection to telework full-time for a 26 29 28
distant ioh
5 - Very Important Column N % 14.4% 27.2% 5.6% 11.4% Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $0 4.9 5.0 4.9
Total Count 399 53 348 801 Q168 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $100 41 43 4.0
Q3F Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 2.9% 0.0% 1.7% 22% Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $250 27 29 27
services: 2 Column N % 9% 4.2% 7% 11% Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: 17 18 17
Cellular/mobile 3 Column N % 3.0% 3.6% 4.5% 3.7% Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $1,000 12 12 12
telephone service 4 Column N % 12.2% 8.4% 9.7% 10.8% Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $0 49 49 49
5 - Very Important Column N % 80.9% 83.8% 83.4% 82.2% Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $100 24 45 24
Total Count 405 54 348 807 Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $250 33 34 34
$Q4 Non-Dial-Up Q4_1 Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Column N % 54.4% 65.4% 60.7% 57.9% Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $500 20 20 21
Internet Services
Available Q4_2 Cable modem Column N % 90.1% 73.3% 77.4% 83.5% Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $1,000 13 14 14
Q4_3 satellite Column N % 46.2% 67.3% 41.4% 45.5% Q19A Importance of programming features: Local programming 41 42
Q4_4 Fixed wireless Column N % 18.8% 9.1% 24.1% 20.4% Q198 of features: News 39 39
Q4_5 Cellular/mobile wireless Column N % 66.6% 60.8% 60.5% 63.6% Q19C Importance of programming features: Music channels 21 22
Q4_6 Condo or Apartment Association Internet  Column N % 3.0% 31% 4.4% 3.6% Q19D Importance of programming features: Children's programming 19 20
Q4_7 Don't know which Internet services are Column N % 8.8% 7.7% 15.3% 11.5% Q19€ of features: Sports 35 38
available.
Q4_8 None (no Internet services available) Column N % 8% 0.0% 1.3% 1.0% Q19F Importance of programming features: Movie network channels 34 34
Q4X No response/none selected Column N % 1.6% 3.2% 9% 1.4% Q19G Importance of programming features: Specialty channels 34 35
Total Count 409 55 353 817 Q26A Help provide broadband communications services for local nonprofit 37 37 38
Q5 Other than No home Internet service Column N % 19% 3.1% 3.5% 27% Q268 Help ensure that all residents have access to competitively priced 24 45 45
il hroadhand Internet services
wireless, what is your Telephone line-dial-up Column N % 2% 0.0% 6% 4% Q26C Help ensure that all school-aged students, parents, and teachers have 43 43 43
primary home access to competitively-priced broadband Internet services
Internet service?
Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Column N % 4.1% 40.5% 27.5% 16.7% Q26D Build a publicly-financed network on which competing private sector 39 39 39
companies can offer competitive Internet, phone, and cable television services
Cable modem Column N % 89.3% 38.6% 54.3% 70.8% Q27A The competitive market currently offers high-speed Internet access at 238 28 28
orices that my familv.can afford
satellite Column N % 0.0% 8.6% 2% 7% Q278 The availability of competitively priced high-speed and/or wireless 31 35 33
Internet access is a factor | would consider when choosing where to live
Fixed Wireless Column N % 1.0% 2.4% 83% 43% Q27C High-speed Internet access s (o is quickly becoming) as essential a 43 24 43
service as water and electricity.
Condo or Apartment Association Internet Column N % 5% 32% 37% 2.0% Q27D 1 find it more efficient if businesses and my household have high-speed 43 46 24
Internet access to purchase products and conduct other transactions
Other Column N % 2.9% 37% 2.0% 25%
Total Count 397 53 346 79 Comparisons of Column Means™
Q6 What is your main - We have Internet-enabled devices Column N % 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% Q18 Do you purchase cable or
reason for not in our home satellite television service at home?
purchasing home My family and | have no need for the Internet Column N % 66.8% | 1000% | 10.0% 38.1% Yes,
Internet service? Yes, cable  satellite No
We can get Internet access at another location Column N % 83% 0.0% 12.7% 10.2%
(A) (8) ©)
Costs are too expensive Column N % 16.6% 0.0% 71.0% 44.9% Q3A Importance of services: Internet connection (any speed)
Cellular/mobile data service meets our needs Column N % 83% 0.0% 6.4% 6.8% Q38 Importance of services: High-speed Internet connection
Total Count 8 1 10 19 Q3C Importance of services: Basic cable television service c c
Q7 Approximately  Free Column N % 2% 0.0% 2% 2% Q3D Importance of services: Premium cable television services c AC
how much does your  $1 to $20 Column N % 2.1% 0.0% 2.2% 2.0% Q3E Importance of services: Fixed (land-line) telephone service c c
family pay PER $21to $30 Column N % 4.1% 4.1% 3.5% 3.8% Q3F Importance of services: Cellular/mobile telephone service
MONTH for your $31t0 $40 Column N % 4.7% 25.8% 223% 13.9% Q9A Importance of home Internet service: Speed of connection
home ‘;“e"‘e' $41 10 $50 Column N % 15.7% 6.1% 15.4% 15.0% Q9B Importance of home Internet service: Reliability of connection
service? $51 to $60 Column N % 25.2% 17.5% 15.7% 20.5% Q9C Importance of home Internet service: Price of services
$61t0 $70 Column N % 16.4% 10.1% 17.9% 16.6% Q9D Importance of home Internet service: Clarity of bills
More than $70 Column N % 31.6% 36.5% 22.9% 28.0% QIE Importance of home Internet service: Ability to contact provider c
Total Count 369 28 331 747 Q9F Importance of home Internet service: Technical support service c
Q8 How wouldyou  Very slow Column N % 1.2% 26% 3.9% 25% Q9G Importance of home Internet service: Overall customer service c
describe the speed of Slow Column N % 6.0% 13.4% 8.9% 7.7% Q9H Importance of home Internet service: Ability to ‘bundle’ with cable TV c c
your home Internet <ervice




Medium Column N % 44.3% 40.3% 46.9% 45.2% Q10A with home Internet service: Speed of connection
Fast Column N % 42.7% 32.1% 33.4% 38.0% Q108 Satisfaction with home Internet service: Reliability of connection
Very fast Column N % 5.8% 11.6% 6.9% 6.7% Qioc with home Internet service: Price of services A A
Total Count 388 50 335 772 Q10D Satisfaction with home Internet service: Clarity of bills A
QA Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 4% 0.0% 2% 3% QIOE Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to contact provider
home Internet
service: Speedof 2 Column N % 4% 0.0% 3% 3% QIOF Satisfaction with home Internet service: Technical support service
3 Column N % 4.0% 7.3% 6.0% 5.1% Q10G Satisfaction with home Internet service: Overall customer service A
4 Column N % 251% 15.3% 263% 25.0% QI0H Satisfaction with home Internet service: Ability to ‘bundle’ with cable TV C
service
5 - Very Important Column N % 70.0% 77.4% 67.2% 69.2% Q11A Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $55 per month
Total Count 390 49 337 775 Q11B Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $65 per month c
Q9B Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 2% 0.0% 0.0% 1% Q11C Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $75 per month
home Internet 2 Column N % 2% 0.0% 0.0% 1% Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $85 per month c
service: Reliability of 3 Column N % 3% 0.0% 2% 2% Q11E Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $95 per month c
connection 4 Column N % 11.0% 2.6% 8.3% 9.3% Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 per month
5 - Very Important Column N % 88.4% 97.4% 915% 903% Q128 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 per month
Total Count 390 50 335 775 Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75 per month
Q9C Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 4% 0.0% 2% 3% Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 per month
home Internet 2 Column N % 8% 0.0% 8% 7% Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 per month
service: Price of 3 Column N % 9.7% 13.8% 7.3% 8.9% Q15A | can choose from multiple Internet providers
services 4 Column N % 26.6% 23.5% 32.4% 28.9% Q158 | can buy service with very high speeds (10-100 times DSL or cable
sneeds)
5 - Very Important Column N % 625% 62.7% 59.4% 611% Q15C | can pay for Internet service based on usage (amount of data) c c
Total Count 390 50 337 777 Q15D My service provider does not place 'caps' on my total data use
Q9D Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 3.7% 4.0% 3.2% 3.5% QISE | can use my home Internet connection to support a home business
home Internet
service: Clarity of bills 2 Column N % 9.9% 7.3% 12.4% 10.8% QISF I can use my home Internet connection to telework part-time for a local AB
ioh
3 Column N % 216% 24.7% 28.9% 20.9% QI5G | can use my home Internet connection to telework full-time for a
distant ioh
4 Column N % 24.2% 24.0% 24.4% 24.3% Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $0
5 - Very Important Column N % 40.7% 39.9% 312% 365% Q168 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $100
Total Count 389 49 335 773 Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $250
QUE Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 1.6% 0.0% 1.0% 1.2% Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $500
home Internet 2 Column N % 6.1% 15.7% 8.7% 7.8% QI6E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $1,000
service: Abilityto '3 Column N % 17.5% 10.5% 30.6% 27% Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: S0
contact provider
4 Column N % 27.6% 27.0% 26.1% 26.9% Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $100
5 - Very Important Column N % 47.2% 46.9% 33.6% 413% Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $250
Total Count 390 50 335 775 Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $500
QOF Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 16% 0.0% 2.7% 2.0% Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $1,000
home Internet
service: Technical 2 Column N % 7.1% 16.1% 8.5% 8.3% Q19A Importance of programming features: Local programming
support service 3 Column N % 14.4% 11.4% 29.2% 20.6% Q198 of features: News i
4 Column N % 27.0% 27.9% 26.2% 26.7% Q19C Importance of programming features: Music channels
5 - Very Important Column N % 49.9% 44.6% 335% 425% Q19D Importance of programming features: Children's programming
Total Count 390 48 335 774 Q19E of features: Sports il
Q9G Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 1.4% 0.0% 1.0% 1.2% QI9F Importance of programming features: Movie network channels
home Internet 2 Column N % 2.8% 21% 5.0% 3.7% Q19G Importance of programming features: Specialty channels
service: Overall 3 Column N % 12.0% 16.0% 19.2% 15.4% Q26A Help provide broadband communications services for local nonprofit
customer service izt
4 Column N % 309% 285% 35.5% 327% Q268 Help ensure that all residents have access to competitively priced
hroadhand Internet services
5 - Very Important Column N % 52.9% 53.4% 393% 471% Q26C Help ensure that all school-aged students, parents, and teachers have
access to competitively-priced broadband Internet services
Total Count 390 29 334 774 Q26D Build a publicly-financed network on which competing private sector
companies can offer competitive Internet, phone, and cable television services
QoH Importance of 1 - Not at All Important Column N % 306% 33.8% 72.4% 48.9% Q27A The competitive market currently offers high-speed Internet access at
home Internet orices that my familv can afford
service: Abilityto 2 Column N % 13.9% 18.4% 15.0% 14.7% Q278 The availability of competitively priced high-speed and/or wireless
‘bundle’ with cable TV Internet access is a factor | would consider when choosing where to live
serviee 3 Column N % 265% 28.8% 9.4% 19.3% Q27C High-speed Internet access s (or is quickly becoming) as essential a
service as water and electricity.
4 Column N % 14.7% 12.3% 9% 8.6% Q27D 1 find it more efficient if businesses and my household have high-speed
Internet access to purchase products and conduct other transactions

5 - Very Important Column N % 14.2% 6.7% 23% 8.6% Results are based on two-sided tests assuming equal variances with significance level .05. For each significant pair, the key of the
Total Count 388 a8 334 7 a.Test arow of each e
QI0A Satisfaction ~ 1- Very Dissatisfied Column N % 3.6% 5.7% 6.5% 5.0% b. Cell counts in some subtables are not integers. They were rounded to
with home Internet 2 Column N % 11.0% 20.0% 14.6% 13.2%
service: Speed of 3 Column N % 33.9% 21.1% 31.9% 32.2%
connection 4 Column N % 34.7% 323% 33.5% 34.0%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 16.7% 20.9% 13.5% 15.6%
Total Count 392 50 332 774
Q108 1- Very Dissatisfi Column N % 4.9% 4.6% 7.6% 6.1%
with home Internet 2 Column N % 10.5% 10.8% 9.9% 10.3%
service: Reliability of 3 Column N % 31.0% 29.8% 31.0% 30.9%
connection 4 Column N % 36.7% 32.7% 35.0% 35.7%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 16.8% 22.0% 16.5% 17.0%
Total Count 391 50 331 72
Q10C Satisfaction 1 - Very Dissatisfied Column N % 32.4% 15.3% 20.5% 26.2%
with home Internet 2 Column N % 29.4% 22.8% 22.3% 25.9%
service: Price of 3 Column N % 29.4% 32.4% 28.6% 29.2%
services 4 Column N % 7.3% 21.8% 21.7% 14.4%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 1.6% 7.7% 6.8% 42%
Total Count 391 51 329 770
Q10D 1- Very Dissatisfi Column N % 12.4% 7.0% 5.5% 9.1%
with home Internet 2 Column N % 18.3% 18.3% 12.0% 15.6%
service: Clarity of bills 3 Column N % 42.0% 39.8% 44.2% 42.8%
4 Column N % 20.1% 21.5% 285% 23.7%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 7.3% 13.4% 9.8% 8.7%
Total Count 389 49 325 763
Qi0E 1- Very Dissatisfi Column N % 8.1% 6.1% 6.3% 7.2%
with home Internet 2 Column N % 16.4% 20.2% 14.1% 15.7%
service: Ability to 3 Column N % 44.2% 36.6% 41.5% 42.6%
contact provider 4 Column N % 214% | 208% | 281% | 242%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 9.9% 16.3% 9.9% 103%
Total Count 391 49 322 762
QIOF Satisfaction with 1- Very Dissatisfied Column N % 12.7% 8.3% 8.9% 10.8%
home Internet 2 Column N % 16.0% 6.9% 14.3% 14.7%
service: Technical 3 Column N % 42.5% 48.5% 41.1% 42.3%
support service 4 Column N % 20.7% 20.4% 29.4% 24.4%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 8.1% 15.8% 6.3% 7.8%
Total Count 388 a8 319 755
Q106 1- Very Dissatisfi Column N % 16.7% 6.7% 13.5% 14.7%
with home Internet 2 Column N % 19.9% 21.9% 15.6% 18.2%
service: Overall 3 Column N % 39.6% 30.3% 37.6% 38.2%
customer service 4 Column N % 17.2% 27.8% 28.4% 22.7%
5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 6.6% 13.3% 5.0% 6.3%
Total Count 389 49 323 761

Q10H 1- Very Dissatisfi Column N % 12.2% 7.8% 20.6% 14.9%




with home Internet 2 Column N % 7.8% 10.9% 5.4% 7.2%
service: Ability to 3 Column N % 44.2% 48.1% 58.4% 49.5%
‘bundle’ with cable TV Column N % 261% | 28.0% 7.8% 19.8%
service 5 - Very Satisfied Column N % 9.6% 5.2% 7.8% 8.7%
Total Count 368 a3 22 632
Q11A Willing to 1-Very Unwilling Column N % 7.5% 10.6% 9.0% 83%
switch 100 Mbps: $55 2 Column N % 2.5% 0.0% 3.8% 2.9%
per month 3 Column N % 8.7% 2.0% 8.8% 83%
4 Column N % 7.6% 11.5% 8.2% 8.1%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 73.7% 75.9% 70.2% 72.3%
Total Count 378 a7 324 749
Q118 Willing to 1-Very Unwilling Column N % 15.7% 20.7% 23.3% 19.3%
switch 100 Mbps: $65 2 Column N % 4.8% 0.0% 7.0% 5.5%
per month 3 Column N % 13.8% 14.3% 13.2% 13.6%
4 Column N % 25.5% 26.0% 23.2% 24.5%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 40.2% 39.0% 33.3% 37.1%
Total Count 360 a7 318 725
Q11C Willing to 1-Very Unwilling Column N % 26.7% 33.7% 36.7% 31.5%
switch 100 Mbps: $75 2 Column N % 13.5% 11.0% 13.1% 13.2%
per month 3 Column N % 29.1% 26.9% 22.8% 26.2%
4 Column N % 14.0% 8.0% 12.5% 12.9%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 16.8% 20.4% 14.9% 16.2%
Total Count 356 a5 317 718
Q11D Willing to 1-Very Unwilling Column N % 41.9% 52.7% 54.1% 48.0%
switch 100 Mbps: $85 2 Column N % 26.6% 19.7% 21.5% 23.9%
per month 3 Column N % 15.0% 15.2% 12.0% 13.7%
4 Column N % 8.1% 7.9% 6.8% 7.5%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 8.4% 4.4% 5.5% 6.9%
Total Count 355 a5 316 715
Q11E Willing to 1-Very Unwilling Column N % 64.8% 77.4% 73.2% 69.3%
switch 100 Mbps: $95 2 Column N % 15.1% 12.3% 15.8% 15.2%
per month 3 Column N % 11.4% 5.1% 4.7% 8.0%
4 Column N % 3.2% 3.0% 1.7% 25%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 5.6% 22% 4.6% 4.9%
Total Count 358 a4 317 719
Q12A Willing to 1-Very Unwilling Column N % 6.9% 10.3% 7.9% 7.6%
switch 1 Gbps: $55 2 Column N % 2.1% 0.0% 1.8% 1.8%
per month 3 Column N % 4.8% 2.0% 7.5% 5.7%
4 Column N % 6.0% 27% 5.7% 5.7%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 80.3% 85.1% 77.1% 79.2%
Total Count 370 a8 319 737
Q128 Willing to 1-Very Unwilling Column N % 131% 18.6% 17.4% 15.4%
switch 1 Gbps: $65 2 Column N % 2.3% 0.0% 3.8% 2.8%
per month 3 Column N % 8.7% 7.0% 7.9% 8.2%
4 Column N % 16.6% 21.4% 15.0% 16.2%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 59.2% 53.0% 55.8% 57.3%
Total Count 344 26 313 704
Q12C Willing to 1-Very Unwilling Column N % 21.3% 26.4% 27.6% 24.0%
switch 1 Gbps: $75 2 Column N % 8.1% 4.7% 11.3% 9.3%
per month 3 Column N % 20.4% 25.1% 15.0% 18.3%
4 Column N % 19.5% 8.1% 11.6% 15.2%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 30.8% 35.6% 34.4% 32.7%
Total Count 345 49 313 707
Q120 Willing to 1-Very Unwilling Column N % 36.0% 47.1% 42.2% 39.5%
switch 1 Gbps: $85 2 Column N % 15.6% 17.8% 13.7% 14.9%
per month 3 Column N % 20.7% 9.3% 18.2% 18.9%
4 Column N % 11.9% 13.2% 10.7% 11.4%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 15.8% 12.7% 15.2% 15.3%
Total Count 343 26 313 702
Q12 Willing to 1-Very Unwilling Column N % 51.8% 67.0% 57.2% 55.2%
switch 1 Gbps: $95 2 Column N % 18.6% 11.0% 17.3% 17.5%
per month 3 Column N % 12.6% 4.2% 12.2% 11.8%
4 Column N % 6.8% 8.0% 4.4% 5.8%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 103% 9.9% 8.9% 9.7%
Total Count 344 26 315 705
Qi3Alisteningto  Never Column N % 141% 18.4% 6.0% 10.9%
music (streaming)  Occasionally Column N % 39.3% 31.6% 30.3% 34.9%
Frequently Column N % 46.6% 50.0% 63.6% 54.1%
Total Count 385 49 327 761
Q138 Watching Never Column N % 105% 14.6% 5.4% 8.6%
movies, videos, or TV Occasionally Column N % 21.4% 26.5% 10.9% 17.3%
Frequently Column N % 68.1% 58.9% 83.7% 74.2%
Total Count 389 51 330 770
Q13C Playing online  Never Column N % 55.8% 54.5% 53.2% 54.6%
games Occasionally Column N % 20.2% 19.7% 24.5% 22.0%
Frequently Column N % 23.9% 25.8% 22.3% 23.3%
Total Count 386 49 327 762
QI3E Making video  Never Column N % 33.1% 31.9% 24.8% 29.4%
calls Occasionally Column N % 52.0% 46.9% 52.4% 51.8%
Frequently Column N % 15.0% 21.1% 22.8% 18.7%
Total Count 386 49 329 765
QI3F Buying products Never Column N % 26% 13% 1.9% 23%
online Occasionally Column N % 28.5% 27.4% 33.7% 30.7%
Frequently Column N % 68.8% 71.3% 64.4% 67.1%
Total Count 391 49 328 768
Q136 Running a Never Column N % 68.7% 68.6% 62.7% 66.1%
home business Occasionally Column N % 14.2% 16.9% 15.5% 14.9%
Frequently Column N % 17.1% 14.5% 21.8% 19.0%
Total Count 388 50 328 766
QI3H Receiving Never Column N % 27.9% 37.5% 26.1% 27.8%
government info such Occasionally Column N % 55.6% 44.7% 59.1% 56.4%
as service locations or Frequently Column N % 16.5% 17.8% 14.8% 15.8%
contact info Total Count 388 49 327 764
Q131 Conducting Never Column N % 50.7% 60.4% 48.5% 50.4%
government Occasionally Column N % 38.7% 28.0% 45.2% 40.8%
transactions suchas  Frequently Column N % 10.6% 11.6% 6.4% 8.9%
permits Total Count 388 50 327 765
Q13) Accessing school Never Column N % 71.0% 62.7% 69.3% 69.7%
resources (for parents Occasionally Column N % 15.3% 17.7% 13.4% 14.6%
of school-aged Frequently Column N % 13.7% 19.6% 17.4% 15.7%
children) Total Count 363 48 309 720
$Q14 Streaming Q14_1 Netflix Column N % 65.2% 57.7% 76.5% 69.6%
Services Accessed Via  Q14_2 Hulu Column N % 25.0% 23.7% 39.9% 31.3%
Home Internet Q14_3 Amazon Column N % 62.4% 51.3% 63.9% 62.3%
Connection Q14_4 YouTube Column N % 73.1% 77.5% 81.7% 77.1%
Q14_5 Other Column N % 18.2% 12.0% 25.8% 21.0%
Q14X No response/none selected Column N % 13.9% 14.1% 5.6% 103%
Total Count 402 53 341 796
Qi5A 1 can choose  1-Not at all Important Column N % 4.2% 13% 43% 4.1%
from multiple 2 Column N % 5.3% 2.0% 4.0% 4.5%
Internet providers 3 Column N % 16.3% 22.7% 20.2% 18.4%
4 Column N % 28.5% 27.0% 29.5% 28.8%
5 - Very Important Column N % 45.7% 47.1% 42.0% 44.2%




Total Count 388 48 332 768
Q158 | can buy 1-Not at all Important Column N % 2.8% 0.0% 4.4% 33%
service with very high 2 Column N % 3.8% 10.9% 2.6% 3.7%
speeds (10-100 times 3 Column N % 13.3% 18.5% 17.1% 15.3%
DSl or cable speeds) 4 Column N % 288% | 182% | 294% | 284%
5 - Very Important Column N % 51.3% 52.3% 46.4% 49.2%
Total Count 389 49 332 770
QiI5CIcanpayfor  1-Notatall Important Column N % 19.5% 11.5% 28.1% 22.7%
Internet service based 2 Column N % 15.7% 17.7% 16.2% 16.1%
on usage (amount of 3 Column N % 26.8% 30.2% 28.2% 27.6%
data) 4 Column N % 20.9% 15.2% 13.9% 17.6%
5 - Very Important Column N % 17.1% 25.4% 13.6% 16.1%
Total Count 389 49 328 766
Q15D My service 1-Not at all Important Column N % 1.3% 13% 1.7% 1.5%
provider does not 2 Column N % 2.8% 13% 17% 22%
place'caps'onmy 3 Column N % 13.2% 15.7% 6.1% 10.3%
total data use 4 Column N % 20.4% 29.6% 24.8% 22.9%
5 - Very Important Column N % 62.3% 52.0% 65.8% 63.1%
Total Count 387 48 329 765
QiSElcanusemy  1-Notatall Important Column N % 37.4% 29.0% 30.5% 33.9%
home Internet 2 Column N % 14.3% 14.2% 12.3% 13.4%
connection to support 3 Column N % 12.8% 28.6% 16.7% 15.5%
2 home business 4 Column N % 10.3% 8.3% 11.9% 10.9%
5 - Very Important Column N % 25.2% 19.9% 28.6% 26.3%
Total Count 388 48 330 766
QiSFlcanusemy  1-Notatall Important Column N % 23.8% 28.0% 15.5% 20.5%
home Internet 2 Column N % 8.0% 8.8% 8.0% 8.0%
connection to 3 Column N % 18.4% 22.5% 15.9% 17.6%
telework part-time for Column N % 16.1% 12.4% 20.3% 17.7%
2 local job 5 - Very Important Column N % 33.7% 28.3% 40.4% 36.2%
Total Count 388 48 329 766
Qi5GIcanusemy  1-Notatall Important Column N % 42.5% 32.2% 30.4% 36.7%
home Internet 2 Column N % 12.2% 17.2% 15.4% 13.9%
connection to 3 Column N % 13.8% 11.3% 18.3% 15.6%
telework fulltime for "y Column N % 8.8% 109% | 117% | 10.2%
a distant job 5 - Very Important Column N % 22.7% 28.4% 24.2% 23.7%
Total Count 386 48 326 760
Q16A Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 2.2% 0.0% 1.4% 1.7%
fiber hook-up fee: 50 3 Column N % 8% 0.0% 0.0% 4%
4 Column N % 1.1% 13% 6% 9%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 95.8% 98.7% 98.0% 96.9%
Total Count 377 49 329 754
Q168 Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 6.0% 5.4% 6.0% 5.9%
fiber hook-up fee: 2 Column N % 3.8% 4.9% 6.6% 5.1%
$100 3 Column N % 14.5% 8.8% 18.6% 15.9%
4 Column N % 21.8% 20.3% 19.2% 20.6%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 53.9% 60.7% 49.6% 52.5%
Total Count 381 49 327 757
Q16C Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 30.6% 25.6% 30.1% 30.1%
fiber hook-up fee: 2 Column N % 14.1% 10.1% 16.1% 14.7%
$250 3 Column N % 23.5% 31.3% 23.5% 24.0%
4 Column N % 13.8% 13.7% 14.8% 14.2%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 18.1% 19.3% 15.5% 17.0%
Total Count 373 49 325 747
Q16D Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 60.8% 51.7% 62.0% 60.7%
fiber hook-up fee: 2 Column N % 21.7% 23.1% 17.7% 20.0%
$500 3 Column N % 12.0% 18.2% 14.4% 13.5%
4 Column N % 2.7% 4.9% 3.1% 3.0%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 2.8% 2.1% 2.9% 2.8%
Total Count 370 49 326 745
Q16E Willingto pay 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 87.7% 88.0% 89.4% 88.5%
fiber hook-up fee: 2 Column N % 7.7% 7.2% 6.1% 7.0%
$1,000 3 Column N % 2.3% 13% 1.9% 2.1%
4 Column N % 1.0% 13% 5% 8%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 1.3% 2.1% 2.0% 1.7%
Total Count 370 49 324 743
Q17A Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 2.4% 0.0% 1.3% 1.8%
fiber hook-up feeif 2 Column N % 2% 0.0% 0.0% A%
save $20 per month 3 Column N % 9% 21% 0.0% 6%
on bill: $0 4 Column N % 17% 32% 8% 15%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 94.8% 94.7% 97.8% 96.1%
Total Count 380 49 328 757
Q178 Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 4.5% 4.0% 3.0% 3.8%
fiber hook-up feeif 2 Column N % 2.9% 1.3% 3.0% 2.8%
save $20 per month 3 Column N % 7.4% 5.5% 9.8% 8.3%
on bill: $100 4 Column N % 17.7% | 23.6% | 205% | 19.3%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 67.5% 65.5% 63.8% 65.7%
Total Count 380 49 327 756
Q17C Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 19.8% 17.2% 17.6% 18.7%
fiber hook-up feeif 2 Column N % 11.4% 13.7% 11.6% 11.6%
save $20 per month 3 Column N % 19.2% 20.4% 18.6% 19.0%
on bill: $250 4 Column N % 202% | 142% | 194% | 194%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 29.4% 34.6% 32.8% 31.2%
Total Count 376 49 324 748
Q17D Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 52.2% 44.5% 47.7% 49.8%
fiber hook-up feeif 2 Column N % 18.3% 28.0% 17.9% 18.8%
save $20 per month 3 Column N % 15.9% 15.9% 18.9% 17.2%
on bill: $500 4 Column N % 8.2% 4.6% 7.8% 7.8%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 53% 7.0% 7.6% 6.4%
Total Count 370 49 325 743
QI7E Willingto pay 1 - Very Unwilling Column N % 81.2% 84.4% 79.7% 80.8%
fiber hook-up feeif 2 Column N % 10.2% 2.7% 10.8% 10.0%
save $20 per month 3 Column N % 5.3% 9.5% 4.1% 5.1%
on bill: $1,000 4 Column N % 17% 0.0% 2.3% 18%
5 - Very Willing Column N % 1.6% 3.4% 3.1% 2.4%
Total Count 370 49 320 739
Q18 Do you purchase Yes, cable Column N % 100.0% 0.0% 0.0% 50.1%
cable or satellite Yes, satellite Column N % 0.0% 100.0% 0.0% 6.7%
television service at o Column N % 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 43.2%
home? Total Count 409 55 353 817
Q19A Importance of 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 4.7% 6.4% 0.0% 4.9%
programming 2 Column N % 9.0% 6.8% 0.0% 87%
features: Local 3 Column N % 13.9% 12.8% 0.0% 13.8%
programming 4 Column N % 19.1% 11.4% 0.0% 18.2%
5 - Very Important Column N % 53.3% 62.6% 0.0% 54.4%
Total Count 406 55 0 461
Q198 Importance of 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 6.9% 7.6% 0.0% 7.0%
programming 2 Column N % 9.1% 1.2% 0.0% 8.2%
features: News 3 Column N % 17.1% 26.9% 0.0% 18.3%
programming 4 Column N % 20.5% 17.9% 0.0% 202%
5 - Very Important Column N % 46.3% 46.4% 0.0% 46.4%
Total Count 407 54 0 461
Q19C Importance of 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 42.2% 42.6% 0.0% 42.3%




programming 2 Column N % 22.2% 17.8% 0.0% 21.7%
features: Music 3 Column N % 22.8% 22.9% 0.0% 22.8%
channels 4 Column N % 6.7% 7.1% 0.0% 6.7%
5 - Very Important Column N % 6.1% 9.7% 0.0% 6.5%
Total Count 397 52 0 449
Q19D Importance of 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 55.2% 55.1% 0.0% 55.2%
programming 2 Column N % 15.5% 16.7% 0.0% 15.6%
features: Children's 3 Column N % 14.5% 8.2% 0.0% 13.8%
programming 4 Column N % 9.5% 10.9% 0.0% 9.7%
5 - Very Important Column N % 5.2% 9.2% 0.0% 5.7%
Total Count 400 52 0 452
QI9E Importance of 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 19.9% 17.5% 0.0% 19.6%
programming 2 Column N % 83% 6.3% 0.0% 8.0%
features: Sports 3 Column N % 12.9% 9.4% 0.0% 12.5%
programming 4 Column N % 19.4% 13.2% 0.0% 18.7%
5 - Very Important Column N % 39.5% 53.6% 0.0% 41.1%
Total Count 404 52 0 456
QI9F Importance of 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 13.8% 17.5% 0.0% 14.2%
programming 2 Column N % 11.8% 16.0% 0.0% 12.3%
features: Movie 3 Column N % 22.5% 10.1% 0.0% 21.1%
network channels 4 Column N % 22.0% 25.4% 0.0% 22.4%
5 - Very Important Column N % 29.9% 31.0% 0.0% 30.0%
Total Count 403 54 0 457
Q196 Importance of 1 - Not at all Important Column N % 14.8% 16.3% 0.0% 15.0%
programming 2 Column N % 9.8% 3.6% 0.0% 9.0%
features: Specialty 3 Column N % 26.9% 24.1% 0.0% 26.6%
channels 4 Column N % 22.6% 29.6% 0.0% 23.5%
5 - Very Important Column N % 25.9% 26.4% 0.0% 26.0%
Total Count 398 53 0 451
Q20 Approximately ~ Free Column N % 2.0% 0.0% 0.0% 1.8%
how much do you pay $1to $20 Column N % 83% 7.8% 0.0% 8.2%
PER MONTH for cable $71 to $30 Column N % 7.4% 4.5% 0.0% 7.1%
orsatellite television 37 16 340 Column N % 6.6% 4.3% 0.0% 6.4%
service? $4110 $50 Column N % 6.4% 11.2% 0.0% 7.0%
$51to $60 Column N % 111% 37% 0.0% 10.2%
$61t0 $70 Column N % 14.6% 11.2% 0.0% 14.2%
More than $70 Column N % 43.5% 57.3% 0.0% 45.1%
Total Count 389 53 0 442
$Q21 Types of Q21_1 Fixed (landline) from Century Link Column N % 163% 40.3% 17.6% 18.5%
Telephone Service Q21_2 Fixed from my cable provider Column N % 38.9% 7.4% 3.3% 21.4%
Available Q21_3 Wireless from AT&T, etc. Column N % 65.5% 77.4% 84.5% 74.5%
Q21_4 Do not have any telephone service Column N % 7.1% 1.7% 4.5% 5.6%
Q21_5 Other phone service Column N % 3.8% 4.4% 4.9% 43%
Q21X No response/none selected Column N % 0.0% 0.0% 1.9% 8%
Total Count 409 55 353 817
Q22 Is any member of Yes, and our home Internet connection enables  Column N % 52.2% 433% 57.0% 53.7%
your family allowed _telework
by his/her employer  Yes, but home Internet connection is not fast Column N % 4.0% 83% 5.0% 47%
to telework from enoush for telewark
home? No Column N % 40.7% 48.4% 34.6% 38.5%
Not sure Column N % 3.2% 0.0% 3.4% 3.0%
Total Count 404 52 348 803
Q23 Areyouorany  Someone in my family already does telework from  Column N % 35.8% 25.5% 45.0% 39.1%
member of your home.
household currently ~Someone in my family would like to telework Column N % 17.2% 22.0% 16.8% 17.3%
o No Column N % 45.2% 52.5% 36.4% 41.9%
interested in telework Someone in my family already does telework from  Column N % 1.8% 0.0% 1.8% 17%
opportunities? home AND Someone in my family would like to
telewnrk
Total Count 407 52 349 808
Q24 Does someone in Yes, |/we already have a home-based business Column N % 19.7% 16.5% 23.4% 21.1%
your household have
a2 home-based Yes, I/we plan to start one in next three years Column N % 103% 7.4% 13.8% 11.6%
businessor planto  No Column N % 70.1% 76.2% 62.8% 67.3%
start a home-based  Total Count 409 53 352 814
Q25 How IMPORTANT Not at all important Column N % 1.1% 5.1% 0.0% %
or UNIMPORTANT isa Somewhat unimportant Column N % 2.1% 0.0% 4.3% 3.1%
high-speed Internet  somewhat important Column N % 13.3% 18.1% 23.7% 18.6%
connection for your - “yey important Column N % 83.6% 76.8% 72.0% 77.5%
existing or potential “ro Count 122 13 131 266
Q26A Help provide 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 7.6% 7.6% 7.9% 7.7%
broadband 2.0 Column N % 7.1% 10.3% 5.5% 6.6%
communications 3.0 Column N % 28.3% 26.6% 27.7% 27.9%
services for lacal 40 Column N % 183% | 163% | 21.0% | 19.4%
nonprofit 5 - Strongly Agree Column N % 38.7% 39.2% 37.9% 38.4%
Total Count 398 48 341 788
Q268 Help ensure 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 3.1% 4.0% 2.9% 3.1%
that all residents have 2.0 Column N % 1.9% 3.3% 2.3% 2.1%
access to 3.0 Column N % 8.8% 4.6% 9.5% 8.9%
competitively priced "y o Column N % 204% | 149% | 172% | 187%
broadband Intemet "5 g0l Agree Column N % 65.8% 73.2% 68.1% 67.3%
serviees Total Count 402 48 342 792
Q26CHelpensure 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 3.0% 5.0% 37% 3.4%
that all school-aged 2.0 Column N % 3.0% 6.1% 1.9% 2.7%
students, parents, and 39 Column N % 13.8% 8.9% 12.2% 12.8%
teachers have access 5 Column N % 23.7% 10.3% 23.1% 22.7%
o 5 - Strongly Agree Column N % 56.5% 69.7% 59.1% 58.4%
f".‘ced ':madba"d Total Count 401 48 343 792
Q26D Build a publicly- 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 5.8% 9.1% 5.8% 6.0%
financed networkon 2.0 Column N % 6.3% 5.1% 6.1% 6.1%
which competing 3.0 Column N % 20.5% 18.4% 21.2% 20.7%
private sector 4.0 Column N % 26.8% 21.1% 29.4% 27.6%
companies can offer "¢ oy agree Column N % 40.6% 46.3% 37.5% 39.6%
" " ‘":Tme" Total Count 400 47 336 783
Q27A The competitive 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 18.2% 24.6% 19.2% 19.0%
market currently 2 Column N % 22.1% 12.2% 24.2% 22.4%
offershigh-speed 3 Column N % 30.9% 34.9% 23.8% 28.1%
Internet accessat 4 Column N % 18.8% 18.4% 24.6% 21.3%
prices that my family "5 "¢ o1 agree Column N % 10.0% 10.0% 8.2% 9.2%
can afford Total Count 399 49 343 791
Q278 The availability 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 141% 8.4% 12.8% 13.1%
of competitively 20 Column N % 17.4% 10.8% 16.0% 16.4%
priced high-speed 3.0 Column N % 25.2% 34.0% 24.2% 25.3%
and/or wireless 4.0 Column N % 26.4% 18.7% 22.7% 24.3%
L;‘:;:TS;:S 52 5 strongly Agree Column N % 16.9% 28.1% 24.4% 20.9%
e Total Count 400 51 342 793
Q27CHigh-speed 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 2.8% 25% 3.1% 2.9%
Internet access is (or 2.0 Column N % 37% 33% 4.1% 3.9%
is quickly becoming) 3.0 Column N % 12.0% 8.6% 10.3% 11.0%
asessential aservice g Column N % 22.4% 22.8% 22.6% 22.5%
as water and 5 - Strongly Agree Column N % 59.0% 62.9% 59.9% 59.7%
electricity
Total Count 400 50 343 793
Q27D Ifind it more 1 - Strongly Disagree Column N % 17% 2.6% 23% 2.0%
efficient if businesses 2.0 Column N % 3.2% 0.0% 1.8% 2.4%
and my household 3.0 Column N % 12.2% 6.4% 14.2% 12.7%




have high-speed

40 Column N % 2%6.6% | 161% | 211% | 23.6%
Internetaccessto g Tg ol Agree Column N % 56.2% 75.0% 60.5% 59.3%
purchase products
e Total Count 399 50 339 788
Q28 Whatdoyou  Install state-of-the-art network and offer services to Column N % 387% | 538% | 458% | 42.7%
think the MAIN role _the nuhlic
for the Seattle city  Install state-of-the-art network and lease it to Column N % 232% | 178% | 22% | 224%
government should  competing private companies to offer services to
be with respect to tha nublic
broadband access?  ENcourage a private firm to build a fiber network  Column N % 14.7% 9.7% 114% | 12.9%
No role Column N % 6.1% 31% 4.6% 5.3%
Don't know Column N % 145% | 105% | 145% | 14.2%
Other/multiple selected Column N % 2.9% 5.1% 1.5% 2.4%
Total Count 401 s1 344 796

quare Tests

ie DU you
purchase cable

or satellite
television
service at
home?
$Q1 Services Chi-square 774.896
Purchase for df
Household Sig.
Q2 Areany of these  Chi-square 348.406
services obtained  df 2
from the same Sie.
Q3A Importance of  Chi-square
services: Internet df
connection (any Sig.
Q38 Importance of  Chi-square §
services: High-speed df 8
Internet connection g 987"
Q3CImportance of  Chi-square 393.944
services: Basic cable df 8
television service Sig. 000"
Q3D Importance of  Chi-square 283814
services: Premium df 8
cable television Sie. 000
Q3E Importance of  Chi-square 58.418
services: Fixed (land- df
line) telephone Sie.
Q3F Importance of  Chi-square
services: df 8
Cellular/mobile Sie. el
$Q4 Non-Dial-Up Chi-square 70.969
Internet Services df 18
Available Sie. 000544
Q5 Other than Chi-square 214.631
cellular/mobile df
wireless, what is your sjg_
Q6 What is your main _Chi-square
reason for not df
purchasing home jg.
Q7 Approximately  Chi-square
how much does your df
family pay PER Sie.
Q8 How would you  Chi-square
describe the speed of _df
your home Internet ~sjg_
QA Importance of  Chi-square
home Internet df
service: Speed of sjg.
Q9B Importance of  Chi-square
home Internet df
service: Reliability of sjg_
Q9CImportance of  Chi-square
home Internet df
service: Price of Sie.
Q9D Importance of  Chi-square
home Internet df
service: Clarity of bills sjg_
QUE Importance of  Chi-square
home Internet df
service: Ability to Sig.
QOF Importance of  Chi-square
home Internet df
service: Technical sjg.
Q9G Importance of  Chi-square .
home Internet df 8
service: Overall Sie. o1a"bed
QOH Importance of  Chi-square 166.601
home Internet df
service: Ability to Sig.
QI0A Satisfaction  Chi-square
with home Internet  df 8
service: Speed of sjg.
Q108 Chi-square 3.719
with home Internet  df 8
service: Reliability of sjg_
Q10C Satisfaction  Chi-square
with home Internet  df
service: Price of Sie.
Q10D Chi-square .
with home Internet  df 8
service: Clarity of bills sjg_ 003
Qi0E Chi-square 8.743
with home Internet  df 8
service: Abilityto sjg_ edd
QIOF Satisfaction with Chi-square 17.628
home Internet df 8
service: Technical —sjg.
Q106 Chi-square
with home Internet  df
service: Overall Sie.
QI0H Chi-square
with home Internet  df
service: Ability to Sig.
Q11A Willing to Chi-square
switch 100 Mbps: $55 df 8
per month Sie. Py
Q118 Willing to Chi-square 12.229
switch 100 Mbps: $65 df 8
per month Sie. a1




Q11C Willing to Chi-square
switch 100 Mbps: $75 df
per month Sig.
Q11D Willing to Chi-square
switch 100 Mbps: $85 df 8
per month Sig. et
Q1IE Willing to Chi-square 14.668
switch 100 Mbps: $95 df 8
per month Sig.
Q12A Willing to Chi-square 6.658
switch 1 Gbps: $55  df 8
per month Sig. ]
Q128 Willing to Chi-square 7.164
switch 1 Gbps: $65  df 8
per month Sig. 16t
Q12€ Willing to Chi-square 18.803
switch 1 Gbps: $75  df 8
per month Sig.
Q12D Willing to Chi-square
switch 1 Gbps: $85  df
per month Sig.
Q12€ Willing to Chi-square
switch 1 Gbps: $95  df
per month Sig.
Q3Alisteningto  Chi-square
music (streaming)  df
sig.
Q138 Watching Chi-square
movies, videos, or TV df
sig.
QI3C Playing online  Chi-square
games df 4
Sig. .710°
QI3€ Making video  Chi-square 10.634
calls df
sig. 031"
Q13F Buying products Chi-square 3128
online df 2
sig. .537°
Q136 Running a Chi-square 4151
home business df 2
sig.
QI3H Receiving Chi-square 3.839
government info such df 2
as service locations or sjg a8
Q13| Conducting Chi-square 9.259
government df a
transactions such as  sjg.
Q13) Accessing school Chi-square 2.903
resources (for parents df 2
of school-aged S, o7t
$Q14 Streaming Chi-square 69.837
Services Accessed Via df
Home Internet Sig. y
Q15A | can choose  Chi-square 2624
from multiple df 8
Internet providers jg- o7
Q1581 can buy Chi-square 14.656
service with very high df 8
speeds (10-100 times sjg
Qi5Cicanpayfor  Chisquare
Internet service based df
on usage (amount of sjg
QISDMyservice  Chisquare !
provider does ot df 8
place ‘caps’onmy sjg. o
QiSElcanusemy  Chisquare 12.953
home Internet df 8
connection to support sjg.
QisFlcanusemy  Chisquare
home Internet df
connection to Sig.
QisGlcanusemy  Chisquare
home Internet df
connection to Sig.
Q16A Willing to pay  Chi-square 5.455
fiber hook-up fee: $0 df 3
Sig. 487"
Q168 Willing to pay  Chi-square 8703
fiber hook-up fee:  df 8
$100 Sig.
QI6C Willing to pay  Chi-square 3.336
fiber hook-up fee:  df 8
$250 sig. 912°
Q16D Willing to pay ~ Chi-square 4221
fiber hook-up fee:  df 8
$500 sig. 837°
QI6E Willing to pay  Chi-square 2.617
fiber hook-up fee:  df
$1,000 Sig.
QI7AWilling to pay  Chi-square 10.782
fiber hook-up fee if  df 8
save $20 per month  gjg_ 214°¢0
Q178 Willing to pay ~ Chi-square 4367
fiber hook-up fee if  df
save $20 per month  gjg »
Q17C Willing to pay  Chi-square 2618
fiber hook-up fee if  df 8
save $20 per month  gjg
Q17D Willing to pay ~ Chi-square 7.146
fiber hook-up fee if  df 8
save $20 per month  gjg
QI7E Willing to pay  Chi-square
fiber hook-up fee i df
save $20 per month  gjg
Q18 Do you purchase Chi-square
cable or satellite df
television service at sjg.
Q19A Importance of  Chi-square
programming df
features: Local Sig.
Q198 Importance of  Chi-square
programming df 2




features: News Sig. 275"

Q18C Importance of  Chi-square 1.500
programming df 2
features: Music Sig.

Q19D Importance of  Chi-square
programming df
features: Children's sjg_

QI9E Importance of  Chi-square X
programming df 2

features: Sports Sig.

QI9F Importance of  Chi-square 5.611
programming df n
features: Movie Sig. E
Q196 Importance of  Chi-square 3.195
programming df n
features: Specialty sig. oaed
Q20 Approximately  Chi-square 8932

how much do you pay df
PER MONTH for cable sjg.

$Q21 Types of Chi-square 216.290

Telephone Service  df

Available Sig. .

Q22 Is any member of Chi-square 8.694
your family allowed  df 6

by his/her employer sig.

Q23 Areyouorany  Chi-square 13.970
member of your df 3
household currently jg.

Q24 Does someone i Chi-square 6.808
your household have df 2
ahome-based Sie. et
Q25 How IMPORTANT Chi-square 15.654
or UNIMPORTANT s a df 6
high-speed Internet g o16-bed
Q26A Help provide  Chi-square 2.775
broadband df 8
communications Sie. “oag
Q268 Help ensure  Chi-square 4388
that all residents have df 8
access to Sie. a0t
Q26CHelpensure  Chi-square 9.748
that all school-aged df 8
students, parents, and sjg

Q26D Build a publicly- Chi-square 3.245
financed network on df 8
which competing sjg_ 18
Q27A The competitive Chi-square 11.681
market currently df 8
offers high-speed sjg_ 66
Q278 The availability Chi-square 11434
of competitively df 8
priced high-speed jg. e
Q27CHigh-speed  Chi-square 1513
Internet access is (or  df 8

is quickly becoming) g, 092°
Q27D Ifind it more  Chi-square 12310
efficient if businesses df 8
and my household sjg. ag
Q28 Whatdoyou  Chi-square 12217
think the MAIN role df 10
for the Seattle city sjg. o1

Results are based on nonempty rows and columns in each innermost subtable.
*. The Chi-square statisti i significant at the .05 level.

b. More than 20% of cells in this subtable 1 than's. Chi-sq v be invalid,
. The minimum expected cell count in this subtable is less than one. Chi-square results may be invalid
d. Some cell counts in this subtable are not integers. They were rounded to the nearest integer before the

e The Chi-square column variables are identical.

Comparisons of Column Proportions**
Q18 Do you purchase cable or satellite

Yes,
Yes, cable
(A)

$Q1 Services Q1_1 Internet service
Purchase for Q1_2 Cable or satellite television c »
Household Q1_3 Fixed (land-line) telephone service c c

Q1_4 Cellular/mobile telephone service

Q1_5 Don't know which services purchase : K
Q1_6 None (no services purchased)
Qix No response/none selected K
Q2 Areany of these  All my services are bundled
services obtained All services are obtained through separate A AB
from the same nraviders
provider (bundled)?  Some services are bundled, some are sold BC c

senarately
Q3A Importance of 1 - Not at All Important

services: Internet 2 » 2
connection (any 3
speed) 2

5 - Very Important
Q38 Importance of 1 - Not at All Important
services: High-speed 2
Internet connection 3.

2
5 - Very Important
Q3CImportance of 1 - Not at All Important AB
services: Basic cable 2
television service 3 c c
4 c
5 - Very Important c c
Q3D Importance of 1 - Not at All Important AB
services: Premium 2 c
cable television 3 c
services " ¢ ¢
5 - Very Important c c
Q3E Importance of 1 - Not at All Important AB
services: Fixed (land- 2 c c
line) telephone 3
service "
5 - Very Important c c
Q3F Importance of 1 - Not at All Important K
services: 2

Cellular/mobile 3
telephone service




5 - Very Important

$Q4 Non-Dial-Up

Q4_1 Digital Subscriber Line (DSL)

Internet Services Q4_2 Cable modem BC
Available Q4_3 Satellite AC
Q4_4 Fixed wireless [
Q4_5 Cellular/mobile wireless
Q4_6 Condo or Apartment Association Internet
Q4_7 Don't know which Internet services are A
available.
Q4_8 None (no Internet services available) 2
Q4X No response/none selected
Q5 Other than No home Internet service
cellular/mobile Telephone line-dial-up N
wireless, what is your pigital Subscriber Line (DSL) A A
primary home Cable modem BC
Internet service? Satellite s s
Fixed Wireless A
Condo or Apartment Association Internet A
Other
Q6 What is your main  We have Internet-enabled devices N ab 2
reason for not {comnuter/tablet) in aur home.
purchasing home My family and | have no need for the Internet c ab
Internet service? We can get Internet access at another location ab
Costs are too expensive ab A
Cellular/mobile data service meets our needs »
Q7 Approximately  Free 2
how much does your  $1 to $20 2
family pay PER $21 to $30
MONTH for your $31t0 540 ry ry
hom.e Internet $41 to $50
service?
$51 to $60 c
$61to $70
More than $70 c
Q8 How wouldyou  Very slow
describe the speed of Slow
your home Internet Medium
connection? Fast c
Very fast
QA Importance of 1 - Not at All Important 2
home Internet 2 N
service: Speed of 3
connection 4
5 - Very Important
Q9B Importance of 1 - Not at All Important 2
home Internet 2 . N
service: Reliability of '3 s
connection 4
5 - Very Important
Q9CImportance of 1 - Not at All Important 2
home Internet 2 N
service: Price of 3
services 2
5 - Very Important
Q9D Importance of 1 - Not at All Important
home Internet 2
service: Clarity of bills 3
2
5 - Very Important c
QUE Importance of 1 - Not at All Important 2
home Internet 2 A
service: Ability to 3 AB
contact provider 2
5 - Very Important c
QOF Importance of 1 - Not at All Important 2
home Internet 2
service: Technical 3 AB
support service 2
5 - Very Important c
Q9G Importance of 1 - Not at All Important 2
home Internet 2
service: Overall 3 A
customer service 2
5 - Very Important c
QoH Importance of 1 - Not at All Important AB
home Internet 2
service: Ability to 3 c c
“bundle’ with cable TV ¢ ¢
service 5 - Very Important c
QI0A Satisfaction  1- Very Dissatisfied
with home Internet 2
service: Speed of 3
connection 4
5 - Very Satisfied
Q108 1- Very Dissatisfi
with home Internet 2
service: Reliability of '3
connection 4
5 - Very Satisfied
Q10C Satisfaction 1 - Very Dissatisfied BC
with home Internet 2
service: Price of 3
services 2 ry ry
5 - Very Satisfied A A
Qi 1- Very Dissatisfi c
with home Internet 2
service: Clarity of bills 3
4 A
5 - Very Satisfied
Q10E 1- Very Dissatisfi
with home Internet 2
service: Ability to 3
contact provider 2
5 - Very Satisfied
QIOF Satisfaction with 1- Very Dissatisfied
home Internet 2
service: Technical 3
support service 2 ry
5 - Very Satisfied
Q106 1- Very Dissatisfi
with home Internet 2
service: Overall 3
customer service 2 ry
5

- Very Satisfied




QioH 1- Very Dissatisfi A
with home Internet 2
service: Ability to 3 A
‘bundle’ with cable TV "
service 5 - Very Satisfied
Q114 Willing to 1- Very Unwilling
switch 100 Mbps: $55 2
per month 3
3
5 - Very Willing
Q118 Willing to 1- Very Unwilling A
switch 100 Mbps: $65 2
per month 3
3
5 - Very Willing
Q11C Willing to 1- Very Unwilling A
switch 100 Mbps: $75 2
per month 3
3
5 - Very Willing
Q11D Willing to 1- Very Unwilling A
switch 100 Mbps: $85 2
per month 3
3
5 - Very Willing
Q11E Willing to 1- Very Unwilling
switch 100 Mbps: $95 2
per month 3
3
5 - Very Willing
Q124 Willing to 1- Very Unwilling
switch 1 Gbps: $55 2
per month 3
3
5 - Very Willing
Q128 Willing to 1- Very Unwilling
switch 1 Gbps: $65 2
per month 3
3
5 - Very Willing
Q12¢ Willing to 1- Very Unwilling
switch 1 Gbps: $75 2
per month 3
3
5 - Very Willing
Q120 Willing to 1- Very Unwilling
switch 1 Gbps: $85 2
per month 3
3
5 - Very Willing
Q12E Willing to 1- Very Unwilling
switch 1 Gbps: $95 2
per month 3
3
5 - Very Willing
Qu3AListeningto Never
music (streaming) Occasionally
Frequently A
Q138 Watching Never
movies, videos, or TV Occasionally
Frequently AB
Q13CPlaying online  Never
games Occasionally
Frequently
QI3E Making video  Never
calls Occasionally
Frequently A
Q13F Buying products Never
online Occasionally
Frequently
Q136G Running a Never
home business Occasionally
Frequently
Q13H Receiving Never
info such 0,
as service locations o Frequently
Q13/ Conducting  Never
o
transactions such s Frequently
Q13 Accessing school Never
resources (for parents Occasionally
of school-aged Frequently
$Q14 Streaming Q14_1 Netflix AB
Services Accessed Via Q14_2 Hulu A
Home Internet Q143 Amazon
Connection Q14_4 YouTube A
Q14_5 Other A
Q14X No response/none selected
Q15A 1 canchoose  1-Not at all Important
from multiple 2
Internet providers 3
3
5 - Very Important
Q158 I can buy 1-Not at all Important
service with very high 2
speeds (10-100 times 3
DSL or cable speeds) 4
5 - Very Important
Q15Clcanpayfor  1-Notatall Important AB
Internet service based 2
on usage (amount of 3
data) 4

5 - Very Important

Q15D My service
provider does not
place "caps' on my
total data use

1- Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

QISE | can use my
home Internet
connection to support
a home business

1- Not at all Important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important




QisFicanusemy  1-Notatall Important c
home Internet 2

connection to 3

telework part-time for a

2 local job 5 - Very Important

Q156G canusemy  1-Notatall Important c
home Internet 2

connection to 3

telework full-time for

a distant job

5 - Very Important

Q16A Willing to pay

1-Very Unwilling

fiber hook-up fee: $0 3 2 2
4
5 - Very Willing

Q168 Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling

fiber hook-up fee: 2

$100

3
2
5 - Very Willing
Q16C Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling
fiber hook-up fee: 2
$250 3
2
5 - Very Willing
Q16D Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling
fiber hook-up fee: 2
$500 3
2
5 - Very Willing
Q16E Willingto pay 1 - Very Unwilling
fiber hook-up fee: 2
$1,000 3
2
5 - Very Willing
Q17A Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling 2
fiber hook-up fee if 2 B B
save $20 permonth 3 2
on bill: $0 n :
5 - Very Willing
Q178 Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling
fiber hook-up fee if 2
save $20 permonth 3
on bill: $100 2
5 - Very Willing
Q17C Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling
fiber hook-up fee if 2
save $20 permonth 3
on bill: $250 2
5 - Very Willing
Q17D Willing to pay 1 - Very Unwilling
fiber hook-up fee if 2
save $20 permonth 3
on bill: $500 2
5 - Very Willing
QI7E Willingto pay 1 - Very Unwilling
fiber hook-up fee if 2
save $20 permonth 3
on bill: $1,000 2 :
5 - Very Willing
Q18 Do you purchase Yes, cable B 2 2
cable or satellite Yes, satellite B k B
television service at g B s B

Q19A Importance of 1 - Not at all Important b
programming 2 b
features: Local 3 b
programming 2
5 - Very Important b
Q198 Importance of 1 - Not at all Important b
programming 2 B b
features: News 3 ab
programming 2 -
5 - Very Important b
Q19C Importance of 1 - Not at all Important b
programming 2 b
features: Music 3
channels 4 3
5 - Very Important b
Q19D Importance of 1 - Not at all Important b
programming 2 b
features: Children's 3
programming 2 -
5 - Very Important b
Q19E Importance of 1 - Not at all Important b
programming 2 b
features: Sports. 3 ab
programming 2 -
5 - Very Important b
Q19F Importance of 1 - Not at all Important b
programming 2
features: Movie 3 B ab
network channels W
5 - Very Important b
Q196G Importance of 1 - Not at all Important b
programming 2
features: Specialty 3 b

channels

2 b
5 - Very Important b
Q20 Approximately ~ Free N 2
how much do you pay $1 to $20 b
PER MONTH for cable "¢ 10 $30 b
or satellite television 53175 50 b
2
service? 4110 $50 b
$51 to $60
$61t0 $70 b

More than $70

$Q21 Types of
Telephone Service
Available

Q21_1 Fixed (landline) from Century Link

AC

Q21_2 Fixed from my cable provider BC

Q21_3 Wireless from AT&T, etc.

Q21_4 Do not have any telephone service

Q21_5 Other phone service

Q21X No response/none selected : g
Q22 Is any member of Yes, and our home Internet connection enables
your family allowed _telework




by his/her employer ~ Yes, but home Internet connection is not fast
to telework from enaush for telework
home? No
Not sure
Q23 Areyouorany  Someone in my family already does telework from AB
member of your home.
household currently ~Someone in my family would like to telework
o No
interested in telework Someone in my family already does telework from
opportunities? home AND Someone in my family would like to
relewnrl
Q24 Does someone in Yes, I/we already have a home-based business
your household have
ahome-based Yes, I/we plan to start one in next three years
businessor planto  No
Q25 How IMPORTANT Not at all important 2
or UNIMPORTANT is a Somewhat unimportant
high-speed Internet  somewhat important
connection for your Very important
Q26A Help provide  1-Strongly Disagree
broadband 20
communications 3.0
services for local 20
nonprofit 5 - Strongly Agree
Q268 Helpensure  1-Strongly Disagree
that all residents have 2.0
access to 3.0
competitively priced 4.0
broadband Internet o oo
Q26CHelpensure  1-Strongly Disagree
that all school-aged 2.0
students, parents, and 3.
teachers have access 4 o
t 5 - Strongly Agree
Q26D Build a publicly- 1- Strongly Disagree
financed networkon 2.0
which competing 30
private sector 2.0
companies can offer e o
Q27A The competitive 1- Strongly Disagree
market currently 2
offers high-speed 3
Internetaccessat
prices that my family g g1 o e
Q278 The availability 1 - Strongly Disagree
of competitively 20
priced high-speed 30
and/or wireless 20
Internetaccessisa g7 ry

Q27C High-speed
Internet access is (or
is quickly becoming)
as essential a service
as water and

1- Strongly Disagree

2.0

3.0

4.0

5 - Strongly Agree

Q270 | find it more
efficient if businesses
and my household
have high-speed
Internet access to

1- Strongly Disagree

2.0

3.0

4.0

5 - Strongly Agree

Q28 What do you
think the MAIN role
for the Seattle city
government should
be with respect to
broadband access?

Install state-of-the-art network and offer services to
the nublic

Install state-of-the-art network and lease it to
competing private companies to offer services to
tha n

Encourage a private firm to build a fiber network

No role

Don’t know

Results are based on two-sided tests with significance level .05. For each sig
. This category s not used in comparisons because its column proportion is equal to zero or one.

b. This category is not used in comparisons because the sum of case weights i less than two.

Other/multiple selected

c. Test:

d. Cell counts of some categories are not integers. They were rounded to

arow of each

the key of the category with the smaller




Crosstabulations by Q21 Telephone Service (multiple response)

$Q21 Types of Telephone Service Purchased

we s
ixed @21_400
(landiine) Q212 Q213 nothave Q215  Q2IXNo
from any Other
Century telephone
K service
5Q1. Services Purchase for Q1_1 Internet service ‘Column N %
Household Q1_2 Cable or satelite television Column N % 585% | 901% | 49.8% | 598% | 56.0% | 346% | 55.3%
Q1_3 Fixed (land-fine) telephone service Column N% 968% | 739% | 277% | 38% | 57.1% | 436% | 362%
ais i i Column N % 87.0% | 884% | 933% | 797% | s20% | 887% | 89.a%
Q1_5 Don't know which services purchase Column N% a% 0.0% 2% 0.0% 18% 38% 3%
Q1_6 None (no services purchased) Column N % 0.0% % 2% 1% 18% | 00% 3%
Column N% 0.0% 25% 7% 00% | o0% | 00% 8%
Total Count 154 177 614 4 36 17 833
Q2 Are any of these services Allmy services are bunded Column N% sg% | 175% | 6% | 203% | 78% 39% | 93%
i Column N% 261% | 28% | 450% | 351% | 30.0% | 417% | 391%
(bundied)?
Some services are bundied, some are sold separately  Column N % 680% | 797% | 48.2% | 4a6% | 533% | s43% | S17%
Total Count 18 170 592 4 3 16 803
‘Q3A Importance of services: Internet 1- Not at All important Column N% 5.0% 23% 22% | 00% 18% 7.6% 27%
connection (any speed) 2 Column N% % % 00% | 00% | oo% | o00% 2%
3 Column N% 6a% | 93% | a1% | 60% | 45% so% | 49%
4 Column N% 6a% | 93% | 8s% | 120% | 36% 75% | 87%
5 - Very Important Column N % 818% | 785% | 853% | 820% | 901% | 789% | 83.6%
Total Count 150 170 604 s 35 17 815
38 Importance of services: High- 1+ Not at All Important Column N % 8.9% 30% 26% 21% 37% | 89% 3.5%
speed Intemet connection 2 Column N % 8% 2% 3% 21% 1g% | 1Law | 32%
3 Column N% 102% | 6.1% 7% | 00% sa% | 166% | 69%
4 Column N% 197% | 168% | 182% | 27.3% | e6% | 115% | 181%
5-Very Important Column N% S5a% | 718% | 69.0% | 685% | 824% | 515% | 683%
Total Count 149 71 604 4 35 1 813
Q3Cimport 1 Not at Al Column N% 305% | 85% | 389% | 334% | 248% | 439% | 342%
cable television service 2 Column N % 67% | 115% | 130% | 124% | 1e1% | oo0% | 122%
3 Column N% 109% | 190% | 181% | 252% | 293% | 65% | 188%
4 Column N% 156% | 265% | 127% | 99% | 117% | 148% | 13.9%
5 - Very Important Column N% 324% | 3a6% | 173% | 191% | 200% | 3a7% | 209%
Total Count 146 170 601 s 35 15 807
3D Importance of services: 1-Not at All important Column N % 501% | 211% | s528% | 430% | 481% | s85% | 48.a%
Premium cable television services 2 Column N % 1% | 159% | 155% | 221% | 128% | o00% | 153%
3 Column N% 123% | 209% | 1a8% | 14a% | 108% | 247% | 155%
4 Column N% 3% | 221% | o7% | 165% | 147% | 167% | 118%
5 -Very Important Column N% 12% | 159% | 73% | a0% | 137% | 00% | 89%
Total Count 144 170 599 a 3 14 803
Q3 Importance of services: Fixed 1~ Not at All important Column N% 63% | 307% | 661% | 95.5% | 390% | 439% | 59.8%
(land-line) telephone service 2 Column N% so% | 13a% | 72% 21% | 176% | 00% 7:6%
3 Column N% 273% | 237% | 1wa% | oo | 152% | 265% | 124%
4 Column N% 2a% | 162% | 68% 23% | 68% | 118% | 85%
5 - Very Important Column N % 370% | 163% | 85% | 0o0% | 213% | 198% | 117%
Total Count 153 173 603 a 35 16 816
Q3 Importance of services: 1-Not at All important Column N % 6.7% 9% 9% 1a% | a5 3.9% 2.2%
Cellular/mobile telephone service 2 Column N % 28% 15% 3% 21% 29% | 00% 1%
3 Column N % 66% | 66% 24% 39% | 65% 7.8% 38%
4 Column N% 171% | 163% | 107% | 8% | 63% 39% | 109%
5 -Very Important Column N% 669% | 767% | 858% | 8a4% | 79.9% | 843% | 820%
Total Count 150 173 612 s 35 16 822
$Q4 Non-Dial-Up Interet Services  Q4_1 Digital Subscriber Line (05L) Column N% 678% | 523% | 60.1% | 4a5% | 67.1% | 447% | 57.9%
Available
Q42 Cable modem Column N% 709% | 9a5% | 835% | 926% | 79.7% | 80.0% | 83.5%
Q43 Satelite Column N% 485% | a82% | a67% | 326% | 49.4% | 364% | 455%
Qa_4 Fixed wireless Column N% 239% | 200% | 207% | 160% | 248% | 197% | 202%
X i Column N % 604% | 703% | 650% | s67% | 65.1% | 762% | 63.7%
Q4_6 Condo or Apartment Assodiation Intemet _ Column N% 19% 2% | 42% 38% 53% | 00% 36%
Q4_7 Don't know which Internet services are Column N% 135% | a4% | 1L0% | 181% | 89% | 162% | 115%
available
Q4_8 None (no Internet services available) Column N % % % 10% 14% | oo 3.8% 1.0%
Qax Column N% 13% 25% 15% | 00% 26% | 00% 1%
Total Count 154 177 614 % 36 7 833
G5 Other than cellular/mobile No home Internet service Column N% 63% 11% 21% 35% 37% | 40% 27%
wireless, what is your primary home
Internet service? Telephone line-dial-up Column N% 19% | oo | oo% | o0o% 18% | 00% %
Digital Subscriber Line (DSL) Column N% w07% | 17% | 176% | 6s% 55% | 204% | 166%
Cable modem Column N% 390% | o18% | 705% | 859% | 643% | 553% | 706%
Sateliite Column N% 15% | 00% % 0.0% 1o% | 00% 6%
ixed Wireless Column N% s7% | oo | am% | a1% 57% | 60% | 42%
Condo or Apartment Association Internet Column N% 7% 0.0% 24% | 00% 56% | 00% 20%
Other Column N% a1% 54% 21% | 0o% | 115% | 103% | 29%
Total Count 149 173 596 4 35 16 811
Q6 What s your main reason for not. We have Internet-enabled devices (computer/tablet) Column N% 0o0% | 00% | oo% | oo% | o0o% | o00% | 00%
urchasin jce? i our home.
" ¢ My family and | have no need for the Internet Column N% 522% | 667% | 257% | 1000% | 00% | 1000% | 401%
We can get Internet access at another location Column N % 73% | 00% | 169% | o00% | 00% | 00% | 9.9%
Costs are too expensive Column N% 330% | 333% | 517% | 00% | 1000% | 00% | 434%
Celular/mobile data service meets our needs Column N% 73% | 0o% 56% | 00% | 00% | o0% | 6%
Total Count 9 2 1 1 1 1 19
Q7 Approximately how much does Free Column N % 5% % 00% | 00% 20% | 00% 2%
Your family pay PER MONTH for your $1t0 $20 Column N% 3.2% 2.4% 21% | 00% | 41% | o00% 2,0%
home Internet service? $21 10530 Column N% 9.8% 15% 32% | oo% 30% | 65% 3.9%
$3110540 Column N% 4% | a0% | 150% | 175% | 6s% | 104% | 137%
$41 10 $50 Column N % 14.2% 13.3% 14.8% 29.9% 13.8% 4.3% 14.9%
55110560 Column N% 200% | 226% | 196% | 300% | 218% | 214% | 206%
$61t0 $70 Column N % 14.8% 12.9% 16.7% 13.7% 29.5% 26.1% 16.6%
More than $70 Column N% 250% | a28% | 285% | 89% | 100% | 313% | 281%
Total Count 131 157 572 2 31 15 761
Q8 How would you describe the  Very slow. Column N% 37% 15% 19% 39% | 00% | 62% 2.4%
speed of your home Internet Siow Column N% 104% | 50% 7.4% sa% | oa% | 211% | 7.9%
connection?
Medium Column N % 502% | 389% | 453% | soa% | 33a% | 127% | a49%
Fast Column N% 315% | S00% | 379% | 255% | 474% | 535% | 381%
Very fast Column N % a2% | a5 76% | 61% | 101% | 65% | 67%
Total Count 137 170 586 a 3 15 786
Q9A importance of 1-Notat All Column N% 0.0% 10% 2% 0.0% 19% | 00% 3%
service: Speed of connection
2 Column N % 1% | oo% 3% 00% | oo% | a2 %
3 Column N% Ti4% | 36% | 4% | 00% | as% | 8a% 53%
4 Column N% 7% | 266% | 257% | 232% | 139% | 211% | 25.0%
5 - Very Important Column N % 598% | 689% | 69.0% | 768% | 79.4% | 664% | 69.1%
Total Count 136 172 588 a 3 15 789
1-Notat All Column N % 5% 00% | 00% | oo% | oo% | oo 1%
service: Relability of connection 3 Column N % 0.0% a% 1% 00% | 00% | 00% 1%
3 Column N % 9% 7% 2% 0.0% 19% | 4% %
4 Column N% 78% | 103% | 8a% | 223% | 6% | 00% | 9%
5 - Very Important Column N % 908% | 886% | 913% | 777% | 915% | 958% | 902%
Total Count 136 172 588 a 3 15 790
Q9C importance of 1-Notat All Column N % % oo% | oo 3.9% 19% | 00% 3%
service: Price of services 2 Column N % 5% a% 8% 00% | oo% | a2% 8%
3 Column N% 11% | 108% | os% | 00% | 129% | 180% | 93%
4 Column N% 27% | 323% | 302% | 186% | 255% | 192% | 288%
5~ Very Important Column N% 653% | 565% | 592% | 77.4% | 597% | 587% | 608%
Total Count 137 172 588 a 3 15 791
Q9D Importance of home Internet 1~ Not at All important Column N% 21% 3% 35% | 00% | 8a% | 122% | 37%
service: Clrity of bills
Y 2 Column N% 72% | 128% | 116% | 39% 1o% | ae% | 106%
3 Column N% 205w | 108% | 248% | 380% | 23.6% | 4s% | 247%

Mean Ratings by Q21 Telephone Service (multiple response)

$Q21 Types of Telephone Service Purchased

s
Fixed Q1400
(andiine) Q212 Q213 nothave
Fixed from  Wireless
mycable from
provider  AT&T, etc.
Mean
Q38 Importance of services: High connection a1 a5 a5 a5 a5 39
asc i i 31 37 26 27 29 30
sevices: 23 30 20 22 23 20
Qs senvices: 38 27 18 11 25 26
Q3F Importance of services, telephone service 43 a5 48 a7 a5 a5
Importance of connection s a5 a5 a8 a7 a5
service: 43 43 43 48 43 43
Q9C Importance of home Internet service: Price of services as 4 as a7 a4 a3
Q9D Importance of home Internet service: Carity of a0 39 38 38 38 40
Qs a3 a2 39 40 a2 40
Q9F Importance of home Intenet service: Technical support service 43 43 40 39 a1 40
i i 44 44 42 a2 45 a1
Q9H Importance of home Internet service: Abilty o ‘bundie’ with cable TV 23 30 20 23 18 23
Q10A atisfaction with home Internet service: Speed of connection 33 35 34 33 37 34
108 Satisfactic i Y 36 36 35 33 35 36
QIOC Satisfaction with home Internet service: Price of services 27 22 25 26 27 22
Q10D Satisfaction with home Internet service: Clrity of bils 32 30 31 31 32 28
Qioe service: provider 33 31 32 31 31 28
senvice: senvice 33 31 31 28 29 28
i i 31 29 29 27 28 27
QIOH Satisfaction with home Internet service: Abilty to ‘bunde’ with cable TV 3.1 34 30 30 26 28
Q11A Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $55 per month 39 43 43 a5 a4 43
Q118 Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $65 per month 30 38 36 34 38 36
QUICWiling to switch 100 Mbps: $75 per month 24 30 27 25 30 28
Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $85 per month 18 23 20 21 22 22
‘QUIE Willing to switch 100 Mbps; $95 per month 15 19 15 18 18 15
Q12 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 per month 40 as as a8 a7 43
Q128 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 per month 32 a1 40 38 a4 37
Q12 Wiling to switch 1 Gbps: $75 per month 26 35 32 30 34 30
Q120 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 per month 21 27 25 25 27 24
Q1€ Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 per month 18 22 19 21 23 17
QISAI can choose from multiple Internet providers 39 40 40 43 40 42
Q1581 can buy service with very high speeds (10-100 times DSL or cable 39 a2 a2 a3 a6 39
cnserc)
Q15C] can pay data) 31 31 28 29 26 32
v not place ‘caps’ e 42 a4 a5 a4 a4 42
‘QISE | can use my home Internet connection to support a home business 26 29 28 24 31 30
QISF | can use my home Internet connection to telework part.time for a local 30 34 34 35 36 37
ioh
Q156G | can use my home Internet connection to telework full-time for a distant 2.3 28 27 23 28 29
ioh
Q164 Willng to pay fiber hook-up fee: $0 as a9 a9 43 50 a7
Q168 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $100 40 42 a1 40 a4 37
QI6C Wiling to pay fiber hook-up fee: $250 25 27 27 27 26 28
Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $500 16 17 17 16 18 19
‘QI6E Willing to pay fiber hookcup fee: $1,000 12 12 12 13 13 13
Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee f save $20 per month on bill: S0 48 48 43 43 50 43
Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $100 a3 a3 4 4 a7 a2
Q17 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $250 30 32 33 35 37 29
Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill $500 19 19 21 20 22 21
‘QI7E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $1,000 13 13 13 16 14 13
QISR Import P as a2 a1 38 39
programming features 43 a1 39 38 37
Q19 importance of programming features: Music channels 23 23 22 20 18
Q19D Importance of programming features: Children's programming 18 21 20 15 20
‘QI9E Importance of programming features: Sports programming 34 37 35 34 28
‘QISF Importance of programming features: Movie network channels 37 35 35 32 29
programmi P 35 34 34 30 33
Q26 Help p 37 38 38 35 37 40
i that ail residents h 4 4 as a2 a5 a4
Q26C Help ensure that all school-aged students, parents, and teachers have a2 a3 a3 al a4 a1
accese Internet corvicas
Q26D Build  publi private sector 38 38 39 39 39 39
, phone, and cabl
h access at 29 30 28 30 28 27
orices that my ol
rel 31 32 33 31 36 37
is a factor | tolive
Q27C High-speed Internet access is or i quickly becoming) as essential a a0 a3 4 al as a4
and slerticity
Q27D 1find it more effcient if businesses and my household have high-speed a0 a3 4 as a4 a3

Internet access to purchase products and conduct other transactions

‘Q3A Importance of services: Internet connection (any speed)

Comparisons of Column Means®”

e
Fixed
(land

Century
Link
(A)

)
from

$Q21 Types of Telephone Service Available

2

Q21
Fixed from  Wireless
fror

my cable
provider
(8)

Q13

ATAT, etc.
[C)

Q21400
not have
any
telephone
service
(0)

Qs
Other
phone
service
(€)

Q21XNo

response;

selected
[G)

services A A
Q3C Importance of services: Basic cable television service 3 ACDE
services i ACD
@ services: i ¢ BCDEF [ €D ) o [}
‘Q3F Importance of services: Cellular/mobile telephone service AB
Q9A Importance of home Intenet service: Speed of connection A
i Y
Q9C Importance of home Internet service: Price of services
Q9D Importance of home Internet service: Clarty of |
‘Q9E Importance of home Internet service: Abilty to contact provider 3 3
‘Q9F Importance of 3 <
i 3 3
Q9H Importance of home Internet service: Ability to ‘bundle’ with cable TV ACDE
Qioa i connection
service:
Q10C Satisfaction with home Internet service: Price of services [
Q10D Satisfaction with home Internet service: Clarity of blls
aiof
‘QI0H Satisfaction with home Internet service: Abilty to bundle’ with cable TV cE
Q1A Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $55 per month A
Q118 Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $65 per month A A
‘QIIC Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $75 per month A
Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $85 per month, AC
‘QILE Willing to switch 100 Mbps: $95 per month <
Q12A Willng to switch 1 Gbps: $55 per month A A
Q128 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 per month A A A
Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75 per month A A
Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 per month A A
‘QU2E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 per month
atsa
QIS8 1 can buy service with very high speeds (10-100 times DSL or cable A A
Sneeds)
QISC] can pay for Intenet service based on usage (amount of data)
i does not place 'caps' on my total data use A
QISE | can use a
‘QISF I can use my home Internet connection to telework part time for a local A
Q156 | can use my home Internet connection to telework full-time for a distant A




Q164 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: S0

Q168 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $100

Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $250

Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $500

Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee: $1,000

Q17A Willng to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bil: $O

Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: 100

Q7 Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill $250

Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bil: $500

Q17E Willing to pay fiber hook-up fee if save $20 per month on bill: $1,000

Q194 Importance of programming features: [}

Q1€ importance of programming features: Music channels

Q19D Importance of programming features: Children's programming
QisE

programming features: Sports programming
Q19F Importance. i

programming

64 Help pr

Q26C Help ensure that all school-aged students, parents, and teachers have
aecess Internet cervices

Q26D Build a publi private sector
h
Q27A high: access at
nrices that frord
278 peitively
isa factor | where to live
Q27C Hig islorisq i tial
and lertricity
Q270 I find ent i d

v it
Internet access to purchase products and conduct other transactions

4 Column N% 271% | 222% | 23a% | 305% | 355% | 327% | 244%
5 - Very Important Column N% 421% | a21% | 369% | 27.6% | 30.6% | 460% | 366%
Total Count 135 172 587 a 3 1 786
Q9 1 Notat All Column N% 5% 0.0% 15% | 00% 19% | 00% 1.2%
service: Ability o contact provider 2 Column N % 21% | 83% | 82% 39% | a7% | 4% 7.7%
3 Column N% 164% | 135% | 2a5% | 27.3% | 77% | 240% | 2290%
4 Column N% 335% | 274% | 254% | 321% | 453% | 395% | 27.1%
5-Very Important Column N% 475% | s08% | 404% | 367% | 403% | 323% | a11%
Total Count 135 172 £ M 34 15 789
Q9F Importance of home Internet 1~ Not at All important Column N% 18% 6% 20% 23% 1o% | 00% 19%
2 Column N% 4% 75% | 91% 23% | as% | oo0% | 82%
3 Column N% 11.0% | 121% | 220% | 283% | 140% | 3a8% | 208%
4 Column N% 320% | 231% | 256% | 413% | 412% | 264% | 266%
5 - Very Important Column N% 509% | 567% | 413% | 258% | 381% | 388% | 424%
Total Count 135 172 587 a 3 15 788
1-Not at All Column N % 5% 0.0% 14% | oo% 20% | 00% 11%
service: Overall customer service 2 Column N % 5% 3a% | 43% | 00% | o00% | 00% 36%
3 Column N% 109% | 109% | 169% | 165% | 121% | 37.2% | 158%
4 Column N% 3a7% | 281% | 322% | 423% | 220% | 198% | 325%
5 -Very Important Column N% 535% | S76% | 453% | 412% | 64.0% | 43.0% | 46.9%
Total Count 135 172 588 a 3 15 788
Q9H Importance of home Internet 1~ Not at All important Column N% as0% | 207% | 533% | 356% | 615% | 365% | 488%
service: Ability to 'bunde’ with cable:
TV service 2 Column N% l08% | 112% | 144% | 273% | 139% | 68% | 145%
3 Column N% 27.0% | 320% | 169% | 187% | 146% | 479% | 19.5%
4 Column N% 7% | 7% | 73% | 123% | so% | 44% | 8s%
5~ Very Important Column N% 107% | 184% | 82% | 61% | so0% | aa% | 87%
Total Count 134 71 585 a 3 15 784
‘Q10A Satisfaction with home 1- Very Dissatisfied Column N% 6a% | ae% | a6% | 81% 1o% | 128% | 5%
Internet ser ed of 2 Column N% 122% | 7a% | 139% | 121% | 7a% | 127% | 131%
connection 3 Column N% 371% | 339% | 308% | 330% | 369% | 2640% | 323%
4 Column N% 318% | 386% | 33.7% | 335% | 264% | 261% | 335%
5-Very satisfied Column N% 125% | 155% | 170% | 133% | 27.4% | 245% | 160%
Total Count 136 174 588 a3 3 15 788
1-very Column N% 1a% | sa% | 5% | 121% | 104% | 128% | 61%
Internet service: Reliat 2 Column N% 103% | 79% | 106% | 81% | 8a% | o0o% | 101%
connection 3 Column N% 320% | 266% | 31e% | 317% | 280% | 282% | 311%
4 Column N% 380% | aa0% | 342% | 331% | 314% | 3a5% | 353%
5-Very satisfied Column N% 179% | 161% | 180% | 150% | 219% | 245% | 17.4%
Total Count 134 173 588 a3 35 15 786
Q10 Satisfaction with home 1- Very Dissatisfied Column N% 173% | 293% | 265% | 104% | 17.8% | 345% | 262%
Internet service: Price of services 2 Column N% 201% | 281% | 259% | 3a7% | 288% | 275% | 262%
3 Column N% 385% | 3a4% | 272% | 397% | 27.1% | 257% | 292%
4 Column N% 107% | 75% | 159% | 10a% | 197% | 122% | 142%
5-Very satisfied Column N% 55% 7% as% | a7 | es% | oo% | 43%
Total Count 135 173 585 a3 3 14 783
1-very Column N% 6a% | 87% | o6% | 40% 7% | 135% | 9%
Internet service: Clarity of bills 2 Column N% 13% | 1a8% | 152% | 226% | 154% | 233% | 155%
3 Column N% 453% | s09% | a09% | a0a% | 387% | 349% | 427%
4 Column N% 200% | 172% | 250% | 243% | 28.6% | 283% | 23.6%
5-Very satisfied Column N% 101% | 5% | 9% | 8% | 100% | 0o0% | 88%
Total Count 128 1 582 a3 3 14 775
‘QIOE Satisfaction with home 1- Very Dissatisfied Column N% 58% | a7% 74% | 81% | 8% | 270% | 74%
Internet service: Ability to contact 3 Column N% 182% | 200% | 140% | 162% | 195% | 168% | 155%
provider 3 Column N% 402% | 433% | 435% | 406% | 351% | 185% | 425%
4 Column N% 250% | 217% | 239% | 272% | 287% | 246% | 240%
5-Very satisfied Column N% 7% | 102% | 111% | 79% | 81% | 122% | 105%
Total Count 128 173 579 a3 2 14 3
home 1-Very Column N% 55% | 62% | 111% | 190% | 1e4% | 258% | 111%
Internet service: Technical support 2 Column N% 151% | 181% | 137% | 83% | 169% | 122% | 145%
service 3 Column N% 382% | 465% | 426% | S01% | 369% | 340% | 423%
4 Column N% 295% | 189% | 245% | 188% | 23.9% | 157% | 240%
5-Very satisfied Column N% 16% | 102% | 82% 3.9% 79% | 120% | 81%
Total Count 125 173 577 2 3 14 768
1- Very Dissatisfied Column N% 61% | 116% | 153% | 148% | 144% | 258% | 149%
Internet service: Overall customer 3 Column N% 198% | 214% | 161% | 200% | 224% | 189% | 17.9%
service 3 Column N% 390% | 392% | 389% | 335% | 37.6% | 229% | 381%
4 Column N% 251% | 198% | 23.4% | 188% | 17.7% | 201% | 225%
5-Very satisfied Column N% 100% | 80% | 63% 39% | 80% | 122% | 66%
Total Count 129 173 581 2 3 14 774
‘QIOH Satisfaction with home. 1- Very Dissatisfied Column N% 86% | 57% | 142% | 213% | 255% | 164% | 149%
Internet service: Ability to ‘bundle’ 3 Column N% 7.7% 59% | 69% | 93% | 294% | sa% | 73%
with cable TV service 3 Column N% 582% | 436% | 527% | 367% | 220% | 596% | 495%
4 Column N% 176% | 31s% | 178% | 162% | 7a% | 187% | 197%
5-Very satisfied Column N% 80% | 13.0% | 8a% | 1ea% | 157% | o00% | 87%
Total Count 101 163 68 3 27 ft) 643
‘QUIAWillng to switch 100 Mbps:  1- Very Unwiling Column N% 1a9% | 8% 76% | a6% | 8% | 127% | 8%
$55 per month 2 Column N % 6.0% 18% 28% | 81% | 00% | 00% 2.9%
3 Column N% 110% | 101% | 94% | 47% | 95% | 51% | 86%
4 Column N% 105% | 74% | oo% 2% | a9% 5% | 80%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 576% | 725% | 712% | 803% | 77.0% | 77.2% | 723%
Total Count 129 163 572 a3 3 13 762
Q1B Willing to switch 100 Mbps:  1- Very Unwiling Column N% 320% | 147% | 196% | 192% | 109% | 229% | 192%
$65 per month 2 Column N% 9.8% 3.1% 56% | 88% | 82% | 00% 5.5%
3 Column N% 118% | 166% | 124% | 1a5% | 157% | 154% | 137%
4 Column N% 203% | 217% | 20a% | 2a9% | 195% | 183% | 245%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 258% | 438% | 381% | 326% | 459% | 434% | 37.1%
Total Count 114 156 559 a3 3 13 737
QUICWilling to switch 100 Mbps: 1~ Very Unwiling Column N% 4a2% | 226% | 316% | 360% | 3a5% | 360% | 316%
$75 per month 2 Column N% 102% | 121% | 132% | 226% | 66% | 103% | 13.2%
3 Column N% 220% | 289% | 257% | 207% | 138% | 103% | 259%
4 Column N% 8a% | 166% | 140% | 15% | 167% | 295% | 13.2%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 150% | 197% | 155% | 192% | 283% | 139% | 161%
Total Count 115 153 552 a3 3 13 730
QD Willing to switch 100 Mbps:  1- Very Unwiling Column N% S62% | 385% | 48.9% | 482% | 482% | 463% | 47.9%
$85 per month 2 Column N% 211% | 236% | 233% | 273% | 1a1% | 191% | 23.9%
3 Column N% 1is% | 187% | 13.9% | 38% | 223% | 127% | 137%
4 Column N% 63% | 77% | 82% | 103% | 39% | 80w | 77%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 50% | 115% | 57% | 104% | 115% | 139% | 68%
Total Count 115 153 550 a3 3 13 727
‘QUIE Willing to switch 100 Mbps: 1 Very Unwilling Column N% Tie% | 596% | 703% | 650% | 57.3% | 654% | 689%
$95 per month 2 Column N% 181% | 143% | 155% | 128% | 253% | 215% | 155%
3 Column N% 82% | 137% | 74% | 117% | so% | 131% | 81%
4 Column N % % 37% 26% | 00% | 62% | 00w 25%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 55% | 88% | 42% | 104% | 53% | o00% | 49%
Total Count 117 154 552 a3 3 13 730
QU2A Willng to switch 1 Gbps: $55 1- Very Unwiling Column N% 1a6% | 7.4% 7% 2% | s7% | 133% | 75%
per month 2 Column N% 38% | 00% 15% | 79% | 0o% | oo 18%
3 Column N% 1is% | 8% | so% | 4% 28% | sa% | 5%
4 Column N % 7.5% 39% | 60% 23% | a9% | 107% | 57%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 622% | 820% | 794% | 831% | se5% | 706% | 791%
Total Count 125 158 562 a 3 1 749
Q128 Willing to switch 1 Gbps:$65 1 - Very Unwiling Column N% 8% | 120% | 146% | 171% | 62% | 2642% | 154%
per month 2 Column N% 107% | aa% 28% 3.9% 33% | 00% 2.9%
3 Column N% 6a% | 63% | 85% | 8e% | 61% | 108% | 83%
4 Column N% 169% | 157% | 164% | 181% | 177% | 138% | 163%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 370% | 616% | 576% | 523% | 668% | 512% | 57.1%
Total Count 12 18 540 a 31 1 715
Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps:$75 1 Very Unwilling Column N% aie% | 189% | 240% | 312% | 143% | 37.9% | 246%
per month 2 Column N% 72% | a2% | 89% | 181% | 161% | S55% | 92%
3 Column N% 194% | 225% | 185% | 63% | 211% | 4% | 183%
4 Column N% 121% | 158% | 162% | 77% | sa% | 202% | 154%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 197% | 386% | 324% | 367% | 400% | 311% | 324%
Total Count 113 18 543 a 2 1 718
Q120 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $851- Very Unwiling Column N% 520% | 304% | 395% | 391% | 424% | 434% | 305%
per month 2 Column N% 159% | 203% | 1a8% | 142% | 81% | 147% | 151%
3 Column N% 132% | 179% | 195% | 211% | 119% | 108% | 188%
4 Column N% 77% | 13.0% | 11s% | 77% | 128% | 164% | 114%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 103% | 183% | 148% | 179% | 248% | 147% | 152%
Total Count 113 146 540 a 31 1 714
‘QI2E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 1- Very Unwilling Column N% 660% | 522% | 557% | 533% | 47.6% | 581% | 553%
per month 2 Column N% 127% | 124% | 178% | 188% | 149% | 202% | 175%
3 Column N% 82% | 150% | 120% | 46% | 128% | 133% | 117%
4 Column N% s0% | 72% 53% | 140% | 5% | saw 5.8%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 81% | 133% | o3% | o4% | 198% | o00% | 96%
Total Count 115 17 543 a 31 1 77




QI3A Listening to music (streaming) Never Column N% 201% | 1a8% | 91% | sa% | 87% | 367% | 112%
Occasionally Column N% a11% | 394% | 3a5% | 390% | 307% | 307% | 35.4%
Frequently Column N% 3a8% | 459% | S6a% | 526% | 60.6% | 326% | 535%

Total Count 130 169 579 a 3 15 775

Q138 Watching movies, videos, or  Never Column N% 21% | 123% | 68% | 102% | 7% | 211% | 88%
W Occasionally Column N % 27.0% | 228% | 18a% | oo0% | 68% | 150% | 17.6%
Frequently Column N% S06% | 649% | 748% | 808% | 855% | 639% | 737%

Total Count 134 ) 585 a 3 15 784
Q13CPlaying online games Never Column N% 613% | 527% | 543% | 610% | 467% | 664% | 547%
Occasionally Column N% 230% | 206% | 228% | 125% | 172% | 222% | 221%
Frequently Column N% 157% | 267% | 229% | 265% | 360% | 114% | 233%

Total Count 129 170 579 a 3 15 776
QI3E Making video calls Never Column N% 420% | 315% | 286% | 311% | 98% | si7% | 297%
Occasionally Column N % a70% | as9% | 533% | s81% | saaw | 356% | s17%
Frequently Column N% 110% | 195% | 181% | 109% | 358% | 128% | 186%

Total Count 130 170 582 a 3 15 779

QU3 Buying products online Never Column N% a3% 3.4% 19% 15% 1o% | sa% 25%
Occasionally Column N% 433% | 278% | 298% | 319% | 194% | 551% | 309%
Frequently Column N% 524% | 689% | 683% | 666% | 787% | 365% | 666%

Total Count 133 71 584 a 3 15 782
a Never Column N% 670% | 630% | 652% | 714% | 57.4% | 652% | 658%
Occasionally Column N % 18% | 143% | 1a8% | 162% | 132% | 240% | 152%
Frequently Column N% 180% | 227% | 200% | 123% | 203% | 108% | 19.0%

Total Count 131 170 583 a 3 15 780
aizH Never Column N% 232% | 314% | 276% | 324% | 105% | 168% | 27.7%
such as service locations o contact  Occasionally Column N% 657% | 535% | s57% | s51% | 67.1% | 613% | 56.6%
info Frequently Column N% 110% | 151% | 168% | 125% | 225% | 219% | 157%

Total Count 130 170 581 a 3 15 778
i3I c Never Column N% 438% | s17% | 0% | sa2% | 428% | 367% | 504%
transactions such as permits Occasionally Column N % 500% | 374% | a02% | a12% | saa% | a14% | a07%
Frequently Column N% 62% | 110% | 01% | ae% | as% | 219% | 89%

Total Count 131 170 583 a 3 15 779
Q13) Accessin (for Never Column N% 650% | 655% | 711% | 809% | 53.0% | 651% | 69.9%
parents of school-aged chidren)  Occasionally Column N% 157% | 158% | 136% | 14% | 266% | 160% | 146%
Frequently Column N% 193% | 186% | 153% | 176% | 204% | 189% | 155%

Total Count 123 163 546 a 30 14 732
5Q14 Streaming Services Accessed Q141 Netfix Column N% 453% | 632% | 700% | 869% | 623% | 662% | 692%
Via Home Internet Connection Q142 Hulu Column N % 191% | 193% | 329% | a18% | 473% | 166% | 309%
Q14_3 Amazon Column N% 4sa% | 627% | 621% | 696% | 721% | 542% | 618%
Q14_4 YouTube Column N % 654% | 710% | 790% | 893% | 780% | 536% | 767%
Q14_5 Other Column N% 137% | 1a8% | 220% | 142% | 287% | 00% | 206%
atax Column N% 205% | 182% | 91% | 62% | 74% | 259% | 108%

Total Count 144 175 602 a 35 16 811

QI5A | can choose from multiple 1~ Not at al Important Column N% so% | aa% | 4% | a0% sa% | as% | 4%
Internet providers 2 Column N% 37% 37% | 42% 2% | 61% | o0% | 45%
3 Column N% 230% | 205% | 195% | 111% | 234% | as% | 18a%
4 Column N% 258% | 289% | 312% | 269% | 167% | 283% | 200%
5 - Very Important Column N % ai7% | a26% | a11% | sse% | 487% | s38% | a40%

Total Count 131 167 587 3 32 1 781

Q15 | can buy service with very 1~ Not at all Important Column N% 52% | 40% 32% | oo% 39% | 134% | 35%
high speeds (10-100 times DSLor > Column N % so% | sa% 3g% | 00% | oo0% | 111% | 3%
cable speeds) 3 Column N % 18.3% 10.7% 15.8% 21.5% 7.9% 4.6% 15.2%
4 Column N% 268% | 308% | 284% | 309% | 88% | 161% | 283%
5 - Very Important Column N % a07% | ava% | assx | a76% | 79.4% | sasn | 49.3%

Total Count 130 170 588 3 3 1 783
Q15C] can s 1~ Not at all Important Column N % 167% | 162% | 2a3% | 225% | 237% | 115% | 227%
based on usage (amount of data) 2 Column N % 150% | 122% | 160% | 185% | 126% | 133% | 158%
3 Column N% 276% | 314% | 278% | 260% | 43.9% | a18% | 281%
4 Column N% 192% | 2a6% | 167% | 119% | 17.7% | 89% | 17.5%
5 - Very Important Column N % 21a% | 157% | 152% | 210% | 20% | 2a5% | 159%

Total Count 128 169 587 3 32 1 779

i does not 1 -Not at all Important Column N % 25% 2.1% 13% | oo% 20% | 89% 16%

place ‘caps’on my total datause 2 Column N % 5.2% 25% 18% | 00% | 00% | 00% 2.2%
3 Column N% 106% | 138% | 93% | 168% | 126% | 89% | 104%
4 Column N% 295% | 211% | 231% | 264% | 301% | 304% | 231%
5 - Very Important Column N % 521% | 605% | 64.4% | s68% | 553% | SL7% | 628%

Total Count 128 168 585 3 32 1 77
‘QISE | can use my home Internet 1 Not at al Important Column N% 39.0% | 3a0% | 33.0% | a23% | 318% | 326% | 33.9%
connection to support a home 2 Column N % 102% | 122% | 134% | 213% | 98% | o0o0% | 134%
business 3 Column N% 212% | 110% | 163% | 87% | 101% | 268% | 155%
4 Column N% 91% | 105% | 109% | 80% | 115% | 168% | 110%
5 - Very Important Column N % 204% | 323% | 263% | 196% | 367% | 238% | 261%

Total Count 127 170 587 2 32 1 779
‘QISF | can use my home Internet 1~ Not at all Important Column N% 299% | 2a2% | 198% | 126% | 214% | 135% | 206%
connection to telework part-time for 2 Column N % 104% | 67% | 8a% | 136% | 20% | 89% | 8a%
alocal jot 3 Column N % 18.9% 15.1% 17.3% 211% 10.4% 6.6% 17.4%
4 Column N% 130% | 145% | 179% | 168% | 266% | 328% | 17.9%
5 - Very Important Column N% 275% | 395% | 365% | 358% | 397% | 381% | 358%

Total Count 127 170 586 3 32 1 779
Q156 can use my home Internet 1~ Not at al Important Column N% 493% | 399% | 354% | a12% | 337% | 250% | 368%
connection to telework fulltime for 2 Column N % 130% | 109% | 143% | 200% | 169% | o0% | 140%
adistant jol 3 Column N % 11.1% 9.1% 15.7% 23.8% 10.4% 37.8% 15.6%
4 Column N% 92% | 9% | 112% | 00% | 137% | 4% | 101%
5 - Very Important Column N % 175% | 311% | 234% | 150% | 253% | 237% | 235%

Total Count 126 168 582 3 32 1 773

‘Q16A Willng to pay fiber hook-up  1- Very Unwiling Column N% 5.0% 26% 1% 23% | oo% | 7% 18%

fee:$0 3 Column N% 8% 1.0% 2% 15% | 00% | 00% a%
4 Column N % 18% 10% % 24% 20% | a7% 1.0%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 925% | 954% | 981% | 939% | 980% | 87.9% | 968%

Total Count 126 162 582 a3 2 14 768

Q168 Wiling to pay fiber hook-up 1~ Very Unwiling Column N% 85% | 65% | 53% | 60% | a0% | 286% | 62%
fee: $100 2 Column N % 3% | 48% 5% | 6a% 50% | 00% 5.0%
3 Column N% 176% | 90% | 170% | 168% | 104% | 00% | 159%
4 Column N% 211% | 251% | 202% | 190% | 122% | 143% | 205%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 497% | sa6% | 523% | s18% | e85% | 57.0% | s25%

Total Count 124 166 580 a3 2 14 7
Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1~ Very Unwiling Column N% 366% | 269% | 302% | 359% | 37.4% | 333% | 302%
fee: $250 2 Column N% 152% | 150% | 1a5% | 10a% | se% | 70% | 144%
3 Column N% 192% | 303% | 23.4% | 192% | 264% | 225% | 239%
4 Column N% 109% | 119% | 1a5% | 13.6% | 126% | 250% | 144%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 1% | 157% | 174% | 209% | 150% | 121% | 17.0%

Total Count 122 161 574 a3 31 14 760
Q16D Willng to pay cup  1-Very g Column N% 645% | 619% | 587% | 655% | 629% | 629% | 604%
fee: $500 2 Column N% 204% | 205% | 217% | 160% | 13.9% | 00% | 200%
3 Column N% 120% | 118% | 136% | 121% | 122% | 297% | 137%

4 Column N% 14% 2.4% 3.4% 2% | oo% | 00w 3.0%

5 - Very Willng Column N% 16% 35% 26% | 40% | 109% | 7.4% 3.0%

Total Count 121 160 574 a3 31 14 758
‘QIGE Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1~ Very Unwiling Column N% 882% | 887% | 89.0% | 812% | 850% | 87.9% | 88a%
fee:$1,000 2 Column N % 73% | 66% | 6s% | 147% | a1% | 7% | 69%
3 Column N% L%, 3% 20% | 00% 33% | 00% 2,0%

4 Column N % 11% % % 00% | 7% | 74% %

5 - Very Willng Column N% 2% 8% 18% | 41% | 00% | 00% 17%

Total Count 122 158 571 a3 31 14 756

Q17A Willng to pay fiber hook-up  1- Very Unwiling Column N% 35% 2.9% 13% 23% | 00% | 00% 17%

fee if save $20 per month on bill: SO Column N% 0.0% % 00% | 00% | oo% | o00% 1%

3 Column N% 5% 23% 5% 00% | 00% | 00% 6%

4 Column N % 25% 29% % 24% 2.0% 5.1% 16%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 935% | 915% | 973% | 953% | 98.0% | 949% | 96.0%

Total Count 127 167 583 a3 2 13 770

Q178 Willing to pay fiber hook-up  1- Very Unwiling Column N% sa% | 61% 32% | as% 20% | 127% | 39%
fee if save $20 per monthon bill: 2 Column N % 3.6% 32% 26% | 00% 3% | 00% 28%
100 3 Column N% 62% | 9% | 88% | o9s% | o0o% | 102% | 83%
4 Column N% 203% | 197% | 186% | 214% | 165% | 51% | 191%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 604% | 619% | 667% | 6a6% | 785% | 721% | 659%

Total Count 124 165 578 a3 2 13 768
QU7CWilling to pay fiber hook-up 1~ Very Unwiling Column N% 271% | 214% | 19a% | e2% | 186% | 420% | 188%
fee fsave $20 per monthon bill: Column N% 78% | 133% | 107% | 207% | 30% | 7% | 115%
$250 3 Column N% 205% | 192% | 192% | 151% | 148% | 51% | 19.0%
4 Column N% 165% | 205% | 195% | 222% | 189% | 103% | 19.2%
5 - Very Willng Column N% 200% | 257% | 3ie% | 328% | sa7% | 351% | 315%

Total Count 122 163 573 a3 31 13 760
Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up  1- Very Unwiling Column N% 537% | 578% | 483% | 464% | 43.0% | sa6% | 495%
fee f save $20 per monthon bill: 2 Column N% 194% | 1a7% | 18a% | 311% | 167% | 00w | 187%
$500 3 Column N% 139% | 161% | 195% | 00% | 252% | 294% | 17.4%
4 Column N% 88% | 66% | 68% | 185% | os% | 8o% | 79%

5 - Very Willng Column N% a3% | a8% 70% | a0% | 5e% | 80% | 65%

Total Count 120 161 572 a3 31 13 755
‘QU7E Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1~ Very Unwiling Column N% 820% | 824% | 814% | 711% | 763% | 817% | 808%
fee f save $20 per monthon bill: 2 Column N% 82% | 97% | 100% | 145% | 106% | 103% | 99%
1,000 3 Column N% Sa% | s0% | 4s% | 40% 74% | 00% | 50%
4 Column N % 1% 17% 15% | 6a% 56% | 80% 2,0%

5 - Very Willng Column N% 2% 12% 26% | 40% | 00% | 00% 23%

Total Count 122 158 568 a3 31 13 751
Q18 Do you purchase cable or Yes, cable Column N% 439% | 906% | 439% | 636% | 440% | 00% | 500%




satelitetelevision service at home? Yes, satelite Column N % wasu [ 2% | eon | 21% | er% | oox | a7
No Column N % aos% | 6% | ass% | 3a3% | a92% | 1000% | 431%
Both cable and satelite Column N % % % 3% | o00% | oox | oox 2%
Total Count 152 176 611 a6 35 7 819
‘QU9A Importance of programming 1-Not at all mportant Column N % 7| 1w | sax | sa% | izex | oox | as%
features: Local programming 2 Column N % 9% | 100% | oa% | sox | 10s% | 0o0% | 87%
3 Column N % 0% | 136% | 139% | 15.0% | oax | oox | 138%
) Column N % 156% | l6a% | 172% | 267% | 6% | oo% | 180%
5-Very Important Column N % 0% | se0% | saa% | ar1% | eoa% | oow | sa7%
Total Count % 165 311 30 19 ) a6
Q198 Importance of programming 1.-Not at il mportant Column N % S7% | 0% | 72% | s2% | 1a3% | oo% | 9%
features: News programming 2 Column N % 28% | om% | sr% | sa% | 1os% | 00% | 8%
3 Column N % Te% | 140% | 18a% | 208% | 187% | oox | 182%
) Column N % 103% | 193% | 200% | 260% | 3% | oo% | 200%
5-Very Important Column N % asu | sasu | ass% | 8% | s30% | oox | 4e7%
Total Count % 165 a2 30 19 ) 165
Q9 importance of programming 1-Not at all mportant Column N % a0k | 3es% | avsw | 370% | soa% | oo% | 423%
features: Music channels 2 Column N % 209% | 187% | 220% | 269% | 237% | oox | 217%
3 Column N % 3% | 2a3% | 209% | s26% | 189% | oox | 226%
) Column N % as% | 104% | 7a% | 3sx | 72% | oox | 68w
5-Very Important Column N % 123% | es% | 79% | 00% | oox | oox | es%
Total Count a6 160 306 2 18 ) 453
Q19D Importance of programming 1.-Not at all mportant Column N % 2% | asa% | s6.0% | 674% | 4as% | oo% | s53%
features: Chidren's programming 2 Column N % 1% | 183% | a0 | 173x | 3sax | oow | 1s8%
3 Column N % 1% | 12a% | 142% | 119% | oox | oox | 137%
) Column N % sex | 125% | osx | oox | 1asx | 0o% | 96%
5-Very Important Column N % 7a% | sew | san | 3% | 5% | 00% | se%
Total Count 86 162 308 2 18 ) 456
‘Q9E Importance of programming 1-Notat all mportant Column N % 7% | 1as% | 20% | d63% | 425% | oo% | 195%
features: Sports programming 2 Column N % 7% | eax | 7e% | 17s% | sa% | oox | sax
3 Column N % 1s% | 1sa% | 1us% | 92% | s7% | oox | 125%
) Column N % 165% | 219% | 18a% | 200% | 205% | oo% | 187%
5-Very Important Column N % Sos% | al7% | a21% | 37.0% | 26a% | oox | 412%
Total Count 8 164 309 2 18 ) 460
‘Q9F Importance of programming 1.-Not at all Important Column N % 4% | 13.% | 138% | 1e0% | s28% | oo% | 1e2%
features: Movie network channels 2 Column N % 80% | 106% | 122% | 208% | sax | oox | 123%
3 Column N % 109% | 213% | 203% | 200% | 213% | oo% | 209%
) Column N % 350% | 2s9% | 21s% | 1a9% | 21a% | oox | 227%
5-Very Important Column N % 3% | 202% | 3is% | 282% | 198% | oox | 299%
Total Count 8 164 310 30 19 ) 460
Q9 Importance of programming 1.-Not at all Important Column N % Tsw | 114% | dea% | 19.8% | 1se% | oo% | 1e8%
features: Speciaty channels 2 Column N % o6% | 9a% | sex | 11 | 1sax | oox | sax
3 Column N % a29% | 2% | 236% | 323% | 228% | oox | 265%
) Column N % 5% | 230% | 243% | 187% | 188% | oox | 23s%
5-Very Important Column N % se% | 239% | 275% | 173% | 275% | oox | 260%
Total Count 8 160 308 2 17 ) ass
a0 do Free Column N % 00% | 31 | 1ax | 3ex | oo% | oox | 1%
Vou pay PER MONTH for cableor  $1 t0 §20 Column N % 68% | 24% | oax | osx | 1aax | oox | 2%
satelitetelevision service? 2110530 Column N % as% | e | 7ex | osx | 1rax | oox | 7.0%
$3110540 Column N % a1% | a3x | aex | 2e5% | ss% | oox | 3%
54110550 Column N % 9% | 7a% | eax | srx | aew | oox | 7%
$5110560 Column N % 63% | 91% | 110% | 62% | sex | oox | 101%
36110570 Column N % 120% | 4% | 153% | 107% | 73% | oox | 1a1%
More than $70 Column N % seasx | sasx | aasw | 241% | 460% | oox | 4s2%
Total Count 8 153 305 2 18 o a6
$Q21 Types of [ Column N % 1000% | 44% | 165% | 00% | 7a% | oox | 1ss%
Available Q21_2 Fixed from my cable provider Column N % s0% | 1000% | 1ae% | 1ax | osx | oox | 213%
Q213 Wirelessfrom AT, etc Column N % G6.0% | sos% | 1000% | oo% | 378% | oox | 737%
214 Donot Column N % 00% 4% | oon | 1000% | 00% | 00% | s5%
Q215 Other phone service Column N % 17% | as% | 22% | oox | 1000% | 00% | a3%
a2ix Column N % 00% | oo% | oox | oox | oox | 1000% | 20%
Total Count 154 177 614 a6 3% 7 33
Qs v Yes, and our Column N % 3s0% | s20% | sea% | sesw | soaw | dsax | s3a%
allowed by his/her employerto_telewark
telework from home? Yes, but home Internet connection is ot fast enough Column N % 6e% | az% | arx | aex | oow | 1o2% | asw
o telewrk
No Column N % Si3% | a23% | 3se% | 397% | desx | 324w | 8%
Not sure Column N % sax | is% | 3% | oox | 28% | 0o0% | 30%
Total Count 16 7 608 m 3 s 509
Q23 Are you or any Column N % J00% | 363% | aisx | 8% | sex | 7% | 8%
heme.
or interested in telework Someone in my family would ke to telework Column N % 125% | 2ta% | teaw | 2tex | 122% | 1a2% | 17.2%
opportunities? No Column N % sis% | ava% | 402% | 40s% | 422% | s01x | 421%
Someone in my family aiready does telework from  Column N % 0o% | x| s | aex | oox | oox | 1sw
home AND Someone in my family would like to
relun
Count 1 77 08 % 3 7 514
4 Does someone in your ves, y Column N % 183% | 23a% | 224% | tesx | 296% | 00% | 209%
Household have a home-based Vs, v plan to start one in next three years Column N % sa% | 121% | 1as% | sax | t03% | 1a2% | 11ex
business or plan to start ahome- g Column N % 733% | eas% | esa% | 783% | 01% | sse% | e74%
henextthree  “potaf Count 151 177 612 [ 36 7 820
Q35 How IMPORTART or Not at all mportant. Column N % 32% | 1o% | % | oox | oo% | oo% | 7%
UNIMPORTANT s a high-speed Somewhat unimportant Column N % 67% | 1s% | 21% | oox | oo% | 1000% | 1%
isti i Column N % 2am% | 130% | 183% | 175% | 137% | oox | 18e%
Very Important Column N % sa% | saa% | 79.0% | s2s% | se3% | oox | 776%
Total Count ) 5] 21 10 1 1 267
Q26A Help provide broadband 1 Strongly Disagree Column N % Toa% | 7% | 7a% | 122% | sa% | oox | 7%
communications sevices forlocal 2.0 Column N % 79% | sa% | 6sw | 77% | mex | oo% | eo%
nonprofit organizations 30 Column N % 362% | 2es% | 27a% | 33sw% | 333w | aosw | 279%
40 Column N % 165% | 163% | 209% | 103% | 106% | 226% | 194%
5-Strongly Agree. Column N % 0% | a13% | 382% | 3e2% | arew | 3eax | 385%
Total Count 143 170 597 s 3 1 799
allresidents 1-Strongly Disag Column N % ar% | 2ex | 2a% | 6% | is% | oo% | 3.0%
have access to competitvel priced 2.0 Column N % 1ax | 3% | 20% | eo% | 0% | 0o0% | 22%
broadband Intemet services 30 Column N % 100% | 108% | 4% | 97% | asx | 2s6% | 87%
40 Column N % 209% | 21s% | 176% | 160% | 180% | 121% | 187%
5-Strongly Agree. Column N % 630% | els% | 693% | e23% | 722% | e23% | 673%
Total Count 145 172 500 s 3 1 504
Q26C Help ensure that il school- 1 Strongly Disagree Column N % 2% | asw | 3% | eaw | 1% | o00% | 35%
aged students, parents, and 20 Column N % 2% | aa% | 2% | eow | so% | 0o0% | 26%
teachers have access to 30 Column N % 1% | 1a% | 120% | 119% | 105% | 2se% | 129%
competitvely priced broadband " Column N % 229% | 232% | 220% | 222% | 206% | asw | 227%
Intemet sevices 5 - Strongly Agree. Column N % ssan | ses% | 606% | s38% | ea0% | 395% | s83%
Total Count 146 172 500 s 3 1 503
Q260 Buid 1-Strongly Disagree Column N % T08% | a7% | 2% | 61% | 6s% | oo0% | 6%
netuwork on which competing private 2.0 Column N % a1% | 3% | e2x | 3sx | 20% | oox | 1%
‘sector companies can offer 30 Column N % 21.0% 216% 20.5% 23.5% 17.2% 34.9% 20.7%
competitve Internet, phone, and " Column N % 23s% | 2oa% | 2sa% | 237% | 0% | eax | 275%
5-Strongly Agree. Column N % aos% | 3ea% | 387% | a2s% | as% | s01% | 395%
Total Count 142 171 593 s 3 1 79
Q27A The competitive market 1 Strongly Disagree Column N % 1% | 130% | 187% | 1ss% | 207% | 273% | 190%
currently offers high-speed Internet 3 Column N % 2% | 2oa% | 2a1% | 19.0% | 225% | 122% | 223%
access at prices that my familycan 3 Column N % 1% | 7% | 270% | 27e% | 2204 | srew | 281%
afford ) Column N % 1s6% | 228% | 21ow | 227% | 227% | ea% | 212%
5-Strongly Agree. Column N % 1% | 11s% | sa% | 149% | 120% | 166% | 9%
Total Count 140 173 02 s 3 1 502
Q278 The availabilty of 1-Strongly Disagree Column N % Teo% | 13.0% | 121% | 1s2% | oe% | oo% | 130%
competitvely priced high-speed 2.0 Column N % 129% | 18e% | 157% | 17ex | a1sx | 183% | 164%
and/or wireess Interet access sa 3.0 Column N % a7s% | 2s0% | 262% | 235% | 214% | 302% | 255%
foctor | would 40 Column N % 267% | 27a% | 239% | 319% | 236% | 122% | 241%
choosing where to ve 5 - Strongly Agree. Column N % 1s9% | 163% | 220% | 119% | 339% | 392% | 210%
Total Count 142 173 02 s 3 1 504
Q27C High accessis1-Strongly Disagree Column N % 7% | 2% | 20% | ea% | 1% | 00% | 29%
(oris quickly becoming) as essential 2.0 Column N % 6% | a4 | 3% | 3sx | as% | oox | 8%
asenvice as water and electrcty 3.0 Column N % 3% | 112% | 10e% | 2ua% | asx | 21aw | 112%
40 Column N % 0% | 2s% | 224% | 1a2% | 21ex | 211w | 22a%
5-Strongly Agree. Column N % s | sean | o14% | saa% | erew | srex | s97%
Total Count 142 17 604 s 3 1 504
Q27D find it more efficientif  1-Strongly Disagree Column N % s3% | 1% | 1s% | oox | 3% | oo% | 20%
businesses and my household have 2.0 Column N % a1% | si% | 1sx | oox | oox | oox | 24%
igh-speed Internet access to 30 Column N % 1% | 11e% | 12a% | 12s% | 1204 | 273% | 128%
purchase products and conduct 79 Column N % mo% | 253% | 222% | 296% | le6% | 183% | 236%
5-Strongly Agree. Column N % asa% | sea% | 620% | s7s% | erew | saax | s92%
Total Count 142 173 599 s 3 1 799
Q28 What do you servicesto Column N% 0% | aas% | asa% | 3es% | dsex | esax | 430%
role for the cublic
should be with respect o broadband Install state-of-the-art network and lease it 1o Column N % J02% | 1ss% | 23s% | 233% | 1as% | oox | 221%
access? competing private companes to offer services to the
Encourage 2 private firm to buid 3 fier network  Column N % 2% | 1sax | 125w | loax | 1asx | zae% | 129%
Norole Column N % 75% | 67% | aex | 123% | 1s% | oox | 3%
Dot know Column N % 100% | 113% | 13.4% | 178% | 1s2% | 122% | 143%
g Column N % 2ax | 3% | 2% | oox | 28% | o0o% | 24%
Total Count 15 175 605 m 3 1 507

Pearson Chi-Square Tests



$Q21 Types of

$Q1 Services Purchase for 811507
Household o
000”4
Q2 Are any of these services 188.308
obtained from the same provider g 12
(bundled)? Sig. 1000,
Q3A Import i Chisquare 33578
connection (any speed) of 2
092°¢
Q38 Importance of services: High- _ Chi-square 53340
speed Internet connection o 2
0014
3Cimport 147.930
cable television service 2
000"
services: 119123
Premium cable television services 2
000"
Q3 Importance of services: Fixed 448,285
(land-ine] telephone service 2
000"
‘Q3F Importance of services: 104.599
Celluar/mobile telephone service 2
0004
Q4 Non-Dial-Up Internet Services 115,820
Available 54
000"
200452
less, what s your primary home o
Internet service? 000
6 What is your main reason for not. Chi-square. 11222
purchasing home Internet service? 1
885°C
Q7 Approximately how much does  Chi-square, 121.089
Your family pay PER MONTH for your o
home Internet service? 000
Q8 How would you describe the 45674
speed of your home Internet 2
connection? 05544
Q9A Importance of home Internet 61844
jce: Speed of connection 2
0004
Q98 Importance of home Internet 51961
service: Reliabilty of connection 2
0014
Q9C Importance of home Internet 79.589
service: Price of services 2
0004
Q9D Importance of home Internet 36,59
service: Clarty of bill 2
048"
Q9 Importance of home Internet 49.238
Abilty to contact provider 2
0024
‘Q9F Importance of home Internet  Chirsquare. 58239
service: Technical support service g 2
000"
96 Importance of home Internet ~ Chi-square, 44234
service: Overall customer service df 2
0074
Q9H Importance of home Internet 145.416
service: Ability o ‘bundle’ with cable g 2
TV service 00+
‘Q10A Satisfaction with home 23850
Internet service: Speed of 2%
connection 0
Q108 Satisfaction with home 26,989
Internet service: Relabilty of 2
connection o5
Q10 Satisfaction with home 46.496
Internet service: Pice of services 2%
004"
Q10D Satisfaction with home. 20689
Internet service: Clarity of bills df 2
657"
‘QUOE Satisfaction with home 26,500
Internet service: Abilty o contact 2
provider Sig 1
‘QI0F Satisfaction with home Chirsquare 32750
Internet service: Technical support 2
service 109°¢
square 30343
Internet service: Overall customer 2
service Fore
‘Q10H Satisfaction with home. 85.275
Internet service: Abilty to ‘bundle’ 2
with cable TV service: o005
QUIA Willing to switch 100 Mbps: 37.591
$55 per month 2
0384
Q118 Wiling to switch 100 Mbps: 40719
65 per month 2
018"
QUIC Willing to switch 100 Mbps: 42370
$75 per month 2%
012
Q11D Willing to switch 100 Mbps: 36274
585 per month 2
o
‘QUE Willing to switch 100 Mbps: 37.684
$95 per month 2
0374
‘Q12A Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 _Chirsquare, 49.327
per month of 2
0024
Q128 Willng to switch 1 Gbps: $65_Chi-square 61773
per month o 2
0004
Q12C Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $75 54557
per month 2
000"
Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $85 27.364
per month 2
288"
‘Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 27818
per month 2
Py
Q13A Listening to music (streaming) 65,59
12
000"
aise jes, videos, or 82.291
™ 12
000"
Q13CPlaying online games 13.962
12
303"
‘QI3E Making video calls irsquare 33.402
12
0017
QI3F Buying products online Chi-square. 20.432
12
0034
Q136 Running a home business. 10236
12
5957
aizH 15.206
such as service locations or contact gf 12
info 20
Q131 Conducting government 13.417
transactions such as permits 12
339°
Q131 Accessin 17201




parents of school-aged chldren) df 12
139
514 Streaming Services Accessed Chi-square 201846
Via Home Internet Connection o 36
Sig 000"
QI5A1 can choose from multiple  Chirsquare 23868
Internet providers of 2
Sig 469°°
QISB1 can buy service with very  Chi-square 50,010
high speeds (10-100 times DSLor 2
cable speeds) Sig G015
Q151 can pay Chi-square. 34570
based on usage (amount of data) df 2
e 075"
QISD My service provider does not _Chi-square 33.663
place 'caps' on my total data use 2
091°¢
‘QISE | can use my home Internet 27699
connection to support a home 2
business 57354
QISF I can use my home Internet  Chi-square 29642
connection to telework part-time for g 2%
3localjob Sig o7
Q156 can use my home Intemet G 44.437
connection to telework fulltime for df 2
a distant jo Go7H
Q16A Willing to pay fiber hook-up Chi-square 39209
fee:$0 df 18
Sig 00354
Q168 Willng to pay fiber hook-up _ Chirsquare 36.803
fee:$100 df 2
04674
QI6C Willng to pay fiber hook-up  Chi-square 15.435
fee: $250 df 2%
Sig 207
Q16 Willing to pay fiber hook-up _Chirsquare 24684
fee:$500 df 2
e 4230
‘QIE Wiling to pay fiber hook-up  Chi-square 31857
fee:$1,000 2%
131°
Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up uare 40,808
fee f save $20 per month on bill: SO df 2
Sig o7
Q178 Willng to pay fiber hook-up Chi-square 22527
fee if save $20 per month on bill: g 2%
5100 a5
Q17 Wiling to pay fiber hook-up 33789
fee f save $20 per month on bil 2
$250 088"
Q17D Willng to pay fiber hook-up  Chi-square 44690
fee if save $20 per month on bill: g 2
$500 Sig G065
QI7E Willing to pay fiber hook-up _Chirsquare 20441
fee i save $20 per month on bl df 2
671"
Q18 Do you purchase cable or Chi-square 219160
satelite television service at home? g 18
Sig 000"
Q19AImportance of programming _ Chi-square 31503
features: Local programming of 20
e 049784
Q198 Importance of programming Chi-square 30195
features: News programming 20
067
QI9C Importance of programming 24,009
features: Music channels 20
Sig 202"
Q19 Importance of programming ~Chi-square 29391
features: Children's programming 20
080"
‘QI9E Importance of programming 20965
features: Sports programming 20
399"
QISF Importance of programming Chi-square 18432
features: Movie network channels g 20
Sig 559"
Q196 Importance of programming _ Chi-square 1699
features: Specialty channels of 20
Sig 653"
20 do Chisquare 72.069
You pay PER MONTH for cableor g 3
satelie television service? Sig G005
$Q21 Types of Telephone Service  Chisquare
Available df
e :
Q2215 any member of your family  Chi-square 45.05
allowed by his/her employer to 18
telework from home? G005
Q23 Are you or any member of your G 35.386
18
or interested in telework Si Gogbid
Q24 Does someone in your Chi-square 16563
household have a home-based 1
business or plan to start a home- e
Q25 How IMPORTANT or 47319
UNIMPORTANT s 3 high-speed 18
st 0004
Q26 Help provide broadband  Chi-square 17188
communications services forlocal g 2%
nonprofit organizations Sig Bz
Chi-square. 26673
have access to competitively priced f 2
broadband Intemet services 320
Q26C Help ensure that al school-  Chi-square 25.080
aged students, parents, and o 2%
teachers have access to Sig “a0r
Q26D Build a publicly-financed  Chirsquare 19.294
network on which competing private df 2
sector companies can offer e v
Q27 The competitive market Chi-square 26110
currently offers high-speed Internet g 2%
access at prices that my family can g
278 The availabilty of 25530
competitively priced high-speed 2
and/or wireless Intemet access isa sig 3774
Q27C High accessis  Chi-square 40.256
(ors quickly becoming) as essential df 2
a senvice as water and electricty sig G205
Q27D 1 find it more effcient i < 47.493
businesses and my household have df 2
high-speed Internet access to 00355
Q28 What do you think the MAIN  Chi-square 34791
ol for the Seattle city government 30
should be with respect to broadband ‘gig s

= The Chisquarestatisti s signifiantat the 05 el

$Q21 Types of Telephone Service Available
az1_avo

Q212 Q213 nothave Q1xNo
he

Q21 1Fixed  Fixedfrom Wireless
(landiine) from mycable ~from telephone
Centurylink  provider AT&T,etc. service

(8) ©) (0)

$Q1 Services Purchase for Q1_1 Internet service
Household Q1_2 Cable or satellite television ACDEF
a3 BCOEF (£ 5 & )
Q4G envice AD
Q15 Don't know which servies purchase : : <
Q16 None (no services purchased) : :




Q2 Are any of these services.

All my services are bundied
i

(bundled)?

Some services are bundled, some are sold separately.

c

Q3 Importance of services: Internet
connection (any speed)

1-Not at All important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q38 Importance of services: High-
speed Intemet connection

1-Not at All important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q3C Importance of services: Basic
cable television service

1-Not at All important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q3D Importance of services:
Premium cable television services.

1-Not at All important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Qs services: Fixed

ABCEF

(landine) telephone service

1-Not at All important

2

3

4

co

5 - Very Important

BC

ainiainizininin

TN

a3F i
Cellular/mobile telephone service

2

3

4

5 - Very Important
Qa1

Available

Q4_2 Cable modem

Q4_3 Satellite

Q4_4 Fixed wireless

Q4 5ce

Q4_6 Condo or Apartment Association Internet

Q4_7 Don't know which Internet services are

available
Q4_8 None (no Internet services available)

Qax

wireless, what is your primary home.
Internet service?

Telephone line-dial-up

(DsL)

BCDE

Cable modem

ACEF

satelite

Fixed Wireless

Condo or Apartment Association Internet

Other

Q6 Whatis not

in ourh

My family and | have no need for the Internet

We can get Internet access at another location

Costs are too expensive

Cellular/mobile data service meets our needs.

Q7 Approximately how much does
your family pay PER MONTH for your
home Internet service?

Free

$110520

$2110$30

$311t0 $40

54110 $50

$51t0 $60

6110570

More than $70

Q8 How would you describe the
speed of your home Internet
connection?

Very slow

Siow

Medium

Fast

Ac

Very fast

a9

1 Not st All

service: Speed of connection

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q98 Importance of home Internet
service: Reliabiliy of connection

1-Not at All important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

o

1 Not st All

service: Price of services

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q9D Importance of home Internet
service: Claity of bills:

1-Not at All important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

QsE

service: Abiliy to contact provider

TN

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

1-Not at All important

service: Technical support service

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

service: Overall customer service

TN

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q8H Importance of home Internet
service: Abilityto bundle’ with cable
TV service

1-Not at All important

2

3

4

5 - Very Important

Q104 Satisfaction with home
Internet service: Speed of
connection

1~ Very Dissatisfied

2

3

4

5 - Very Satisfied

Internet service: Reliabilty of
connection

1- Very

2

4

5 - Very Satisfied

Q10C Satisfaction
Internet service: Price of services.

1~ Very Dissatisfied

2

3

4

5 - Very Satisfied

Internet service: Clarity of bills

1- Very

2

3

4

5 - Very Satisfied

Q10 Satisfaction with home
Internet service: Ability to contact
provi

1~ Very Dissatisfied

2

3

4

5 - Very Satisfied

Internet service: Tech
service

1- Very

2

3

4

5 - Very Satisfied

Internet service: Overal customer

1- Very

2

3

4




5 - Very Satisfied

‘Q10H Satisfaction with home. 1~ Very Dissatisfied 3 8 [
Internet service: Ability o ‘bundle’ > ABC
with cable TV service 3 3 3
4
5. Very Satisfied
‘QUIAWilling to switch 100 Mbps: 1 Very Unwiling 4
$55 per month 2 K
3
4
5 - Very Willng A
QU1 Wiling to switch 100 Mbps:  1- Very Unwiling BC
$65 per month 2
3
4
5 -Very Willng
QUICWilling to switch 100 Mbps:  1- Very Unwiling BC
75 per month 2
3
4
5 - Very Willng
ing to switch 100 Mbps: 1 Very Unwilling 3
$85 per month 2
3
4
5 -Very Willng
‘QUIE Willing to switch 100 Mbps:  1- Very Unwilling
$95 per month 2
3
4 :
5-Very Willing
Q124 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $55 1~ Very Unwiling <
per month 2 4 :
3
4
5 -Very Willng Iy
Q128 Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $65 1- Very Unwiling BC
per month 2 <
3
4
5 - Very Willng A A
Q12C Wiling to switch 1 Gbps: 75 1-Very Unwiling BC
per month 2 B
3
4
5 -Very Willng Iy
Q12D Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $851- Very Unwiling BC
per month 2
3
4
‘Q12E Willing to switch 1 Gbps: $95 1 Very Unwiling
per month 2
3
4
5 -Very Willng
Q13A Listening to music (streaming) Never c
Occasionally
Frequently A
aiss jes, videos, or  Never c
™ Occasionally
Frequently A A A
Q13CPlaying online games ver
Occasionally
Frequently
‘QI3E Making video calls Never cE
Occasionally
Frequently A
QI3F Buying products online Never
Occasionally <
Frequently A
Never
Occasionally
Frequently
QI3H Receiving governmentinfo  Never
such as service locations or contact  Occasionally
info Frequently
Q131 Conducting government Never
transactions such as permits Occasionally
Frequently
i3 (for Never
parents of school-aged children)  Occasionally o
Frequently
14 i ed Q141 Netfix A A8
Via Home Internet Connection Q142 Hulu A A A
Q14_3 Amazon A
Q14_4 YouTube A AR
Q14 5 Other
atax 4
QI5A | can choose from multiple 1~ Not at all Important
Internet providers 2
3
4
5 - Very Important
QIS8 1 can buy service with very  1- Not at all Important v
high speeds (10-100 times DSLor 5 4 : N
cable speeds) 3
4
5~ Very Important ABC
QI5C] can pay 1~ Not at al Important
based on usage (amount of data) 2
3
4
5 - Very Important
Q15D My service provider does not  1-Not at al Important v
place 'caps'on my total data use 5 4 :
3
4
5~ Very Important A
£l can use my 1~ Not at al Important
connection to support a home 2
business 3
4
5 -Very Important
QISF T can use my home Internet  1- Not at al Important
connection to telework part-time for
alocal job A
4
5~ Very Important
Q156 can use my 1~ Not at al Important 4
connection to telework fulltime for 2
a distant jot 3
A :
5 - Very Important
Q167 Willng to pay fiber hook-up 1~ Very Unwiling 4 :
fee:$0 3 :
4
5 -Very Willng Iy
Q168 Wiling to pay fiber hook-up 1 Very Unwiling
fee: $100 2
3 B
4
5 - Very Willng
‘Q16C Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1~ Very Unwiling
fee: $250 2
3
4
5 -Very Willng
Q16D Willing to pay fiber hook-up  1- Very Unwiling
fee:$500 2
3
4 :
5-Very Willing

Q16E Willing to pay fiber hook-up.
fee:$1,000

1- Very Unwilling
2




3

) i 3
5 - Very Willng : :
‘Q17A Willing to pay fiber hook-up  1- Very Unwiling : ;
fee ifsave $20 per month on bill: SO 2 ¥ ¥ ] : y
3 ¢ i v 0
4
5 Very Willng 3
Q178 Willng to pay fiber hookup 1~ Very Unwiling
fee if save $20 per monthon bill: 2 0 0
5100 A g
)
5 - Very Willng
Q17C Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1~ Very Unwiling
fee f save $20 per monthon bill: 2
$250 3
4
5 Very Willng
Q17D Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1~ Very Unwiling
fee if save $20 per monthon bill: 2 0
$500 A g
)
5 - Very Willng
‘QL7E Willing to pay fiber hook-up 1~ Very Unwiling
feeif save $20 per monthon bill: 2
3 0
4
5 Very Willng ; v
Q18 Do you purchase cable or Yes, cable ACDE ;
satellte television service at home? Yes, satelite B¢ ;
No B B B B ;
Both cable and satelite : ; ;
Q197 Importance of programming 1~ Not at all Important B B AB -
features: Local programming 2 o
3 0
A 0
5~ Very Important <o o
Q198 Importance of programming 1~ Not at al Important B
features: News programming 2 =
3 0
A 0
5 Very Important < o
Q1SC importance of programming 1~ Not at all Important o
features: Music channels 2 W
3 0
A 0
5.~ Very Important v : o
Q19D Importance of programming 1~ Not at all Important B
features: Children's programming 2 =
3 v 0
A g 0
5 Very Important B
‘QISE Importance of programming 1~ Not at all Important B o
features: Sports programming 2 i
3 0
A 0
5~ Very Important o
‘Q19F Importance of programming 1 Not at al Important B
features: Movie network channels 2 =
3 0
A 0
5 Very Important B
Q196 Importance of programming 1~ Not at all Important o
features: Specialty channels 2 W
3 0
A 0
5~ Very Important o
i doFree v ; B
You pay PER MONTH for cableor 110520 8 >
satellte television service? Sit0830 0
$3110540 ABC o
$411t0 $50 e
$5110$60 =
$61t0$70 e
More than $70 D 2
$Q21 Types of @11 v 3 i ¥
Available Q21_2 Fixed from my cable provider : A :
Q213 Wireless from AT, etc. BE ; : ;
Q21_4Donot v ; : : ;
Q21_5 Other phone service : : ;
@ix v : v : : ;
Qzis Your family  Yes, and our A A
allowed by his/her employerto _telework:
‘telework from home Yes, but home Internet connection is not fast enough v
e relewnrk
No <
Not sure v y
23 Are you or any i A
home
or interested in telework Someone in my family would ke to telework
opportunities? No BC
Someone in my family already does telework from ; v v
home AND Someone in my family would like to
24 Does someone in your Yes, l/we already have a h :
household Yes, ¥
business or plan tostarta home- g
25 How IMPORTANT or Not at all mportant : ; &
UNIMPORTANT s a high-speed Somewhat unimportant : : o
isting f 0
or potential home-based business? “ory i oorione 0
Q264 Help provide broadband 1 Strongly Disagree v
forlocal 2.0 y
nonprofit organizations 30
40
5 Strongly Agree
residents 1- Strongly Disag :
have access to competitively priced 2.0 0
broadband Internet services )
40
5 - Strongly Agree.
Q26C Help ensure that all school- 1- Strongly Disagree v
aged students, parents, and 20 y
teachers have access to 30
competitively-priced broadband
Internet services S srongiy g
26 Build 1-Strongly Disagree
network on which competing private 2.0 0
sector companies can offer )
competitive Internet, phone, and 5 o
5 - Strongly Agree.
7A The competitive market 1 Strongly Disagree
currently offers high-speed Internet 2
access at prices that my familycan 3
afford "
5 Strongly Agree
Q278 The availabilty of 1-Strongly Disagree y
competitively priced high-speed 2.0
and/or wireless Intemet accessisa 3.9
factor | would w0
choosing where to ive S swondiy g
Q27C High-speed Internet access is 1 Strongly Disagree < v
(ors quickly becoming) as essential . ;
aservice as water and electricity 3.0
40
5 Strongly Agree Iy
Q27D 1 find it more efficient if 1-Strongly Disagree < v y
businesses and my household have 2.0 3 g v 0
high-speed Internet access to )
purchase products and conduct
5 - Strongly Agree. A
s Yo Services
the. bl
lease itto v
access? competing private companies to offer services to the

Encourage a private firm to build a fiber network




Norole

Don't know
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